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Your data center serves as the operating core of networked-based 
services for your company. As such, it must guarantee stable operations 
and answer to high demands on uptime, speed, security and quality. 
And in a world where new technologies such as IoT, virtual reality and 
Industry 4.0 are on the rise, the data center must quickly scale up to  
offer room to grow.

HUBER+SUHNER offers the passive fiber optic equipment and solutions 
needed to build a strong and scalable physical layer that lasts. Our 
technical consultants support you in doing more with less space by 
designing and setting up an immaculate system that delivers optimal 
performance – today and in the future.

 Connect your data 
center to growth

Structure
Set up your data 
center with fiber 
optic equipment that 
makes the most out 
of available space 
and requires less 
manual operation. 

Enhance
By fully structuring 
your data center, you 
will free up crucial 
space and valuable 
time that you can 
redirect to enhance 
your current offering. 

Drive
With a fast, secure 
and efficient system, 
you can focus on 
new investments  
and revenue- 
driving activities. 



Solutions from HUBER+SUHNER are designed 
to optimise data centers for four different in-
dustries: colocation, telecoms, broadcasting 
and enterprise. Colocation

Companies providing data center 
services as their core business must 
deliver maximum uptime and quick 
scalability to offer room for growth. 

Telecoms
Telecoms providers need to provide 
reliable and fast communications 
for their customers.

Broadcasting
Broadcasting companies must 
assure reliable and high-quality A/V 
operations.

Enterprise
Companies owning and managing 
their own data center require  
efficient and hassle-free operations. 
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Structured cabling

Save space and time by structur-
ing your data center’s physical 
layer with cabling that leaves 
nothing to chance. With our struc-
tured cabling solutions, you will  
set up a strong, efficient and  
scalable data center foundation 
once. You will then benefit from 
maximised uptime, excellent  
performance and reduced main-
tenance needs for a long time  
to come.

Portfolio overview

Our areas of expertise

Assemblies
	• Duplex (e.g. LC, SC and E2000)
	• MTP
	• Pigtails

19 inch patch panels
	• IANOS
	• LISA ODU
	• Fiberframe
	• SYLFA HD

Cable systems
	• Optipack trunk
	• Optipack harness
	• Optipack Medusa
	• Optipack module

Within our data center portfolio, we offer structured  
cabling, all-optical switching and bandwidth  
expansion solutions that work together to ensure  
a strong, stable and lasting physical layer.

Cables
	• Universal
	• Indoor
	• Outdoor
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All-optical switching

Ensure full software control and 
secure cross-connects of network 
components in the fiber layer with 
our all-optical switching solu-
tions. You will be able to efficiently 
automate complex connections 
remotely while reducing manual 
maintenance and providing  
maximised uptime.

Bandwidth expansion

Boost your bandwidth capacity 
and increase transmission reach 
with our bandwidth expansion 
solutions. And as your data flow 
increases – without adding  
more fiber – our solutions ensure 
higher path redundancy, further 
improving the stability of the  
physical layer of your data center.

Optical distribution frames
	• LISA (side access)
	• SYLFA HD (front access)
	• IANOS (19 inch-based)
	• CTS (splice)

Optical switches
	• POLATIS ADV

Active/passive WDM
	• CUBO system
	• CUBO mini
	• Integrated modules

Cables
	• Universal
	• Indoor
	• Outdoor

Transceivers
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Introduction

Lead time reference Preferred products
Recommended to use: improved lead time and technical fit

Standard products
Recurrent items produced according to forecast.

On-demand products
Products available on request

Singlemode/APC
Products containing singlemode fibers with APC connectivity

Singlemode/UPC
Products containing singlemode fibers with UPC connectivity

Multimode/OM4
Products containing multimode fibers OM4 with PC connectivity

Multimode/OM3
Products containing multimode fibers OM3 with PC connectivity

Base type Base-2
Base-2 connectivity method, products containing duplex connectors

Base type Base-8
Base-8 MTP connectivity method, products containing MTP connectors with 8
fibers and with defined polarity methods. Uses polarity B, male to male trunks.

Base type Base-12 “enhanced”
Base-12 MTP connectivity method, products containing MTP connectors with 12
fibers and with defined polarity methods. Uses polarity B, male to male trunks.

Base type Base-12 “legacy”
Base-12 MTP connectivity method, products containing MTP connectors with 12
fibers and with defined polarity methods. Uses polarity A, female to female
trunks.
Base type Base-24
Base-24 MTP connectivity method, products containing MTP connectors with 24
fibers and with defined polarity methods. Uses polarity A, male to male trunks.

B2ca, C2ca, D2ca, E2ca
Products containing CPR B2ca, C2ca, D2ca and E2ca rated cable

Singlemode
Singlemode cables, containing 8-, 12-, 16- or 24- fibers or sub units with
respective number of fibers

Multimode
Multimode OM4 cables, containing 8-, 12-, 16- or 24- fibers or sub units with
respective number of fibers

Fiber type

Base types

Cables – CPR rating

Cables – Construction

Base type Base-24 (16)
Base-24 MTP connectivity method, products containing MTP connectors with 16
fibers and with defined polarity methods. Trunks are same as in Base-24
method.

Jelly filled
Cables using jelly, preventing moisture or water to enter the cable.

Jelly free
Cables using dry block, preventing moisture or water to enter the cable.

UL approved
Cables that have been tested and approved by UL and meet the requirements
of the National Electrical Code (NEC).

L R

Grey or Black
Products with grey or black primary colour

Left or right
Products designated to use in either left or right part, for example LISA chassis

Reference
Link to another part of catalogue or external document

Colour

Orientation

Other

Jump to another page

Icon Definition
Introduction
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MTP base methods
Introduction  

In the permanent link type A-B the light sent to port A on one side is received on port B on another side. Same duplex
patch cord A-B/B-A required on both ends.

In the permanent link type A-A the light sent to port A on one side is received on port A on another side. One side
requires A-B/B-A patch cord while another side requires A-A/B-B.

A 1 5 B

A 1 5 B

MTP base methods
Introduction

A

A Side A: switch

Data center typical link

B

5

1

2
3

4

A

B

1 Patch cord on switch side
2 Transition module
3 MTP trunk
4 Transition module
5 Patch cord on server side
B Side A: server

Permanent linkPL

PL

Permanent link A-B

Permanent link A-A

MTP base methods

Base-24 method includes:
· 24-fiber MTP male to MTP male trunk, polarity A
· Transition module with 12 duplex ports, MTP female and polarity R1 The result permanent link is A-B

Base-12 “legacy” method includes:
· 12-fiber MTP female to MTP female trunk, polarity A
· Transition module with 6 duplex ports, MTP male and polarity AS

* Replacement one of transition modules from polarity AS to AP converts permanent link A-A to A-B

The result permanent link is A-A

Base-12e “enhanced” method includes:
· 12-fiber MTP male to MTP male trunk, polarity B
· Transition module with 6 duplex ports, MTP female and polarity NS The result permanent link is A-B

Base-8 method includes:
· 8-fiber MTP male to MTP male trunk, polarity B
· Transition module with 4 duplex ports, MTP female and polarity NS The result permanent link is A-B
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Upgrade path and conversions
Introduction  

Conversion examples

Splicing and patching
Introduction

Upgrade path methods Splicing

Upgrade path and conversions
Introduction

TODAY TOMORROW BEYOND

Allow to re-utilize fiber infrastructure in future upgrade of transceiver technology. Depending
on the deployed MTP base method different methods may apply.

Conversion methods
Conversion methods required when the MTP trunk is not matching the MPO transceiver

Trunk Transceiver

Patching

Transceiver

1
32

2

2

23

1

3

3

4 4

1 MTP Base-24 trunk

4

4

2 MPO 8-fiber transceiver

3 MTP Base-8 patch cord

4 Conversion module

Trunk has the same connector as the patch cord

MTP patchingDuplex/simplex patching

Example of conversion link

Example of duplex patching

Example of MTP Base-8 patching

Trunk spliced to a pigtail

Example of splicing link, 12x fibers

Trunk

1 Duplex transceivers on
both ends

1

1

2 Switch transceiver
upgraded from duplex to
MPO

1

2

3 Server transceiver
upgraded from duplex to
MPO

2

3

1 Splice module

1

1

11

1 Duplex patch module

2 MTP patch module

1

1

2

2

1

2 2

1

2 Cable

2

2
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Splicing and patching
Introduction  

Conversion examples

Splicing and patching
Introduction

Upgrade path methods Splicing

Upgrade path and conversions
Introduction

TODAY TOMORROW BEYOND

Allow to re-utilize fiber infrastructure in future upgrade of transceiver technology. Depending
on the deployed MTP base method different methods may apply.

Conversion methods
Conversion methods required when the MTP trunk is not matching the MPO transceiver

Trunk Transceiver

Patching

Transceiver

1
32

2

2

23

1

3

3

4 4

1 MTP Base-24 trunk

4

4

2 MPO 8-fiber transceiver

3 MTP Base-8 patch cord

4 Conversion module

Trunk has the same connector as the patch cord

MTP patchingDuplex/simplex patching

Example of conversion link

Example of duplex patching

Example of MTP Base-8 patching

Trunk spliced to a pigtail

Example of splicing link, 12x fibers

Trunk

1 Duplex transceivers on
both ends

1

1

2 Switch transceiver
upgraded from duplex to
MPO

1

2

3 Server transceiver
upgraded from duplex to
MPO

2

3

1 Splice module

1

1

11

1 Duplex patch module

2 MTP patch module

1

1

2

2

1

2 2

1

2 Cable

2

2
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Direct-connect

Connection methods
Introduction

A Switch

B Server

A Switch
B Server
C ODF

1 Patch cord

A Switch

B Server

1 Patch cord, switch side

2 Module, switch side

3 Trunk

4 Module, server side

5 Patch cord, server side

1 Patch cord, switch side

2 Module, switch side

3 Trunk or cable

4 Module in ODF,
switch replication

5 Patch cord, cross-connect

6 Module in ODF,
server replication

7 Trunk or cable

8 Module, server side

9 Patch cord, server side

A

B
1

2

3 4

5

Pe
rm

a
n

e
n

t 
lin

k

A

B

C

8

9

3

4 6

5

7

2

1

Cross-connect

Inter-connect

Pe
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e
n

t 
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k
Pe
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a

n
e

n
t 

lin
k

A B

1

Connection methods
Introduction  
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Transceivers
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Transceiver overview
Transceivers

Transceivers
selector

Transceivers
overview

58-xD70A004-MSC

10G SR

25G SR

58-xD60A009-MSC

31-xD60A004-SSC

25G LR

58-xD40A008-MQC

40G SR

40G LR
31-xD80A008-SQC

100G SR4
58-xD40A009-MQC

100G LR4
31-xD80A009-SQC

400G SR8
58-xD30A001-MQC

1

6

7

11

12

13

14

19

Overview of all transceiversTransceiver types A Form factor:
CFP, CFP2, CFP4, QSFP,
QSFP28, SFP+, SFP, XFP ...

B Data rate:
400G, 100G, 40G, 25G, 10G ...

C Protocol:
Ethernet, Fibre Channel ...

D Power Budget:
5 dBm to 50 dBm

E Wavelength / WDM Grid:
CWDM and DWDM (C14-C60)

F Transport media:
singlemode, multimode,
copper

G Coding: Cisco, Juniper ...

H Physical interface:
LC, MTP etc.

A

B
C

H

F

* for DWDM transceiver max reach can be extended by
using EDFA and DCU – part of CUBO system

Transceiver overview
Transceivers

Popular transceivers and supported cabling deployment methods

#
Short

description
Technology

Connector
type Form factor Duplex or

parallel
Number of

lanes
Speed per

lane Fiber type

Average
distance

(depends on
used fiber)

1 10G SR LC SFP+ Duplex 1 10G MM 300-500m

2 10G LR lite LC SFP+ Duplex 1 10G SM 3km

3 10G LR(+) LC SFP+ Duplex 1 10G SM 15km

4 10G DWDM LC SFP+ Duplex 1 10G SM 40km

5 10G DWDM LC SFP+ Duplex 1 10G SM 80km

6 25G SR LC SFP28 Duplex 1 25G MM 150m

7 25G LR LC SFP28 Duplex 1 25G SM 10km

8 25G CWDM LC SFP28 Duplex 1 25G SM 10km

9 25G DWDM LC SFP28 Duplex 1 25G SM 10km

10 25G DWDM LC SFP28 Duplex 1 25G SM 10km

11 40G SR4 MPO QSFP Parallel 4 10G MM 180m

12 40G LR4 LC QSFP Duplex 4 10G SM 10km

13 100G SR4 MPO QSFP28 Parallel 4 25G MM 100m

14 100G LR4 LC QSFP28 Duplex 4 25G SM 10km

15 100G LR4 OTU LC QSFP28 Duplex 4 25G SM 10km

16 100G CWDM4 LC QSFP28 Duplex 4 25G SM 2km

17 100G PSM4 MPO QSFP28 Parallel 4 25G SM 2km

18 100G DWDM2 CS QSFP28 Parallel 2 50G SM 10+km

19 400G SR8 MPO QSFP-DD Parallel 8 50G MM 100m

Data center transceivers overview

https://www.cubeoptics.com/transceivers
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13 100G SR4 MPO QSFP28 Parallel 4 25G MM 100m

14 100G LR4 LC QSFP28 Duplex 4 25G SM 10km

15 100G LR4 OTU LC QSFP28 Duplex 4 25G SM 10km

16 100G CWDM4 LC QSFP28 Duplex 4 25G SM 2km

17 100G PSM4 MPO QSFP28 Parallel 4 25G SM 2km

18 100G DWDM2 CS QSFP28 Parallel 2 50G SM 10+km

19 400G SR8 MPO QSFP-DD Parallel 8 50G MM 100m

Data center transceivers overview

https://transceivers.cubeoptics.com/
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Order code transceivers
Transceivers

Order code transceivers

31-0D50A009-SSC

1 CCUUBBOO
2 FFoorrmm  ffaaccttoorr
3 MMeeddiiaa
4 IInntteerrnnaall  nnuummbbeerr
5 RReevviissiioonn
6 PPoowweerr  bbuuddggeett
7 DDMMII

2 Form factor
S SFP, SFP+ or SFP28

X XFP

C CFP, CFP2, CFP4 or CFP8

O OSFP

Q QSFP+, QSFP28 or QSFP-DD

8 CCooddiinngg

3 Media

M Multimode

E Copper

B Bi-directional

S Singlemode

4 Internal number
009 Internal number for type of product

9 WWaavveelleennggtthh

5 Revision
A Revision A

6 Power budget
50 5 dB

7 Diagnostic monitoring
D Includes DMI functionality

8 Coding

AlcatelLA

BrocadeB

CalixXC

CienaI

CiscoC

DellD

ExtremeE

Force10F

JuniperJ

FoundryY

HPH

HuaweiU

IBMBI

IntelL

NortelN

EricssonR

TransmodeT

9 Wavelength
31 1310nm

xx Channel number for DWDM or middle 2 digits for
CWDM wavelength

Uncoded0

* many other types of transceiver on request
** 100G, 200G and 400G AOC on request, coding needs to be specified for both ends
*** various codings available without surcharge

58 850nm

x various codings, according the table below

* other coding available on request

Order code transceivers
Transceivers

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1 on request CSM-900A06Dx-85 10G SFP+ SR 6dB with DMI

2 on request CSS-915A06Dx-13 10G SFP+ LR lite 6dB with DMI

3 on request CSS-910A09Dx-13 10G SFP+ LR 9dB with DMI

4 on request CSS-850A14Dx-xx 10G SFP+ DWDM 23dB with DMI

5 on request CSS-851A23Dx-xx 10G SFP+ DWDM 14dB with DMI

6 on request CSM-400A07Dx-85 25G SFP+ SR 7dB with DMI

7 on request CSS-400A06Dx-13 25G SFP+ LR 6dB with DMI

8 on request CSS-404A06Dx-xx 25G SFP28 CWDM 6dB with DMI

9 on request CSS-408A15Dx-xx 25G SFP28 DWDM 15dB with DMI

10 on request SEP6100DAGLWFxx 25G SFP28 DWDM 18dB with DMI

11 on request CQM-800A04Dx-85 40G QSFP SR 4dB with DMI

12 on request CQS-800A08Dx-13 40G QSFP LR 8dB with DMI

13 on request CQM-900A04Dx-85 100G QSFP28 SR 4dB with DMI

14 on request CQS-900A08Dx-13 100G QSFP28 LR 8dB with DMI

15 on request CQS-909A07Dx-13 100G QSFP28 LR 7dB with DMI

16 on request CQS-901A05Dx-13 100G QSFP28 CWDM 5dB with DMI

17 on request CQS-906A04Dx-13 100G QSFP28 PSM 5dB with DMI

18 on request CQS-914A15Dx-xx 100G QSFP28 DWDM 15dB with DMI

19 on request CQM-100A03Dx-85 400G QSFP-DD SR 3dB with DMI
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Order code transceivers

31-0D50A009-SSC

1 CCUUBBOO
2 FFoorrmm  ffaaccttoorr
3 MMeeddiiaa
4 IInntteerrnnaall  nnuummbbeerr
5 RReevviissiioonn
6 PPoowweerr  bbuuddggeett
7 DDMMII

2 Form factor
S SFP, SFP+ or SFP28

X XFP

C CFP, CFP2, CFP4 or CFP8

O OSFP

Q QSFP+, QSFP28 or QSFP-DD

8 CCooddiinngg

3 Media

M Multimode

E Copper

B Bi-directional

S Singlemode

4 Internal number
009 Internal number for type of product

9 WWaavveelleennggtthh

5 Revision
A Revision A

6 Power budget
50 5 dB

7 Diagnostic monitoring
D Includes DMI functionality

8 Coding

AlcatelLA

BrocadeB

CalixXC

CienaI

CiscoC

DellD

ExtremeE

Force10F

JuniperJ

FoundryY

HPH

HuaweiU

IBMBI

IntelL

NortelN

EricssonR

TransmodeT

9 Wavelength
31 1310nm

xx Channel number for DWDM or middle 2 digits for
CWDM wavelength

Uncoded0

* many other types of transceiver on request
** 100G, 200G and 400G AOC on request, coding needs to be specified for both ends
*** various codings available without surcharge

58 850nm

x various codings, according the table below

* other coding available on request

Order code transceivers
Transceivers

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1 on request CSM-900A06Dx-85 10G SFP+ SR 6dB with DMI

2 on request CSS-915A06Dx-13 10G SFP+ LR lite 6dB with DMI

3 on request CSS-910A09Dx-13 10G SFP+ LR 9dB with DMI

4 on request CSS-850A14Dx-xx 10G SFP+ DWDM 23dB with DMI

5 on request CSS-851A23Dx-xx 10G SFP+ DWDM 14dB with DMI

6 on request CSM-400A07Dx-85 25G SFP+ SR 7dB with DMI

7 on request CSS-400A06Dx-13 25G SFP+ LR 6dB with DMI

8 on request CSS-404A06Dx-xx 25G SFP28 CWDM 6dB with DMI

9 on request CSS-408A15Dx-xx 25G SFP28 DWDM 15dB with DMI

10 on request SEP6100DAGLWFxx 25G SFP28 DWDM 18dB with DMI

11 on request CQM-800A04Dx-85 40G QSFP SR 4dB with DMI

12 on request CQS-800A08Dx-13 40G QSFP LR 8dB with DMI

13 on request CQM-900A04Dx-85 100G QSFP28 SR 4dB with DMI

14 on request CQS-900A08Dx-13 100G QSFP28 LR 8dB with DMI

15 on request CQS-909A07Dx-13 100G QSFP28 LR 7dB with DMI

16 on request CQS-901A05Dx-13 100G QSFP28 CWDM 5dB with DMI

17 on request CQS-906A04Dx-13 100G QSFP28 PSM 5dB with DMI

18 on request CQS-914A15Dx-xx 100G QSFP28 DWDM 15dB with DMI

19 on request CQM-100A03Dx-85 400G QSFP-DD SR 3dB with DMI
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Fiber optic cables
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Fiber optic cables
Cables

Go to external document/link

Fiber optic cables in data centers

A

A

A

C

B

A Indoor cables – within data
center room or rooms

B Universal cables – within
data center rooms and
partially outside

C Outdoor cables – between
data centers

Order code fiber optic cables

X#X-69G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-441

1 Number of fibers
2 Fibers per tube
3 Fiber type
4 Loose tube
5 Strain relief inner
6 Strain relief outer
7 Outer jacket

1 Total number of fibers

XX Total number of fibers in a cable
Always indicated with two or three digits

3 Fiber type

XXXor

21 12 fibers per inner cable or per loose tube

1 Number of fibers per tube

42 24 fibers per inner cable or per loose tube

61 16 fibers per inner cable or per loose tube

9E Singlemode fiber 9/125/245 µm

1A9E Singlemode fiber low-bend 9/125/245 µm A1

2A9E Singlemode fiber low-bend 9/125/245 µm A2

05G Multimode fiber 50/125/245 µm

4 Loose tube
No loose tube (skip)

QB Mini multifiber loose tube,
jelly-free – dry block Ø2.2mm

Q Standard multifiber loose tube,
jelly-free – dry block Ø2.8mm

5 Strain relief inner
No strain relief (skip)

NS Central strength member, non-metallic

WB Mini multifiber loose tube,
jelly-filled – Ø2.2mm

W Standard multifiber loose tube,
jelly-filled – Ø2.8mm

6 Strain relief outer
)NZ( Strain-relief, non-metallic (aramide)

)GNZ( Glass roving for strain relief/rodent protection

7 Outer jacket material
H Outer jacket material LSFH™ 

HH Outer jacket material of inner and outer cable –
material LSFH™ 

HNS Outer jacket material LSFH™ with strength
member

HAH Outer jacket material of inner and outer – 
LSFH™ with steel wire armouring

Y Outer jacket material PE (LD-PE)

V Outer jacket material PE (HD-PE)

YAY Outer jacket material or inner and outer – 
PE (LD-PE) with steel wire armouring

VAV Outer jacket material or inner and outer – 
PE (HD-PE) with steel wire armouring

8 Outer jacket colour
9 Diameter

8 Outer jacket colour

L Heather violet

9 Diameter
XXX Diameter of the cable (1/10mm), e.g.

10 Options

94 Ø4.9 mm

10 Options
G OM4 fiber 3500/500 MHz x km

RU UL-listed OFNR: Riser cable UL1666

B#

C#

D#

E#

80 8 fibers per inner cable or per loose tube

Z Black with orange stripes

G Black

E Yellow

051 Ø15.0 mm

Fiber optic cables
Cables
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Go to external document/link

Fiber optic cables in data centers

A

A

A

C

B

A Indoor cables – within data
center room or rooms

B Universal cables – within
data center rooms and
partially outside

C Outdoor cables – between
data centers

Order code fiber optic cables

X#X-69G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-441

1 Number of fibers
2 Fibers per tube
3 Fiber type
4 Loose tube
5 Strain relief inner
6 Strain relief outer
7 Outer jacket

1 Total number of fibers

XX Total number of fibers in a cable
Always indicated with two or three digits

3 Fiber type

XXXor

21 12 fibers per inner cable or per loose tube

1 Number of fibers per tube

42 24 fibers per inner cable or per loose tube

61 16 fibers per inner cable or per loose tube

9E Singlemode fiber 9/125/245 µm

1A9E Singlemode fiber low-bend 9/125/245 µm A1

2A9E Singlemode fiber low-bend 9/125/245 µm A2

05G Multimode fiber 50/125/245 µm

4 Loose tube
No loose tube (skip)

QB Mini multifiber loose tube,
jelly-free – dry block Ø2.2mm

Q Standard multifiber loose tube,
jelly-free – dry block Ø2.8mm

5 Strain relief inner
No strain relief (skip)

NS Central strength member, non-metallic

WB Mini multifiber loose tube,
jelly-filled – Ø2.2mm

W Standard multifiber loose tube,
jelly-filled – Ø2.8mm

6 Strain relief outer
)NZ( Strain-relief, non-metallic (aramide)

)GNZ( Glass roving for strain relief/rodent protection

7 Outer jacket material
H Outer jacket material LSFH™ 

HH Outer jacket material of inner and outer cable –
material LSFH™ 

HNS Outer jacket material LSFH™ with strength
member

HAH Outer jacket material of inner and outer – 
LSFH™ with steel wire armouring

Y Outer jacket material PE (LD-PE)

V Outer jacket material PE (HD-PE)

YAY Outer jacket material or inner and outer – 
PE (LD-PE) with steel wire armouring

VAV Outer jacket material or inner and outer – 
PE (HD-PE) with steel wire armouring

8 Outer jacket colour
9 Diameter

8 Outer jacket colour

L Heather violet

9 Diameter
XXX Diameter of the cable (1/10mm), e.g.

10 Options

94 Ø4.9 mm

10 Options
G OM4 fiber 3500/500 MHz x km

RU UL-listed OFNR: Riser cable UL1666

B#

C#

D#

E#

80 8 fibers per inner cable or per loose tube

Z Black with orange stripes

G Black

E Yellow

051 Ø15.0 mm

Fiber optic cables
Cables

https://literature.hubersuhner.com/Technologies/Fiberoptics/FOCablesEN/
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Optipack indoor cable Base-12
Cables  |  Indoor cables

Ordering information

Breakout cables

Breakout cables

Double jacket trunk cable

Ruggedised trunk cable

Non-ruggedised patch cable

96 fibers96 fibers

144 fibers144 fibers

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-69 13 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-69 14

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-441 15 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-441 16

24 fibers

48 fibers

72 fibers

24 fibers

48 fibers

72 fibers

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-42 7 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-42 8

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-84 9 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-84 10

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-27 11 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-27 12

B#02E-HH)NZ(/2A9E-21 5 B#G-02L-HH)NZ(/05G-21 6

D#03E-H)NZ(/2A9E-21 3 D#G-03L-H)NZ(/05G-21 4

D#02E-H)NZ(/2A9E-21 1 D#G-02L-H)NZ(/05G-21 2

Optipack indoor cable Base-12
Cables | Indoor cables

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

85065690

85068194

84138650

84144927

85137705

85137706

85092254

85093504

85089314

85092256

85092006

85111308

85092007

85112192

85089316

85092017

12-E9A2/(ZN)H-E20#D

12-G50/(ZN)H-L20-G#D

12-E9A2/(ZN)H-E30#D

12-G50/(ZN)H-L30-G#D

12-E9A2/(ZN)HH-E20#B

12-G50/(ZN)HH-L20-G#B

24-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

24-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

48-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

48-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

72-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

72-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

96-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

96-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

144-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

144-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

Optipack non-ruggedised patch cable Ø2.0 mm
12xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Optipack non-ruggedised patch cable Ø2.0 mm
12xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Optipack ruggedised trunk cable Ø3.0 mm
12xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Optipack ruggedised trunk cable Ø3.0 mm
12xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.0 mm
12xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.0 mm
12xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø6.6 mm / 2.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø6.6 mm / 2.0 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø6.6 mm / 2.0 mm
48xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø6.6 mm / 2.0 mm
48xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø8.0 mm / 2.0 mm
72xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø8.0 mm / 2.0 mm
72xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø9.2 mm / 2.0 mm
96xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø9.2 mm / 2.0 mm
96xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø10.3 mm / 2.0 mm
144xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø10.3 mm / 2.0 mm
144xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B
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Ordering information

Breakout cables

Breakout cables

Double jacket trunk cable

Ruggedised trunk cable

Non-ruggedised patch cable

96 fibers96 fibers

144 fibers144 fibers

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-69 13 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-69 14

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-441 15 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-441 16

24 fibers

48 fibers

72 fibers

24 fibers

48 fibers

72 fibers

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-42 7 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-42 8

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-84 9 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-84 10

B#02E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E21-27 11 B#G-02L-HNS)NZ(/05G21-27 12

B#02E-HH)NZ(/2A9E-21 5 B#G-02L-HH)NZ(/05G-21 6

D#03E-H)NZ(/2A9E-21 3 D#G-03L-H)NZ(/05G-21 4

D#02E-H)NZ(/2A9E-21 1 D#G-02L-H)NZ(/05G-21 2

Optipack indoor cable Base-12
Cables | Indoor cables

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

85065690

85068194

84138650

84144927

85137705

85137706

85092254

85093504

85089314

85092256

85092006

85111308

85092007

85112192

85089316

85092017

12-E9A2/(ZN)H-E20#D

12-G50/(ZN)H-L20-G#D

12-E9A2/(ZN)H-E30#D

12-G50/(ZN)H-L30-G#D

12-E9A2/(ZN)HH-E20#B

12-G50/(ZN)HH-L20-G#B

24-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

24-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

48-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

48-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

72-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

72-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

96-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

96-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

144-12E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E20#B

144-12G50/(ZN)SNH-L20-G#B

Optipack non-ruggedised patch cable Ø2.0 mm
12xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Optipack non-ruggedised patch cable Ø2.0 mm
12xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Optipack ruggedised trunk cable Ø3.0 mm
12xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Optipack ruggedised trunk cable Ø3.0 mm
12xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.0 mm
12xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.0 mm
12xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø6.6 mm / 2.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø6.6 mm / 2.0 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø6.6 mm / 2.0 mm
48xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø6.6 mm / 2.0 mm
48xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø8.0 mm / 2.0 mm
72xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø8.0 mm / 2.0 mm
72xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø9.2 mm / 2.0 mm
96xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø9.2 mm / 2.0 mm
96xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø10.3 mm / 2.0 mm
144xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø10.3 mm / 2.0 mm
144xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B
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Breakout cablesNon-ruggedised patch cable

Ruggedised trunk cable

Double jacket trunk cable

Breakout cables

B#03E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E42-69 9 B#G-03L-HNS)NZ(/05G42-69 10

96 fibers 96 fibers

D#63E-H)NZ(/2A9E-42 3 D#G-63L-H)NZ(/05G-42 4

D#03E-H)NZ(/2A9E-42 1 D#G-03L-H)NZ(/05G-42 2

C#03E-HH)NZ(/2A9E-42 7 C#G-03L-HH)NZ(/05G-42 8

B#03E-HH)NZ(/2A9E-42 5 B#G-03L-HH)NZ(/05G-42 6

144 fibers144 fibers

288 fibers288 fibers

B#03E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E42-441 11 B#G-03L-HNS)NZ(/05G42-441 12

B#03E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E42-882 13 B#G-03L-HNS)NZ(/05G42-882 14

Optipack indoor cable Base-24
Cables | Indoor cables

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

85067999

85068196

85001254

85001256

85102544

85103329

85114654

85114655

85089597

85096647

85092021

on request

85089610

85096655

24-E9A2/(ZN)H-E30#D

24-G50/(ZN)H-L30-G#D

24-E9A2/(ZN)H-E36#D

24-G50/(ZN)H-L36-G#D

24-E9A2/(ZN)HH-E30#B

24-G50/(ZN)HH-L30-G#B

24-E9A2/(ZN)HH-E30#C

24-G50/(ZN)HH-L30-G#C

96-24E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E30#B

96-24G50/(ZN)SNH-L30-G#B

144-24G50/(ZN)SNH-E30#B

144-24E9A2/(ZN)SNH-L30-G#B

288-24E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E30#B

288-24G50/(ZN)SNH-L30-G#B

Optipack non-ruggedised patch cable Ø3.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Optipack non-ruggedised patch cable Ø3.0 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Optipack ruggedised trunk cable Ø3.6 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Optipack ruggedised trunk cable Ø3.6 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.9 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.9 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.9 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.9 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Optipack breakout cable Ø9.3 mm / 3.0 mm
96xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø9.3 mm / 3.0 mm
96xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø10.8 mm / 3.0 mm
144xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø10.8 mm / 3.0 mm
144xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø14.0 mm / 3.0 mm
288xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø14.0 mm / 3.0 mm
288xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack indoor cable Base-24
Cables  |  Indoor cables
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Breakout cablesNon-ruggedised patch cable

Ruggedised trunk cable

Double jacket trunk cable

Breakout cables

B#03E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E42-69 9 B#G-03L-HNS)NZ(/05G42-69 10

96 fibers 96 fibers

D#63E-H)NZ(/2A9E-42 3 D#G-63L-H)NZ(/05G-42 4

D#03E-H)NZ(/2A9E-42 1 D#G-03L-H)NZ(/05G-42 2

C#03E-HH)NZ(/2A9E-42 7 C#G-03L-HH)NZ(/05G-42 8

B#03E-HH)NZ(/2A9E-42 5 B#G-03L-HH)NZ(/05G-42 6

144 fibers144 fibers

288 fibers288 fibers

B#03E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E42-441 11 B#G-03L-HNS)NZ(/05G42-441 12

B#03E-HNS)NZ(/2A9E42-882 13 B#G-03L-HNS)NZ(/05G42-882 14

Optipack indoor cable Base-24
Cables | Indoor cables

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

85067999

85068196

85001254

85001256

85102544

85103329

85114654

85114655

85089597

85096647

85092021

on request

85089610

85096655

24-E9A2/(ZN)H-E30#D

24-G50/(ZN)H-L30-G#D

24-E9A2/(ZN)H-E36#D

24-G50/(ZN)H-L36-G#D

24-E9A2/(ZN)HH-E30#B

24-G50/(ZN)HH-L30-G#B

24-E9A2/(ZN)HH-E30#C

24-G50/(ZN)HH-L30-G#C

96-24E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E30#B

96-24G50/(ZN)SNH-L30-G#B

144-24G50/(ZN)SNH-E30#B

144-24E9A2/(ZN)SNH-L30-G#B

288-24E9A2/(ZN)SNH-E30#B

288-24G50/(ZN)SNH-L30-G#B

Optipack non-ruggedised patch cable Ø3.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Optipack non-ruggedised patch cable Ø3.0 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Optipack ruggedised trunk cable Ø3.6 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Optipack ruggedised trunk cable Ø3.6 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.9 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.9 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.9 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Optipack double jacket trunk cable Ø4.9 mm
24xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Optipack breakout cable Ø9.3 mm / 3.0 mm
96xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø9.3 mm / 3.0 mm
96xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø10.8 mm / 3.0 mm
144xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø10.8 mm / 3.0 mm
144xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø14.0 mm / 3.0 mm
288xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Optipack breakout cable Ø14.0 mm / 3.0 mm
288xOM4, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B
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Cable system variations based on Optipack cables

Optipack trunk Optipack Medusa

MTP assemblies Optipack harness Optipack module

Optipack universal breakout cable

72 fiber
96 fiber

144 fiber

02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-27 3
02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-69 4

02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-441 5

A Outer cable
B Inner cables

C Diameter of outer cable

D Diameter of inner cables

E Bundle of 12 or 24 fibers

F Aramide yarns

G Ripcord, allows to remove outer jacket

H Central strength element

H

E
F

GA

B

Ø11.0 mm

Ø3.0 mm
E

D

C

B
A

F

G

A

C

FE

E F
D A

C

Ø 2.0 mm

A

F

E

E

F

B

A

Ruggedised/non-ruggedised cable

Double jacket cable

Breakout / universal breakout cables

Optipack universal
Cables | Universal cables

B

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

on request

85137891

85137977

85137978

85117733

24-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

48-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

72-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

96-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

144-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø8.8 mm / 2.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø8.8 mm / 2.0 mm
48xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø9.7 mm / 2.0 mm
 72xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø10.8 mm / 2.0 mm
96xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø12.3 mm / 2.0 mm
144xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-42 1

24 fiber 48 fiber

02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-84 2

Optipack universal
Cables  |  Universal cables
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Cable system variations based on Optipack cables

Optipack trunk Optipack Medusa

MTP assemblies Optipack harness Optipack module

Optipack universal breakout cable

72 fiber
96 fiber

144 fiber

02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-27 3
02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-69 4

02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-441 5

A Outer cable
B Inner cables

C Diameter of outer cable

D Diameter of inner cables

E Bundle of 12 or 24 fibers

F Aramide yarns

G Ripcord, allows to remove outer jacket

H Central strength element

H

E
F

GA

B

Ø11.0 mm

Ø3.0 mm
E

D

C

B
A

F

G

A

C

FE

E F
D A

C

Ø 2.0 mm

A

F

E

E

F

B

A

Ruggedised/non-ruggedised cable

Double jacket cable

Breakout / universal breakout cables

Optipack universal
Cables | Universal cables

B

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

on request

85137891

85137977

85137978

85117733

24-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

48-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

72-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

96-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

144-12E9A2/(ZN)SN(ZNG)H-G20

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø8.8 mm / 2.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø8.8 mm / 2.0 mm
48xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø9.7 mm / 2.0 mm
 72xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø10.8 mm / 2.0 mm
96xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

Optipack universal breakout cable  Ø12.3 mm / 2.0 mm
144xSM G.657.A2, LSFH Black

02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-42 1

24 fiber 48 fiber

02G-H)GNZ(NS)NZ(/2A9E21-84 2
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Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Non-armoured, mini loose tube

B#021E-H)GNZ(Q/9E21-21 15 B#G-021L-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-21 16

C#07E-H)GNZ(Q/9E21-21 10 C#G-07L-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-21 11

D#07G-H)GNZ(Q/2A9E21-21

8

RU-07G-HL)GNZ(Q/2A9E21-21

D#G-07G-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-21

RU-G-07G-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-21

9D#07G-H)GNZ(Q/9E21-21

D#07G-H)GNZ(Q/9E42-42 12
D#07G-H)GNZ(Q/2A9E42-42

C#07E-H)GNZ(Q/9E42-42 13 C#G-07L-H)GNZ(Q/05G42-42 14

53E-H)NZ(QB/9E21-21 1 G-53L-H)NZ(QB/05G21-21 3

53G-H)NZ(QB/9E21-21 2

05E-H)NZ(Q/9E42-42 6 G-05L-H)NZ(Q/05G42-42 7

B#021E-H)GNZ(Q/9E42-42 17 B#G-021L-H)GNZ(Q/05G42-42 18

Non-armoured, standard loose tube

05E-H)NZ(Q/9E21-21 4 G-05L-H)NZ(Q/05G21-21 5

Jelly-free, single loose tube
Cables | Universal cables

Ordering information
# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

84097664

84078243

84121860

22523600

85017189

85030580

85030583

85020587

85008099

85026736

85026278

85026739

85103602

85103604

85030630

85029988

85103605

85103607

85078322

85091346

85091343

85091347

12-12E9/BQ(ZN)H-E35

12-12E9/BQ(ZN)H-G35

12-12G50/BQ(ZN)H-L35-G

12-12E9/Q(ZN)H-E50

12-12G50/Q(ZN)H-L50-G

24-24E9/Q(ZN)H-E50

24-24G50/Q(ZN)H-L50-G

12-12E9/Q(ZNG)H-G70#D

12-12E9A2/Q(ZNG)H-G70#D

12-12E9A2/Q(ZNG)LH-G70-UR

12-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-G70-G#D

12-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-G70-G-UR

12-12E9/Q(ZNG)H-E70#C

12-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-L70-G#C

24-24E9/Q(ZNG)H-G70#D

24-24E9A2/Q(ZNG)H-G70#D

24-24E9/Q(ZNG)H-E70#C

24-24G50/Q(ZNG)H-L70-G#C

12-12E9/Q(ZNG)H-E120#B

12-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-L120-G#B

24-24E9/Q(ZNG)H-E120#B

24-24G50/Q(ZNG)H-L120-G#B

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, not rated

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.657.A2, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm, anti-rodent
12xSM G.657.A2, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, UL rating

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, UL rating

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Jelly-free, single loose tube
Cables  |  Universal cables
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Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Non-armoured, mini loose tube

B#021E-H)GNZ(Q/9E21-21 15 B#G-021L-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-21 16

C#07E-H)GNZ(Q/9E21-21 10 C#G-07L-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-21 11

D#07G-H)GNZ(Q/2A9E21-21

8

RU-07G-HL)GNZ(Q/2A9E21-21

D#G-07G-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-21

RU-G-07G-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-21

9D#07G-H)GNZ(Q/9E21-21

D#07G-H)GNZ(Q/9E42-42 12
D#07G-H)GNZ(Q/2A9E42-42

C#07E-H)GNZ(Q/9E42-42 13 C#G-07L-H)GNZ(Q/05G42-42 14

53E-H)NZ(QB/9E21-21 1 G-53L-H)NZ(QB/05G21-21 3

53G-H)NZ(QB/9E21-21 2

05E-H)NZ(Q/9E42-42 6 G-05L-H)NZ(Q/05G42-42 7

B#021E-H)GNZ(Q/9E42-42 17 B#G-021L-H)GNZ(Q/05G42-42 18

Non-armoured, standard loose tube

05E-H)NZ(Q/9E21-21 4 G-05L-H)NZ(Q/05G21-21 5

Jelly-free, single loose tube
Cables | Universal cables

Ordering information
# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

84097664

84078243

84121860

22523600

85017189

85030580

85030583

85020587

85008099

85026736

85026278

85026739

85103602

85103604

85030630

85029988

85103605

85103607

85078322

85091346

85091343

85091347

12-12E9/BQ(ZN)H-E35

12-12E9/BQ(ZN)H-G35

12-12G50/BQ(ZN)H-L35-G

12-12E9/Q(ZN)H-E50

12-12G50/Q(ZN)H-L50-G

24-24E9/Q(ZN)H-E50

24-24G50/Q(ZN)H-L50-G

12-12E9/Q(ZNG)H-G70#D

12-12E9A2/Q(ZNG)H-G70#D

12-12E9A2/Q(ZNG)LH-G70-UR

12-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-G70-G#D

12-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-G70-G-UR

12-12E9/Q(ZNG)H-E70#C

12-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-L70-G#C

24-24E9/Q(ZNG)H-G70#D

24-24E9A2/Q(ZNG)H-G70#D

24-24E9/Q(ZNG)H-E70#C

24-24G50/Q(ZNG)H-L70-G#C

12-12E9/Q(ZNG)H-E120#B

12-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-L120-G#B

24-24E9/Q(ZNG)H-E120#B

24-24G50/Q(ZNG)H-L120-G#B

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, not rated

Jelly-free non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, not rated

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.657.A2, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm, anti-rodent
12xSM G.657.A2, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, UL rating

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, UL rating

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A2, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR B

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR B
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85125938

85125547

85112820

85112821

85112819

85127962

72-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G110#C

72-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-Z110#C

72-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E110#C

96-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E126#C

144-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E150#C

144-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-Z150#C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø11.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø11.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black/orange, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cableØ11.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.6 mm
96xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø15.0 mm
144xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø15.0 mm
144xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black/orange, CPR C

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85118114

85128546

85115193

85115194

85103930

85137884

85115191

85115192

24-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G100#C

24-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-Z100#C

24-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E100#C

24-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-L100-G#C

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G100#C

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-Z100#C

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E100#C

48-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-L100-G#C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black/orange, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
24xOM4, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black/orange, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
48xOM4, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Glass-armoured, mini loose tubeGlass-armoured, mini loose tube, 24 fibers

Glass-armoured, mini loose tube, 48 fibers

C#001G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-42 1

C#001Z-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-42 2

C#001E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-42 3

C#G-001L-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-42 4

24 fiber

24 fiber

24 fiber

24 fiber

C#001G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 5

C#001Z-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 6

C#001E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 7

C#G-001L-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-84 8

48 fibers

48 fibers

48 fibers

48 fibers

C#011G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 1 C#011E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 3

C#011Z-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 2

72 fibers

72 fibers

72 fibers

C#011G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 4

96 fibers

144 fibers 144 fibers

C#051E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-441 5 C#051Z-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-441 6

Jelly-free, multifiber loose tube
Cables | Universal cables

Ordering information Ordering information

Jelly-free, multifiber loose tube
Cables  |  Universal cables
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85125938

85125547

85112820

85112821

85112819

85127962

72-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G110#C

72-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-Z110#C

72-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E110#C

96-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E126#C

144-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E150#C

144-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-Z150#C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø11.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø11.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black/orange, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cableØ11.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.6 mm
96xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø15.0 mm
144xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø15.0 mm
144xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black/orange, CPR C

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85118114

85128546

85115193

85115194

85103930

85137884

85115191

85115192

24-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G100#C

24-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-Z100#C

24-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E100#C

24-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-L100-G#C

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G100#C

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-Z100#C

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E100#C

48-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-L100-G#C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black/orange, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
24xOM4, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Black/orange, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR C

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.0 mm
48xOM4, LT 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR C

Glass-armoured, mini loose tubeGlass-armoured, mini loose tube, 24 fibers

Glass-armoured, mini loose tube, 48 fibers

C#001G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-42 1

C#001Z-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-42 2

C#001E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-42 3

C#G-001L-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-42 4

24 fiber

24 fiber

24 fiber

24 fiber

C#001G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 5

C#001Z-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 6

C#001E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 7

C#G-001L-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-84 8

48 fibers

48 fibers

48 fibers

48 fibers

C#011G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 1 C#011E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 3

C#011Z-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 2

72 fibers

72 fibers

72 fibers

C#011G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 4

96 fibers

144 fibers 144 fibers

C#051E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-441 5 C#051Z-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-441 6

Jelly-free, multifiber loose tube
Cables | Universal cables

Ordering information Ordering information

Jelly-free, multifiber loose tube
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Glass-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE, 24 fiber

Glass-armoured, mini loose tube

D#49E-H)GNZ(Q/9E21-42 1 D#G-49L-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-42 2

24 fiber24 fiber

D#69G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 3 D#G-69L-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-84 5

D#69E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 4

48 fiber 48 fiber

48 fiber

D#601G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 6

72 fibers 72 fibers

D#G-601G-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-27 7

96 fibers

96 fibers

D#221G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-69 8

D#221E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-69 10

E#541G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-441 12

144 fibers

96 fibers

D#G-221L-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-69 11

96 fibers

144 fibers

E#G-541G-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-441 13

D#G-221G-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-69 9

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

85085349

85085351

85065362

85087167

85087169

85065360

85065361

85064348

85065359

85071047

85080531

85030405

85064347

24-12E9/Q(ZNG)H-E94#D

24-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-L94-G#D

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G96#D

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E96#D

48-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-L96-G#D

72-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G106#D

72-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-G106-G#D

96-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G122#D

96-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-G122-G#D

96-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E122#D

96-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-L122-G#D

144-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G145#E

144-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-G145-G#E

Jelly-free glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.6 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.6 mm
72xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø14.5 mm
144xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR E

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø14.5 mm
144xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR E

Jelly-free, multifiber loose tube
Cables  |  Outdoor cables
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Glass-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE, 24 fiber

Glass-armoured, mini loose tube

D#49E-H)GNZ(Q/9E21-42 1 D#G-49L-H)GNZ(Q/05G21-42 2

24 fiber24 fiber

D#69G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 3 D#G-69L-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-84 5

D#69E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-84 4

48 fiber 48 fiber

48 fiber

D#601G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-27 6

72 fibers 72 fibers

D#G-601G-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-27 7

96 fibers

96 fibers

D#221G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-69 8

D#221E-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-69 10

E#541G-H)GNZ(NSQB/9E21-441 12

144 fibers

96 fibers

D#G-221L-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-69 11

96 fibers

144 fibers

E#G-541G-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-441 13

D#G-221G-H)GNZ(NSQB/05G21-69 9

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

85085349

85085351

85065362

85087167

85087169

85065360

85065361

85064348

85065359

85071047

85080531

85030405

85064347

24-12E9/Q(ZNG)H-E94#D

24-12G50/Q(ZNG)H-L94-G#D

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G96#D

48-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E96#D

48-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-L96-G#D

72-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G106#D

72-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-G106-G#D

96-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G122#D

96-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-G122-G#D

96-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-E122#D

96-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-L122-G#D

144-12E9/BQSN(ZNG)H-G145#E

144-12G50/BQSN(ZNG)H-G145-G#E

Jelly-free glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.6 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø10.6 mm
72xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Yellow, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø14.5 mm
144xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR E

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø14.5 mm
144xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR E

Jelly-free, multifiber loose tube
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

84041870

84148346

84132158

85002413

85008736

22523654

84098491

84121676

84021028

84126592

85001237

85003102

84127251

84134851

85013188

12-12E9/BW(ZN)H-G35

12-12G50/BW(ZN)H-G35-G

12-12E9A1/W(ZN)H-G50

12-12E9/W(ZNG)H-G70#D

12-12E9/W(ZNG)H-G70-UR

12-12E9/W(ZNG)H-G85#D

12-12G50/W(ZNG)H-G85-G#D

12-12G50/W(ZNG)H-L85-G#D

12-12E9/W(ZNG)H-Z120

12-12E9/W(ZN)HAH-G80

24-24E9A1/W(ZN)H-G50

24-24E9/W(ZNG)H-G70#D

24-24E9/W(ZNG)H-G85

24-24E9/W(ZNG)H-G85-UR

24-24G50/W(ZNG)H-G85-G

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, UL rating

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, LT 2.8 mm, LSFH Black/orange, not rated

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø8.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A1, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, UL rating

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Non-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Non-armoured, mini loose tube

Non-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube

53G-H)NZ(WB/9E21-21 1 G-53G-H)NZ(WB/05G21-21 2

05G-H)NZ(W/1A9E21-21 3

D#07G-H)GNZ(W/9E21-21 4
RU-07G-H)GNZ(W/9E21-21

D#58G-H)GNZ(W/9E21-21 5 D#G-58G-H)GNZ(W/05G21-21 6

D#G-58L-H)GNZ(W/05G21-21 7

021Z-H)GNZ(W/9E21-21 8

08G-HAH)NZ(W/9E21-21 9

05G-H)NZ(W/1A9E42-42 10

05G-H)NZ(W/1A9E42-42 11

D#58G-H)GNZ(W/9E42-42 12
RU-58G-H)GNZ(W/9E42-42

D#G-58G-H)GNZ(W/05G42-42 13

Jelly-filled, single loose tube
Cables | Universal cables

Ordering information

Jelly-filled, single loose tube
Cables  |  Outdoor cables
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

84041870

84148346

84132158

85002413

85008736

22523654

84098491

84121676

84021028

84126592

85001237

85003102

84127251

84134851

85013188

12-12E9/BW(ZN)H-G35

12-12G50/BW(ZN)H-G35-G

12-12E9A1/W(ZN)H-G50

12-12E9/W(ZNG)H-G70#D

12-12E9/W(ZNG)H-G70-UR

12-12E9/W(ZNG)H-G85#D

12-12G50/W(ZNG)H-G85-G#D

12-12G50/W(ZNG)H-L85-G#D

12-12E9/W(ZNG)H-Z120

12-12E9/W(ZN)HAH-G80

24-24E9A1/W(ZN)H-G50

24-24E9/W(ZNG)H-G70#D

24-24E9/W(ZNG)H-G85

24-24E9/W(ZNG)H-G85-UR

24-24G50/W(ZNG)H-G85-G

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, UL rating

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
12xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, LT 2.8 mm, LSFH Black/orange, not rated

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø8.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
24xSM G.657.A1, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, UL rating

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

Non-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Non-armoured, mini loose tube

Non-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube

53G-H)NZ(WB/9E21-21 1 G-53G-H)NZ(WB/05G21-21 2

05G-H)NZ(W/1A9E21-21 3

D#07G-H)GNZ(W/9E21-21 4
RU-07G-H)GNZ(W/9E21-21

D#58G-H)GNZ(W/9E21-21 5 D#G-58G-H)GNZ(W/05G21-21 6

D#G-58L-H)GNZ(W/05G21-21 7

021Z-H)GNZ(W/9E21-21 8

08G-HAH)NZ(W/9E21-21 9

05G-H)NZ(W/1A9E42-42 10

05G-H)NZ(W/1A9E42-42 11

D#58G-H)GNZ(W/9E42-42 12
RU-58G-H)GNZ(W/9E42-42

D#G-58G-H)GNZ(W/05G42-42 13

Jelly-filled, single loose tube
Cables | Universal cables

Ordering information

Jelly-filled, single loose tube
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Steel-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

031G-HAH)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-84 11
041G-HAH)GNZ(NSWB/9E-27 12

48 fibers
72 fibers

521G-HAH)GNZ(W/9E21-42 10

24 fibers

D#49G-H)GNZ(W/9E21-42 1 D#G-49L-H)GNZ(W/05G21-42 2

24 fibers 24 fibers

D#69G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-42 3

D#69G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-84 4 D#G-69G-H)GNZ(NSWB/05G21-84 5

24 fibers

48 fibers 48 fibers

601G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-27 6
221G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-69 7

631G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-021 8
541G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-441 9

72 fibers
96 fibers

144 fibers120 fibers

Jelly-filled, multifiber loose tube
Cables | Universal cables

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1 23041032 24-12E9/W(ZNG)H-G94#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

2 84121635 24-12G50/W(ZNG)H-L94-G#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

3 85030051 24-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G96#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

4 85020262 48-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G96#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

5 85032252 48-12G50/BWSN(ZNG)H-G96-G#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

6 85029362 72-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G106 Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø10.6 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

7 85029364 96-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G122 Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

8 85029363 120-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G136 Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø13.6 mm
120xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

9 85023058 144-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G145 Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø14.5 mm
144xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

10 84075229 24-12E9/W(ZNG)HAH-G125 Jelly-filled steel-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø12.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

11 85030099 48-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)HAH-G130 Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø13.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

12 85030100 72-E9/BWSN(ZNG)HAH-G140 Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø14.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled, multifiber loose tube
Cables  |  Outdoor cables



43

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

031G-HAH)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-84 11
041G-HAH)GNZ(NSWB/9E-27 12

48 fibers
72 fibers

521G-HAH)GNZ(W/9E21-42 10

24 fibers

D#49G-H)GNZ(W/9E21-42 1 D#G-49L-H)GNZ(W/05G21-42 2

24 fibers 24 fibers

D#69G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-42 3

D#69G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-84 4 D#G-69G-H)GNZ(NSWB/05G21-84 5

24 fibers

48 fibers 48 fibers

601G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-27 6
221G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-69 7

631G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-021 8
541G-H)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-441 9

72 fibers
96 fibers

144 fibers120 fibers

Jelly-filled, multifiber loose tube
Cables | Universal cables

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1 23041032 24-12E9/W(ZNG)H-G94#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

2 84121635 24-12G50/W(ZNG)H-L94-G#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Heather violet, CPR D

3 85030051 24-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G96#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

4 85020262 48-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G96#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

5 85032252 48-12G50/BWSN(ZNG)H-G96-G#D Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xOM4, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, CPR D

6 85029362 72-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G106 Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø10.6 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

7 85029364 96-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G122 Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

8 85029363 120-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G136 Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø13.6 mm
120xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

9 85023058 144-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)H-G145 Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø14.5 mm
144xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

10 84075229 24-12E9/W(ZNG)HAH-G125 Jelly-filled steel-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø12.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

11 85030099 48-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)HAH-G130 Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø13.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

12 85030100 72-E9/BWSN(ZNG)HAH-G140 Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø14.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LSFH Black, not rated

Jelly-filled, multifiber loose tube
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

84098852

84150192

85001052

85108006

85108007

22521756

84024359

22523657

84072782

22523660

85145938

12-12E9/BW(ZN)V-G35

12-12E9/W(ZN)Y-G50

24-24E9/W(ZN)Y-G50

12-12E9/W(ZNG)Y-G70

24-24E9/W(ZNG)Y-G70

12-12E9/W(ZNG)Y-G85

24-24E9/W(ZNG)Y-G85

12-12E9/W(ZNG)Y-Z120

24-24E9/W(ZNG)Y-Z120

12-12E9/W(ZN)YAY-G80

24-24E9/W(ZN)YAY-G80

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black/orange

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
24 x SM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø8.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø8.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Non-armoured, mini loose tube

Non-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube

08G-YAY)NZ(W/9E21-21 10 08G-YAY)NZ(W/9E42-42 11

07G-Y)GNZ(W/9E21-21 4 07G-Y)GNZ(W/9E42-42 5

58G-Y)GNZ(W/9E21-21 6 58G-Y)GNZ(W/9E42-42 7

021Z-Y)GNZ(W/9E21-21 8 021Z-Y)GNZ(W/9E42-42 9

05G-Y)NZ(W/9E21-21 2 05G-Y)NZ(W/9E42-42 3

53G-V)NZ(WB/9E21-21 1

Jelly-filled, single loose tube
Cables | Outdoor cables

Ordering information

Jelly-filled, single loose tube
Cables  |  Outdoor cables
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

84098852

84150192

85001052

85108006

85108007

22521756

84024359

22523657

84072782

22523660

85145938

12-12E9/BW(ZN)V-G35

12-12E9/W(ZN)Y-G50

24-24E9/W(ZN)Y-G50

12-12E9/W(ZNG)Y-G70

24-24E9/W(ZNG)Y-G70

12-12E9/W(ZNG)Y-G85

24-24E9/W(ZNG)Y-G85

12-12E9/W(ZNG)Y-Z120

24-24E9/W(ZNG)Y-Z120

12-12E9/W(ZN)YAY-G80

24-24E9/W(ZN)YAY-G80

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø3.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled non-armoured  cable Ø5.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø7.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø8.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black/orange

Jelly-free glass-armoured  cable Ø12.0 mm
24 x SM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø8.0 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø8.0 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Non-armoured, mini loose tube

Non-armoured, standard loose tube

Glass-armoured, standard loose tube

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube

08G-YAY)NZ(W/9E21-21 10 08G-YAY)NZ(W/9E42-42 11

07G-Y)GNZ(W/9E21-21 4 07G-Y)GNZ(W/9E42-42 5

58G-Y)GNZ(W/9E21-21 6 58G-Y)GNZ(W/9E42-42 7

021Z-Y)GNZ(W/9E21-21 8 021Z-Y)GNZ(W/9E42-42 9

05G-Y)NZ(W/9E21-21 2 05G-Y)NZ(W/9E42-42 3

53G-V)NZ(WB/9E21-21 1

Jelly-filled, single loose tube
Cables | Outdoor cables

Ordering information

Jelly-filled, single loose tube
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Glass-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE

Glass-armoured, mini loose tube

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE

Steel-armoured, mini loose tube

49G-Y)GNZ(W/9E21-42 1 G-49G-Y)GNZ(W/05G21-42 2

69Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-42 3 69Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-84 4

601Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-27 5
221Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-69 6

631Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-021 7 541Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-441 8

521G-YAY)GNZ(W/9E21-42 9

031G-VAV)GNZ(NSWB/9E-84 10 041G-VAV)GNZ(NSWB/9E-27 11

Jelly-filled, multifiber loose tube
Cables | Outdoor cables

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

23038137

84118482

85030052

85022307

85025379

85025378

85025390

85025391

on request

85030101

85030102

24-12E9/W(ZNG)Y-G94

24-12G50/W(ZNG)Y-G94-G

24-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z96

48-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z96

72-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z106

96-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z122

120-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z136

144-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z145

24-12E9/W(ZNG)YAY-G125

48-E9/BWSN(ZNG)VAV-G130

72-E9/BWSN(ZNG)VAV-G140

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø10.6 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø13.6 mm
120xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø14.5 mm
144xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø12.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, HDPE Black

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø13.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, HDPE Black

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø14.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, HDPE Black

Jelly-filled, multifiber loose tube
Cables  | Outdoor cables
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Glass-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE

Glass-armoured, mini loose tube

Steel-armoured, standard loose tube, TWINTUBE

Steel-armoured, mini loose tube

49G-Y)GNZ(W/9E21-42 1 G-49G-Y)GNZ(W/05G21-42 2

69Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-42 3 69Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-84 4

601Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-27 5
221Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-69 6

631Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-021 7 541Z-V)GNZ(NSWB/9E21-441 8

521G-YAY)GNZ(W/9E21-42 9

031G-VAV)GNZ(NSWB/9E-84 10 041G-VAV)GNZ(NSWB/9E-27 11

Jelly-filled, multifiber loose tube
Cables | Outdoor cables

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

23038137

84118482

85030052

85022307

85025379

85025378

85025390

85025391

on request

85030101

85030102

24-12E9/W(ZNG)Y-G94

24-12G50/W(ZNG)Y-G94-G

24-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z96

48-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z96

72-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z106

96-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z122

120-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z136

144-12E9/BWSN(ZNG)V-Z145

24-12E9/W(ZNG)YAY-G125

48-E9/BWSN(ZNG)VAV-G130

72-E9/BWSN(ZNG)VAV-G140

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
12xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø9.4 mm
24xOM4, loose tube 2.8 mm, LDPE Black

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø9.6 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø10.6 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø12.2 mm
96xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø13.6 mm
120xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled glass-armoured  cable Ø14.5 mm
144xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.8 mm, HDPE Black/orange

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  TWINTUBE cable Ø12.5 mm
24xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, HDPE Black

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø13.0 mm
48xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, HDPE Black

Jelly-filled steel-armoured  cable Ø14.0 mm
72xSM G.652.D, loose tube 2.2 mm, HDPE Black

Jelly-filled, multifiber loose tube
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Assemblies
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  Page 50

MTP jumpers
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MTP patch 
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  Page 64
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  Page 56
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Duplex assembly polarity
A

A Patch cord A-B/B-A used in
direct-connect

B Change polarity if required by
structured link design.
PF indicates pairs flipped

PF

B

A

SCd to LC-XD, figure-0 uniboot cable, Ø2.1mm

SS_X.XX_T122A_XUCL_DUCS_SRCP

LM_X.XX_T124O_XMCL_SMCS_SRCP

10

11

LC-XD to E2000, figure-0 uniboot cable, Ø2.1mm

BS_X.XX_T122A_SAHL_XUCL_SRCP

BS_X.XX_T122A_SAHL_XACL_SRCP

8

9

LC-XD to LC-XD, figure-0 uniboot cable, Ø2.1mm

Polarity A-B/B-A

SS_X.XX_T122A_XUCL_XUCL_SRCP

SS_X.XX_T122A_XACL_XACL_SRCP

LL_X.XX_T124O_XMCL_XMCL_SRCP

SS_X.XX_T122A_XACL_XUCL_SRCP

SS_X.XX_T122A_XUCL_XUCL_FRCP

SS_X.XX_T122A_XACL_XACL_FRCP

LL_X.XX_T124O_XMCL_XMCL_FRCP

Polarity A-A/B-B

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Ordering information
1 2 3

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code LT

1m

2m

3m

3.5m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

13m

14m

15m

16m

17m

18m

19m

20m

25m

30m

85016597

85016599

85016600

85020818

85019951

85016601

85020819

85020820

85074243

85098855

85016602

85119362

85085713

85143485

85143487

85020821

85142891

85144374

85098540

85144375

85020822

85025976

85025977

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_01.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_02.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_03.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_03.5_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_04.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_05.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_06.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_07.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_08.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_09.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_10.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_11.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_12.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_13.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_14.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_15.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_16.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_17.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_18.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_19.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_20.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_25.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_30.0_SS

85020987

85020988

85020989

85020990

85124214

85020991

85020992

85020993

85087442

85087443

85020994

85121187

85121190

85121192

85121194

85020995

85121197

request

request

request

85020996

85156249

request

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_01.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_02.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_03.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_03.5_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_04.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_05.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_06.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_07.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_08.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_09.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_10.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_11.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_12.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_13.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_14.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_15.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_16.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_17.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_18.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_19.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_20.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_25.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_30.0_SS

85011862

85019837

85019838

85021394

85019950

85019839

85021395

85021396

85086496

85086497

85019840

85103030

85126556

85153271

85147029

85021397

85126557

85153272

85145248

85153273

85021398

85025988

85025989

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_01.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_02.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_03.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_03.5_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_04.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_05.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_06.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_07.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_08.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_09.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_10.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_11.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_12.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_13.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_14.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_15.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_16.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_17.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_18.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_19.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_20.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_25.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_30.0_LL

Duplex assemblies overview
Assemblies | Duplex assemblies

See video about subject

Duplex assemblies overview
Assemblies  |  Duplex assemblies

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xB3C7eMkCys
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Duplex assembly polarity
A

A Patch cord A-B/B-A used in
direct-connect

B Change polarity if required by
structured link design.
PF indicates pairs flipped

PF

B

A

SCd to LC-XD, figure-0 uniboot cable, Ø2.1mm

SS_X.XX_T122A_XUCL_DUCS_SRCP

LM_X.XX_T124O_XMCL_SMCS_SRCP

10

11

LC-XD to E2000, figure-0 uniboot cable, Ø2.1mm

BS_X.XX_T122A_SAHL_XUCL_SRCP

BS_X.XX_T122A_SAHL_XACL_SRCP

8

9

LC-XD to LC-XD, figure-0 uniboot cable, Ø2.1mm

Polarity A-B/B-A

SS_X.XX_T122A_XUCL_XUCL_SRCP

SS_X.XX_T122A_XACL_XACL_SRCP

LL_X.XX_T124O_XMCL_XMCL_SRCP

SS_X.XX_T122A_XACL_XUCL_SRCP

SS_X.XX_T122A_XUCL_XUCL_FRCP

SS_X.XX_T122A_XACL_XACL_FRCP

LL_X.XX_T124O_XMCL_XMCL_FRCP

Polarity A-A/B-B

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Ordering information
1 2 3

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code LT

1m

2m

3m

3.5m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

13m

14m

15m

16m

17m

18m

19m

20m

25m

30m

85016597

85016599

85016600

85020818

85019951

85016601

85020819

85020820

85074243

85098855

85016602

85119362

85085713

85143485

85143487

85020821

85142891

85144374

85098540

85144375

85020822

85025976

85025977

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_01.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_02.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_03.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_03.5_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_04.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_05.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_06.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_07.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_08.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_09.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_10.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_11.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_12.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_13.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_14.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_15.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_16.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_17.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_18.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_19.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_20.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_25.0_SS

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_30.0_SS

85020987

85020988

85020989

85020990

85124214

85020991

85020992

85020993

85087442

85087443

85020994

85121187

85121190

85121192

85121194

85020995

85121197

request

request

request

85020996

85156249

request

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_01.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_02.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_03.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_03.5_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_04.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_05.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_06.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_07.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_08.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_09.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_10.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_11.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_12.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_13.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_14.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_15.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_16.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_17.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_18.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_19.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_20.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_25.0_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_30.0_SS

85011862

85019837

85019838

85021394

85019950

85019839

85021395

85021396

85086496

85086497

85019840

85103030

85126556

85153271

85147029

85021397

85126557

85153272

85145248

85153273

85021398

85025988

85025989

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_01.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_02.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_03.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_03.5_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_04.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_05.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_06.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_07.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_08.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_09.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_10.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_11.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_12.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_13.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_14.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_15.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_16.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_17.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_18.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_19.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_20.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_25.0_LL

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_30.0_LL
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Duplex assembly drawing

A
A Connector A

B Cable

C Connector B

D Mini-divider for figure-0
cables for non-uniboot
connectors

B

C

D

SS_X.XX_E712A_PUCL_PUCL_SDCP

SS_X.XX_E712A_PACL_PACL_SDCP

LL_X.XX_E714O_PMCL_PMCL_SDCP

12

13

14

LCd push-pull, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 1.7mm

LCd push-pull to E2000, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 2.0mm

BB_X.XX_E022A_SUHL_PUCL_SDCP

BB_X.XX_E022A_SAHL_PACL_SDCP

15

16

LCd push-pull to SCd, figure-8 cable Ø2x 2.0mm

SS_X.XX_E022A_SUCS_PUCL_SDCP

SS_X.XX_E022A_SACS_PACL_SDCP

ML_X.XX_E024O_SMCS_PMCL_SDCP

17

18

19

BB_X.XX_E02MS_SUHL_SUHL_SDCP

20

BB_X.XX_E02MS_SAHL_SAHL_SDCP

21

E2000 to E2000, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 2.0mm

SCd to SCd, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 2.0mm

SS_X.XX_E022A_SUCS_SUCS_SDCP
22

SS_X.XX_E022A_SACS_SACS_SDCP
23

SS_X.XX_E022A_SACS_SUCS_SDCP

24

LCd push-pull to FC, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 2.0mm

SS_X.XX_E02MS_SUCF_PUCL_SDCP
25

Accessories for duplex assemblies

LC-XD label clip

P-001_DX-PLC-BAL-CLF P-001_PILC-PUD-CSF

26

SC duplex clip

27

Duplex assemblies overview
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Duplex assembly drawing

A
A Connector A

B Cable

C Connector B

D Mini-divider for figure-0
cables for non-uniboot
connectors

B

C

D

SS_X.XX_E712A_PUCL_PUCL_SDCP

SS_X.XX_E712A_PACL_PACL_SDCP

LL_X.XX_E714O_PMCL_PMCL_SDCP

12

13

14

LCd push-pull, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 1.7mm

LCd push-pull to E2000, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 2.0mm

BB_X.XX_E022A_SUHL_PUCL_SDCP

BB_X.XX_E022A_SAHL_PACL_SDCP

15

16

LCd push-pull to SCd, figure-8 cable Ø2x 2.0mm

SS_X.XX_E022A_SUCS_PUCL_SDCP

SS_X.XX_E022A_SACS_PACL_SDCP

ML_X.XX_E024O_SMCS_PMCL_SDCP

17

18

19

BB_X.XX_E02MS_SUHL_SUHL_SDCP

20

BB_X.XX_E02MS_SAHL_SAHL_SDCP

21

E2000 to E2000, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 2.0mm

SCd to SCd, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 2.0mm

SS_X.XX_E022A_SUCS_SUCS_SDCP
22

SS_X.XX_E022A_SACS_SACS_SDCP
23

SS_X.XX_E022A_SACS_SUCS_SDCP

24

LCd push-pull to FC, figure-8 cable, Ø2x 2.0mm

SS_X.XX_E02MS_SUCF_PUCL_SDCP
25

Accessories for duplex assemblies

LC-XD label clip

P-001_DX-PLC-BAL-CLF P-001_PILC-PUD-CSF

26

SC duplex clip

27

Duplex assemblies overview
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

26 85141483 FLC-LAB-CLP-XD_100-P LC-XD labelling clip, 100 pcs per pack

27 84031089 FSC-DUP-CLIP_100-P SC duplex clip, 100 pcs per pack

Ø2.1mm Ø2.0mm Ø2.0mm Ø1.7mm Ø1.7mm

LL_XXXX_T124O_XMCL_XMCL_SRCP

1 AAsssseemmbbllyy  ttyyppee
2 CCoonnnneeccttoorr  ssiiddee  AA
3 CCoonnnneeccttoorr  ssiiddee  BB
4 FFiibbeerr  ttyyppee
5 CCaabbllee  ttyyppee
6 LLeennggtthh
7 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

1 Assembly type

SRCP Patch cord figure-0 (uniboot) straight (A-B/B-A)

SDCP Patch cord figure-8 (duplex) straight (A-B/B-A)

FRCP Patch cord figure-0 (uniboot) flipped (A-A/B-B)

FDCP Patch cord figure-8 (duplex) flipped (A-A/B-B)

3 Connector side A or B

XUCL LC-XD UPC

XACL LC-XD uniboot APC

XMCL LC-XD multimode

PUCL LC push-pull UPC

PACL LC push-pull APC

PACL LC push-pull multimode

SUCS SC UPC

SACS SC APC

SMCS SC multimode

SUCF FC UPC

SUHL LSH (E2000) UPC

SAHL LSH (E2000) APC

2

4 Fiber type

2A Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

MS Singlemode G.652.D

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

5 Cable type

T12 Ø2.1 mm figure-0 cable, tight buffered (600 µm
tube)
Used with LC uniboot connectors

E02 Ø2.0 mm figure-8 cable, tight buffer (easy strip
tube)
Used with SC, FC, E2000 connectors

E71 Ø1.7 mm figure-8 cable, tight buffered (easy strip
tube)
Used with LC push-pull connectors

6 Length

XXXX Length in meters, 4 characters allowed, e.g.:

5.00 0.5 meters

7 Performance

SS Class S – singlemode standard

BB Class B – singlemode B

LL Class L – multimode low-loss

MM Class M – multimode standard

0.50 5 meters 0010 100 meters

Overview duplex assemblies Order code duplex assemblies

Ordering information – patch cord accessories

# Descriptive code Cable type Polarity Connector A Connector B Fiber Cable Performance

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_XX.X_LL

PCRS_LCUX_LCAX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRF_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRF_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRF_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_XX.X_LL

PCRS_LCUX_LHAS_A221T_XX.X_SB

PCRS_LCAX_LHAS_A221T_ XX.X_SB

PCRS_SCUD_LCUX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRS_SCMS_LCMX_O421T_XX.X_ML

PCDS_LCUP_LCUP_A217E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_LCAP_LCAP_A217E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_LCMP_LCMP_O417E_XX.X_LL

PCDS_LCUP_LHUS_A220E_XX.X_SB

PCDS_LCAP_LHAS_A220E_XX.X_SB

PCDS_LCUP_SCUS_A220E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_LCAP_SCAS_A220E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_LCMP_SCMS_O420E_XX.X_MM

PCDS_LHUS_LHUS_SM20E_XX.X_BB

PCDS_LHAS_LHAS_SM20E_XX.X_BB

PCDS_SCUS_SCUS_A220E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_SCAS_SCAS_A220E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_SCMS_SCMS_O420E_XX.X_MM

PCDS_LCUP_FCUS_SM20E_XX.X_SS

Round

Figure 8

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-A/B-B

A-A/B-B

A-A/B-B

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

SC UPC

SC

LC UPC push-pull

LC APC push-pull

LC push-pull

LC UPC push-pull

LC APC push-pull

LC UPC push-pull

LC APC push-pull

LC push-pull

E2000 UPC

E2000 APC

SC UPC

SC APC

SC

LC push-pull

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

E2000 APC

E2000 APC

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

LC UPC push-pull

LC APC push-pull

LC push-pull

E2000 UPC duplex

E2000 APC duplex

SC UPC

SC APC

SC

E2000 UPC

E2000 APC

SC UPC

SC APC

SC

FC

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.652.D

G.652.D

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.652.D

G.652.D

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.652.D

Ø2.1 mm

2x Ø1.7 mm

2x Ø2.0 mm

SS

SS

LL

SS

SS

SS

LL

SB

SB

SS

ML

SS

SS

LL

SB

SB

SS

SS

MM

BB

BB

SS

SS

MM

SS

Go to external document/link
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

26 85141483 FLC-LAB-CLP-XD_100-P LC-XD labelling clip, 100 pcs per pack

27 84031089 FSC-DUP-CLIP_100-P SC duplex clip, 100 pcs per pack

Ø2.1mm Ø2.0mm Ø2.0mm Ø1.7mm Ø1.7mm

LL_XXXX_T124O_XMCL_XMCL_SRCP

1 AAsssseemmbbllyy  ttyyppee
2 CCoonnnneeccttoorr  ssiiddee  AA
3 CCoonnnneeccttoorr  ssiiddee  BB
4 FFiibbeerr  ttyyppee
5 CCaabbllee  ttyyppee
6 LLeennggtthh
7 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

1 Assembly type

SRCP Patch cord figure-0 (uniboot) straight (A-B/B-A)

SDCP Patch cord figure-8 (duplex) straight (A-B/B-A)

FRCP Patch cord figure-0 (uniboot) flipped (A-A/B-B)

FDCP Patch cord figure-8 (duplex) flipped (A-A/B-B)

3 Connector side A or B

XUCL LC-XD UPC

XACL LC-XD uniboot APC

XMCL LC-XD multimode

PUCL LC push-pull UPC

PACL LC push-pull APC

PACL LC push-pull multimode

SUCS SC UPC

SACS SC APC

SMCS SC multimode

SUCF FC UPC

SUHL LSH (E2000) UPC

SAHL LSH (E2000) APC

2

4 Fiber type

2A Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

MS Singlemode G.652.D

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

5 Cable type

T12 Ø2.1 mm figure-0 cable, tight buffered (600 µm
tube)
Used with LC uniboot connectors

E02 Ø2.0 mm figure-8 cable, tight buffer (easy strip
tube)
Used with SC, FC, E2000 connectors

E71 Ø1.7 mm figure-8 cable, tight buffered (easy strip
tube)
Used with LC push-pull connectors

6 Length

XXXX Length in meters, 4 characters allowed, e.g.:

5.00 0.5 meters

7 Performance

SS Class S – singlemode standard

BB Class B – singlemode B

LL Class L – multimode low-loss

MM Class M – multimode standard

0.50 5 meters 0010 100 meters

Overview duplex assemblies Order code duplex assemblies

Ordering information – patch cord accessories

# Descriptive code Cable type Polarity Connector A Connector B Fiber Cable Performance

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PCRS_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRS_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRS_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_XX.X_LL

PCRS_LCUX_LCAX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRF_LCUX_LCUX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRF_LCAX_LCAX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRF_LCMX_LCMX_O421T_XX.X_LL

PCRS_LCUX_LHAS_A221T_XX.X_SB

PCRS_LCAX_LHAS_A221T_ XX.X_SB

PCRS_SCUD_LCUX_A221T_XX.X_SS

PCRS_SCMS_LCMX_O421T_XX.X_ML

PCDS_LCUP_LCUP_A217E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_LCAP_LCAP_A217E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_LCMP_LCMP_O417E_XX.X_LL

PCDS_LCUP_LHUS_A220E_XX.X_SB

PCDS_LCAP_LHAS_A220E_XX.X_SB

PCDS_LCUP_SCUS_A220E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_LCAP_SCAS_A220E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_LCMP_SCMS_O420E_XX.X_MM

PCDS_LHUS_LHUS_SM20E_XX.X_BB

PCDS_LHAS_LHAS_SM20E_XX.X_BB

PCDS_SCUS_SCUS_A220E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_SCAS_SCAS_A220E_XX.X_SS

PCDS_SCMS_SCMS_O420E_XX.X_MM

PCDS_LCUP_FCUS_SM20E_XX.X_SS

Round

Figure 8

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-A/B-B

A-A/B-B

A-A/B-B

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

A-B/B-A

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

SC UPC

SC

LC UPC push-pull

LC APC push-pull

LC push-pull

LC UPC push-pull

LC APC push-pull

LC UPC push-pull

LC APC push-pull

LC push-pull

E2000 UPC

E2000 APC

SC UPC

SC APC

SC

LC push-pull

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD APC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

E2000 APC

E2000 APC

LC-XD UPC
uniboot

LC-XD uniboot

LC UPC push-pull

LC APC push-pull

LC push-pull

E2000 UPC duplex

E2000 APC duplex

SC UPC

SC APC

SC

E2000 UPC

E2000 APC

SC UPC

SC APC

SC

FC

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.652.D

G.652.D

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.652.D

G.652.D

G.657.A2

G.657.A2

OM4

G.652.D

Ø2.1 mm

2x Ø1.7 mm

2x Ø2.0 mm

SS

SS

LL

SS

SS

SS

LL

SB

SB

SS

ML

SS

SS

LL

SB

SB

SS

SS

MM

BB

BB

SS

SS

MM

SS
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Pigtails
Assemblies  |  Pigtails

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCL_10TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCL_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCL_42SP

0L_0.20_E904O_0000_SMCL_10TP

0L_0.20_E904O_0000_SMCL_21TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACL_10TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACL_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACL_42SP

1

2

3

E2000 pigtails

0B_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUHL_10TP

0B_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUHL_21SP

0M_0.20_E904O_0000_SMHL_10TP

0M_0.20_E904O_0000_SMHL_21SP

0B_0.20_E90MS_0000_SAHL_10TP

0B_0.20_E90MS_0000_SAHL_21SP

7

8

9

SC pigtails

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCS_10TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCS_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCS_42SP

0L_0.20_E904O_0000_SMCS_10TP

0L_0.20_E904O_0000_SMCS_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACS_10TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACS_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACS_42SP

4

5

6

LC pigtails Ordering information

# Item No. Descriptive code Fiber Connector Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

84130960

84148655

84150493

84130959

84148656

84150494

84151045

84151048

85004546

85010938

85019807

85004547

85019806

85019808

85012804

85015782

85108035

85108036

85108037

85108038

85108040

85108041

PT01_LCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS12_LCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS24_LCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PT01_LCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS12_LCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS24_LCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PT01_LCMS_0000_O409E_02.0_L0

PS12_LCMS_0000_O409E_02.0_L0

PT01_SCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS12_SCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS24_SCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PT01_SCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS12_SCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS24_SCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PT01_SCMS_0000_O409E_02.0_L0

PS12_SCMS_0000_O409E_02.0_L0

PT01_LHUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_B0

PS12_LHUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_B0

PT01_LHAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_B0

PS12_LHAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_B0

PT01_LHMS_0000_O409E_02.0_M0

PS12_LHMS_0000_O409E_02.0_M0

SM
G.652.D

OM4

SM
G.652.D

OM4

SM
G.652.D

OM4

LC UPC

LC APC

LC

SC UPC

SC APC

SC

E2000 UPC

E2000 APC

E2000

Pigtail, LC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, LC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

24 pigtails set, LC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, LC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, LC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

24 pigtails set, LC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, LC
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, heather violet

12 pigtails set, LC
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, SC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, SC UP
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

24 pigtails set, SC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, SC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, SC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

24 pigtails set, SC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, SC
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, heather violet

12 pigtails set, SC
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, E2000 UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, E2000 UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, E2000 APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, E2000 APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, E2000
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, E2000
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtails
Assemblies | Pigtails
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0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCL_10TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCL_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCL_42SP

0L_0.20_E904O_0000_SMCL_10TP

0L_0.20_E904O_0000_SMCL_21TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACL_10TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACL_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACL_42SP

1

2

3

E2000 pigtails

0B_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUHL_10TP

0B_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUHL_21SP

0M_0.20_E904O_0000_SMHL_10TP

0M_0.20_E904O_0000_SMHL_21SP

0B_0.20_E90MS_0000_SAHL_10TP

0B_0.20_E90MS_0000_SAHL_21SP

7

8

9

SC pigtails

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCS_10TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCS_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCS_42SP

0L_0.20_E904O_0000_SMCS_10TP

0L_0.20_E904O_0000_SMCS_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACS_10TP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACS_21SP

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SACS_42SP

4

5

6

LC pigtails Ordering information

# Item No. Descriptive code Fiber Connector Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

84130960

84148655

84150493

84130959

84148656

84150494

84151045

84151048

85004546

85010938

85019807

85004547

85019806

85019808

85012804

85015782

85108035

85108036

85108037

85108038

85108040

85108041

PT01_LCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS12_LCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS24_LCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PT01_LCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS12_LCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS24_LCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PT01_LCMS_0000_O409E_02.0_L0

PS12_LCMS_0000_O409E_02.0_L0

PT01_SCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS12_SCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS24_SCUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PT01_SCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS12_SCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PS24_SCAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_S0

PT01_SCMS_0000_O409E_02.0_L0

PS12_SCMS_0000_O409E_02.0_L0

PT01_LHUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_B0

PS12_LHUS_0000_SM09E_02.0_B0

PT01_LHAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_B0

PS12_LHAS_0000_SM09E_02.0_B0

PT01_LHMS_0000_O409E_02.0_M0

PS12_LHMS_0000_O409E_02.0_M0

SM
G.652.D

OM4

SM
G.652.D

OM4

SM
G.652.D

OM4

LC UPC

LC APC

LC

SC UPC

SC APC

SC

E2000 UPC

E2000 APC

E2000

Pigtail, LC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, LC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

24 pigtails set, LC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, LC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, LC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

24 pigtails set, LC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, LC
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, heather violet

12 pigtails set, LC
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, SC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, SC UP
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

24 pigtails set, SC UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, SC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, SC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

24 pigtails set, SC APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, SC
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, heather violet

12 pigtails set, SC
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, E2000 UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, E2000 UPC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, E2000 APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, E2000 APC
SM, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtail, E2000
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, yellow

12 pigtails set, E2000
OM4, Ø0.9mm, 2m, colours per TIA

Pigtails
Assemblies | Pigtails
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Colour code

TIA colour code

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCL_10TP

1 Assembly type

2 Connector

3 Placeholder

4 Fiber type

5 Cable type

6 LLeennggtthh

7 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

1 Assembly type

10TP Single pigtail, colour according fiber type

21SP Pigtail set 12 pcs, 12 colours per TIA colour code*

42SP Pigtail set 24 pcs, 2 times 12 colours per TIA colour
code*

2 Connector

SUCL LC UPC BTW*

SACL LC APC BTW

SMCL LC BTW

SUCS SC UPC BTW

SACS SC APC BTW

SMCS SC BTW

SUHL E2000 UPC BTW

SAHL E2000 APC BTW

SMCL E2000 BTW

4 Fiber type

MS Singlemode G.652.D

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

5 Cable type

E90 Ø0.9mm (600µm) round cable, semi-tight tube dry

6 Length
XXXX Length in meters, 4 characters allowed, e.g.:

0.20 Standard pigtail length 2m

7 Performance
0S Class S – singlemode standard

0B Class B – singlemode B

0L Class L – multimode low-loss

0M Class M – multimode standard

* Same pigtail set is used in all other colour codes

0.10 Pigtail length 1m

Tube and fiber coating have same colour

Order code pigtails

* BTW – behind the wall, connector with short boot

40

ISO colour code30DIN colour code20Swisscom colour code10

Pigtails
Assemblies  |  Pigtails
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Colour code

TIA colour code

0S_0.20_E90MS_0000_SUCL_10TP

1 Assembly type

2 Connector

3 Placeholder

4 Fiber type

5 Cable type

6 LLeennggtthh

7 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

1 Assembly type

10TP Single pigtail, colour according fiber type

21SP Pigtail set 12 pcs, 12 colours per TIA colour code*

42SP Pigtail set 24 pcs, 2 times 12 colours per TIA colour
code*

2 Connector

SUCL LC UPC BTW*

SACL LC APC BTW

SMCL LC BTW

SUCS SC UPC BTW

SACS SC APC BTW

SMCS SC BTW

SUHL E2000 UPC BTW

SAHL E2000 APC BTW

SMCL E2000 BTW

4 Fiber type

MS Singlemode G.652.D

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

5 Cable type

E90 Ø0.9mm (600µm) round cable, semi-tight tube dry

6 Length
XXXX Length in meters, 4 characters allowed, e.g.:

0.20 Standard pigtail length 2m

7 Performance
0S Class S – singlemode standard

0B Class B – singlemode B

0L Class L – multimode low-loss

0M Class M – multimode standard

* Same pigtail set is used in all other colour codes

0.10 Pigtail length 1m

Tube and fiber coating have same colour

Order code pigtails

* BTW – behind the wall, connector with short boot

40

ISO colour code30DIN colour code20Swisscom colour code10
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MTP assemblies overview
Assemblies  |  MTP assemblies

C

A Switch A
transceiver MPO 8-fiber

B MTP patch cord,
female to female
Base-8, polarity B
Base-12e, polarity B (4 unused)

C Switch B
transceiver MPO 8-fiber

Direct-connect MPO 20-fiber or 24-fiber transceivers

A B

A Switch A
transceiver MPO 20-fiber

B MTP patch cord
female to female
Base-24, polarity A (4 unused)

C Switch B
transceiver MPO 20-fiber

BA C

A MPO transceiver
8-fiber or 20-fiber

B MTP patch cord
female to female
Base-8, polarity B
Base-12e, polarity B (4 unused)
Base-24, polarity A (4 unused)

C MTP adapter
key up/key down

D MTP jumper or trunk
male to male
Base-8, polarity B
Base-12e, polarity B (4 unused)
Base-24, polarity A (4 unused)

Legacy inter-connect of MPO 8-fiber transceivers

A MPO transceiver
8-fiber

B MTP patch cord
female to male
Base-8, polarity B
Base-12e, polarity B (4 unused)

C MTP adapter
Key up/key down

D MTP jumper or trunk
female to female
Base-12, polarity A

E MTP patch cord
female to male
Base-8, polarity A
Base-12e, polarity A (4 unused)

Direct-connect MPO 8-fiber transceivers

MTP assemblies overview
Assemblies

Recommended inter-connect of MPO 8-fiber or 20-fiber transceivers

A
B

CD B A

B

D

A

A

C

C

B

BA C CD E A

A

C

A

C

A

C

C
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C

A Switch A
transceiver MPO 8-fiber

B MTP patch cord,
female to female
Base-8, polarity B
Base-12e, polarity B (4 unused)

C Switch B
transceiver MPO 8-fiber

Direct-connect MPO 20-fiber or 24-fiber transceivers

A B

A Switch A
transceiver MPO 20-fiber

B MTP patch cord
female to female
Base-24, polarity A (4 unused)

C Switch B
transceiver MPO 20-fiber

BA C

A MPO transceiver
8-fiber or 20-fiber

B MTP patch cord
female to female
Base-8, polarity B
Base-12e, polarity B (4 unused)
Base-24, polarity A (4 unused)

C MTP adapter
key up/key down

D MTP jumper or trunk
male to male
Base-8, polarity B
Base-12e, polarity B (4 unused)
Base-24, polarity A (4 unused)

Legacy inter-connect of MPO 8-fiber transceivers

A MPO transceiver
8-fiber

B MTP patch cord
female to male
Base-8, polarity B
Base-12e, polarity B (4 unused)

C MTP adapter
Key up/key down

D MTP jumper or trunk
female to female
Base-12, polarity A

E MTP patch cord
female to male
Base-8, polarity A
Base-12e, polarity A (4 unused)

Direct-connect MPO 8-fiber transceivers

MTP assemblies overview
Assemblies

Recommended inter-connect of MPO 8-fiber or 20-fiber transceivers

A
B

CD B A

B

D

A

A

C

C

B

BA C CD E A

A

C

A

C

A

C

C
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Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
female
Base-24
polarity R1

MTP jumper or trunk
male to male
Base-24
polarity A

Transition
female
Base-24
polarity R1

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Duplex
transceiver

Ruggedised vs double jacket trunks

Ruggedised trunk Double jacket Ruggedised trunk Double jacket

Inter-connect of twelve duplex transceivers with Base-24 trunk

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
male
Base-12
polarity AS

MTP jumper or trunk
female to female
Base-12
polarity A

Transition
male
Base-12
polarity AP

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
male
Base-12
polarity AS

MTP jumper or trunk
female to female
Base-12
polarity A

Transition
male
Base-12
polarity AS

Duplex
patch cord
A-A/B-B

Option 1

Inter-connect of 6 duplex transceivers with Base-12 trunk

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
transceiver

Option 2

Inter-connect of 6 duplex transceivers with Base-12e trunk

Female Male Male Female

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
female
Base-12e
polarity NS

MTP jumper or trunk
male to male
Base-12e
polarity B

Transition
female
Base-12e
polarity NS

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
female
Base-8
polarity NS

MTP jumper or trunk
male to male
Base-8, polarity B

Transition
female
Base-8
polarity NS

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Duplex
transceiver

Inter-connect of 4 duplex transceivers with Base-8 trunk

MTP assemblies overview
Assemblies  |  MTP assemblies
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Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
female
Base-24
polarity R1

MTP jumper or trunk
male to male
Base-24
polarity A

Transition
female
Base-24
polarity R1

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Duplex
transceiver

Ruggedised vs double jacket trunks

Ruggedised trunk Double jacket Ruggedised trunk Double jacket

Inter-connect of twelve duplex transceivers with Base-24 trunk

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
male
Base-12
polarity AS

MTP jumper or trunk
female to female
Base-12
polarity A

Transition
male
Base-12
polarity AP

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
male
Base-12
polarity AS

MTP jumper or trunk
female to female
Base-12
polarity A

Transition
male
Base-12
polarity AS

Duplex
patch cord
A-A/B-B

Option 1

Inter-connect of 6 duplex transceivers with Base-12 trunk

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
transceiver

Option 2

Inter-connect of 6 duplex transceivers with Base-12e trunk

Female Male Male Female

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
female
Base-12e
polarity NS

MTP jumper or trunk
male to male
Base-12e
polarity B

Transition
female
Base-12e
polarity NS

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
transceiver

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Transition
female
Base-8
polarity NS

MTP jumper or trunk
male to male
Base-8, polarity B

Transition
female
Base-8
polarity NS

Duplex
patch cord
A-B/B-A

Duplex
transceiver

Inter-connect of 4 duplex transceivers with Base-8 trunk
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MTP patch cords
Assemblies  |  MTP assemblies

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

1m

2m

3m

3.5m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

13m

14m

15m

on request

85084469

85097226

on request

on request

85084470

on request

on request

on request

on request

85084579

on request

on request

on request

on request

85084580

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_01.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_02.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_03.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_03.5_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_04.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_05.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_06.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_07.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_08.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_09.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_10.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_11.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_12.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_13.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_14.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_15.0_BB

on request

85084593

on request

on request

on request

85084594

on request

on request

on request

on request

85084595

on request

on request

on request

on request

85084596

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_01.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_02.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_03.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_03.5_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_04.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_05.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_06.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_07.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_08.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_09.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_10.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_11.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_12.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_13.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_14.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_15.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

1m

2m

3m

3.5m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

13m

14m

15m

85071917

85071918

85071919

on request

85071920

85071921

85071922

85071923

85071924

85071925

85071926

85071928

85071929

85071930

85071932

85071934

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_01.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_02.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_03.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_03.5_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_04.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_05.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_06.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_07.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_08.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_09.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_10.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_11.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_12.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_13.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_14.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_15.0_BB

85072139

85072140

85072141

85152504

85072142

85072143

85072144

85072145

85072146

85072147

85072148

85072149

85072150

85072151

85072152

85072153

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_01.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_02.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_03.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_03.5_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_04.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_05.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_06.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_07.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_08.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_09.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_10.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_11.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_12.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_13.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_14.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_15.0_LL

MTP Pro patch cords Base-12eMTP Pro patch cords Base-8

MTP patch cords Base-8 MTP patch cords Base-12e

MTP patch cords
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

BB_xxxx_y022A_FATM_FATM_80BM LL_xxxx_y024O_FMTM_FMTM_80BM

BB_xxxx_y022A_FAPM_FAPM_80BM LL_xxxx_y024O_FMPM_FMPM_80BM

BB_xxxx_y022A_FATM_FATM_21BM LL_xxxx_y024O_FMTM_FMTM_21BM

BB_xxxx_y022A_FAPM_FAPM_21BM LL_xxxx_y024O_FMPM_FMPM_21BM

Ordering information Ordering information
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Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

1m

2m

3m

3.5m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

13m

14m

15m

on request

85084469

85097226

on request

on request

85084470

on request

on request

on request

on request

85084579

on request

on request

on request

on request

85084580

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_01.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_02.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_03.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_03.5_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_04.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_05.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_06.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_07.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_08.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_09.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_10.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_11.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_12.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_13.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_14.0_BB

MB12_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_15.0_BB

on request

85084593

on request

on request

on request

85084594

on request

on request

on request

on request

85084595

on request

on request

on request

on request

85084596

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_01.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_02.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_03.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_03.5_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_04.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_05.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_06.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_07.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_08.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_09.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_10.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_11.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_12.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_13.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_14.0_LL

MB12_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_15.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

1m

2m

3m

3.5m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

13m

14m

15m

85071917

85071918

85071919

on request

85071920

85071921

85071922

85071923

85071924

85071925

85071926

85071928

85071929

85071930

85071932

85071934

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_01.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_02.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_03.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_03.5_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_04.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_05.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_06.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_07.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_08.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_09.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_10.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_11.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_12.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_13.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_14.0_BB

MB08_MTAF_MTAF_A220y_15.0_BB

85072139

85072140

85072141

85152504

85072142

85072143

85072144

85072145

85072146

85072147

85072148

85072149

85072150

85072151

85072152

85072153

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_01.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_02.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_03.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_03.5_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_04.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_05.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_06.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_07.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_08.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_09.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_10.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_11.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_12.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_13.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_14.0_LL

MB08_MTMF_MTMF_O420y_15.0_LL

MTP Pro patch cords Base-12eMTP Pro patch cords Base-8

MTP patch cords Base-8 MTP patch cords Base-12e

MTP patch cords
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

BB_xxxx_y022A_FATM_FATM_80BM LL_xxxx_y024O_FMTM_FMTM_80BM

BB_xxxx_y022A_FAPM_FAPM_80BM LL_xxxx_y024O_FMPM_FMPM_80BM

BB_xxxx_y022A_FATM_FATM_21BM LL_xxxx_y024O_FMTM_FMTM_21BM

BB_xxxx_y022A_FAPM_FAPM_21BM LL_xxxx_y024O_FMPM_FMPM_21BM

Ordering information Ordering information
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Ordering information

MTP Pro patch cords Base-24

MTP patch cords Base-24 MTP Pro accessories

BB_xxxx_y032A_FATM_FATM_42AM LL_xxxx_y034O_FMTM_FMTM_42AM

BB_xxxx_y032A_FAPM_FAPM_42AM LL_xxxx_y034O_FMPM_FMPM_42AM

Changing gender and polarity with MTP Pro connector for legacy support

Field tool Pin exchanger1 2

Polarity B female-female à Polarity A female-male

Polarity B female-female à Polarity B female-male

APins added
Key changed

BPins added

MTP patch cords
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

Ordering information

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

1m

2m

3m

3.5m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

13m

14m

15m

85072011

85072012

85072014

on request

85072015

85072016

85072017

85072018

85072019

85072020

85072021

85072023

85072024

85072025

85072026

85072028

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_01.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_02.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_03.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_03.5_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_04.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_05.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_06.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_07.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_08.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_09.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_10.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_11.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_12.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_13.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_14.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_15.0_BB

85072192

85072193

85072194

on request

85072195

85072196

85072197

85072198

85072199

85072200

85072201

85072202

85072203

85072204

85072205

85072206

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_01.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_02.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_03.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_03.5_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_04.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_05.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_06.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_07.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_08.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_09.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_10.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_11.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_12.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_13.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_14.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_15.0_LL

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85096933

85096881

85096882

85096883

85096884

FIELD_TOOL_MT_PRO

PIN_EX_MT_PRO_TQ

PIN_EX_MT_PRO_YE

PIN_EX_MT_PRO_MME_TQ

PIN_EX_MT_PRO_SME_YE

MTP Pro field tool for polarity and pin change

MTP Pro pin exchanger (without pins) for multimode,
turqoise colour

MTP Pro pin exchanger (without pins) for singlemode,
yellow colour

MTP Pro pin exchanger (with pins) for multimode, turqoise
colour

MTP Pro pin exchanger (with pins) for singlemode, yellow
colour

MTP patch cords
Assemblies  |  MTP assemblies
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Ordering information

MTP Pro patch cords Base-24

MTP patch cords Base-24 MTP Pro accessories

BB_xxxx_y032A_FATM_FATM_42AM LL_xxxx_y034O_FMTM_FMTM_42AM

BB_xxxx_y032A_FAPM_FAPM_42AM LL_xxxx_y034O_FMPM_FMPM_42AM

Changing gender and polarity with MTP Pro connector for legacy support

Field tool Pin exchanger1 2

Polarity B female-female à Polarity A female-male

Polarity B female-female à Polarity B female-male

APins added
Key changed

BPins added

MTP patch cords
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

Ordering information

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

1m

2m

3m

3.5m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

13m

14m

15m

85072011

85072012

85072014

on request

85072015

85072016

85072017

85072018

85072019

85072020

85072021

85072023

85072024

85072025

85072026

85072028

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_01.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_02.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_03.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_03.5_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_04.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_05.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_06.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_07.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_08.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_09.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_10.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_11.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_12.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_13.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_14.0_BB

MA24_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_15.0_BB

85072192

85072193

85072194

on request

85072195

85072196

85072197

85072198

85072199

85072200

85072201

85072202

85072203

85072204

85072205

85072206

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_01.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_02.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_03.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_03.5_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_04.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_05.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_06.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_07.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_08.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_09.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_10.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_11.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_12.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_13.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_14.0_LL

MA24_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_15.0_LL

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85096933

85096881

85096882

85096883

85096884

FIELD_TOOL_MT_PRO

PIN_EX_MT_PRO_TQ

PIN_EX_MT_PRO_YE

PIN_EX_MT_PRO_MME_TQ

PIN_EX_MT_PRO_SME_YE

MTP Pro field tool for polarity and pin change

MTP Pro pin exchanger (without pins) for multimode,
turqoise colour

MTP Pro pin exchanger (without pins) for singlemode,
yellow colour

MTP Pro pin exchanger (with pins) for multimode, turqoise
colour

MTP Pro pin exchanger (with pins) for singlemode, yellow
colour
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MTP ruggedised jumper Base-8

MTP jumpers
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

BB_xxxx_y032A_MATM_MATM_80BM LL_xxxx_y034O_MMTM_MMTM_80BM

MTP double jacket jumper Base-8

BB_xxxx_y042A_MATM_MATM_80BM LL_xxxx_y044O_MMTM_MMTM_80BM

MTP ruggedised jumper Base-12e

MTP double jacket jumper Base-12e

BB_xxxx_y032A_MATM_MATM_21BM LL_xxxx_y034O_MMTM_MMTM_21BM

BB_xxxx_y042A_MATM_MATM_21BM LL_xxxx_y044O_MMTM_MMTM_21BM

Ordering information

Ordering information
Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_05.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_10.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_15.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_20.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_25.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_30.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_35.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_40.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_45.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_50.0_BB

on request

85118607

85118619

85118886

85118887

85118888

85118889

85118895

85118896

on request

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_05.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_10.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_15.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_20.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_25.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_30.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_35.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_40.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_45.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_50.0_LL

Ordering information

Ordering information

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

84329619

85144698

85144699

85144700

on request

85157445

85157446

85157447

85157448

85157449

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_05.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_10.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_15.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_20.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_25.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_30.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_35.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_40.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_45.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_50.0_BB

85115289

85031010

85031014

85031015

85031016

85031017

85031018

85031019

85031020

85031021

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_05.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_10.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_15.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_20.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_25.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_30.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_35.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_40.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_45.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_50.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

85122687

85143132

85125078

85125082

85125226

85134353

85125682

85134357

85125231

85125233

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_05.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_10.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_15.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_20.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_25.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_30.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_35.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_40.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_45.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_50.0_BB

on request

85139870

85143126

85134372

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_05.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_10.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_15.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_20.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_25.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_30.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_35.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_40.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_45.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_50.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

85123611

85071892

85071894

85071896

85071898

85071900

85071901

85071902

85071903

85071904

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_05.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_10.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_15.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_20.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_25.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_30.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_35.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_40.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_45.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_50.0_BB

85114771

85072121

85072122

85072123

85072124

85072125

85072126

85072127

85072128

85072129

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_05.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_10.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_15.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_20.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_25.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_30.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_35.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_40.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_45.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_50.0_LL

MTP jumpers
Assemblies  |  MTP assemblies
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MTP ruggedised jumper Base-8

MTP jumpers
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

BB_xxxx_y032A_MATM_MATM_80BM LL_xxxx_y034O_MMTM_MMTM_80BM

MTP double jacket jumper Base-8

BB_xxxx_y042A_MATM_MATM_80BM LL_xxxx_y044O_MMTM_MMTM_80BM

MTP ruggedised jumper Base-12e

MTP double jacket jumper Base-12e

BB_xxxx_y032A_MATM_MATM_21BM LL_xxxx_y034O_MMTM_MMTM_21BM

BB_xxxx_y042A_MATM_MATM_21BM LL_xxxx_y044O_MMTM_MMTM_21BM

Ordering information

Ordering information
Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_05.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_10.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_15.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_20.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_25.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_30.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_35.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_40.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_45.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_50.0_BB

on request

85118607

85118619

85118886

85118887

85118888

85118889

85118895

85118896

on request

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_05.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_10.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_15.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_20.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_25.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_30.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_35.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_40.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_45.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_50.0_LL

Ordering information

Ordering information

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

84329619

85144698

85144699

85144700

on request

85157445

85157446

85157447

85157448

85157449

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_05.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_10.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_15.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_20.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_25.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_30.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_35.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_40.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_45.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_50.0_BB

85115289

85031010

85031014

85031015

85031016

85031017

85031018

85031019

85031020

85031021

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_05.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_10.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_15.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_20.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_25.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_30.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_35.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_40.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_45.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_50.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

85122687

85143132

85125078

85125082

85125226

85134353

85125682

85134357

85125231

85125233

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_05.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_10.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_15.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_20.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_25.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_30.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_35.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_40.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_45.0_BB

MB12_MTAM_MTAM_A240y_50.0_BB

on request

85139870

85143126

85134372

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_05.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_10.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_15.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_20.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_25.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_30.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_35.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_40.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_45.0_LL

MB12_MTMM_MTMM_O440y_50.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

85123611

85071892

85071894

85071896

85071898

85071900

85071901

85071902

85071903

85071904

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_05.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_10.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_15.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_20.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_25.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_30.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_35.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_40.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_45.0_BB

MB08_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_50.0_BB

85114771

85072121

85072122

85072123

85072124

85072125

85072126

85072127

85072128

85072129

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_05.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_10.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_15.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_20.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_25.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_30.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_35.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_40.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_45.0_LL

MB08_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_50.0_LL
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MTP ruggedised jumper Base-12

MTP double jacket jumper Base-12

MTP ruggedised jumper Base-24

MTP double jacket jumper Base-24

BB_xxxx_y032A_FATM_FATM_21AM LL_xxxx_y034O_FMTM_FMTM_21AM

BB_xxxx_y042A_FATM_FATM_21AM LL_xxxx_y044O_FMTM_FMTM_21AM

BB_xxxx_y032A_MATM_MATM_42AM LL_xxxx_y034O_MMTM_MMTM_42AM

BB_xxxx_y942A_MATM_MATM_42AM LL_xxxx_y944O_MMTM_MMTM_42AM

MTP jumpers
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

Ordering information

Ordering information

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

84116129

84110257

84110252

84112341

84116130

84112342

84116131

84112343

84116132

84112344

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_05.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_10.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_15.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_20.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_25.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_30.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_35.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_40.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_45.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_50.0_BB

84116114

84116115

84116116

84116117

84116118

84116119

84116120

84116121

84116122

84116123

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_05.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_10.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_15.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_20.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_25.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_30.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_35.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_40.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_45.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_50.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

85121909

on request

on request

85122696

on request

85122698

on request

85122700

on request

85122702

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_05.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_10.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_15.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_20.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_25.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_30.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_35.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_40.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_45.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_50.0_BB

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_05.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_10.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_15.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_20.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_25.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_30.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_35.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_40.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_45.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_50.0_LL

Ordering information

Ordering information

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

85089475

85071906

85071907

85071908

85071909

85071911

85071913

85071914

85071915

85071916

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_05.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_10.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_15.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_20.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_25.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_30.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_35.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_40.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_45.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_50.0_BB

85091866

85072130

85072131

85072132

85072133

85072134

85072135

85072136

85072137

85072138

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_05.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_10.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_15.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_20.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_25.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_30.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_35.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_40.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_45.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_50.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_05.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_10.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_15.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_20.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_25.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_30.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_35.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_40.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_45.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_50.0_BB

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_05.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_10.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_15.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_20.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_25.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_30.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_35.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_40.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_45.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_50.0_LL

MTP jumpers
Assemblies  |  MTP assemblies
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MTP ruggedised jumper Base-12

MTP double jacket jumper Base-12

MTP ruggedised jumper Base-24

MTP double jacket jumper Base-24

BB_xxxx_y032A_FATM_FATM_21AM LL_xxxx_y034O_FMTM_FMTM_21AM

BB_xxxx_y042A_FATM_FATM_21AM LL_xxxx_y044O_FMTM_FMTM_21AM

BB_xxxx_y032A_MATM_MATM_42AM LL_xxxx_y034O_MMTM_MMTM_42AM

BB_xxxx_y942A_MATM_MATM_42AM LL_xxxx_y944O_MMTM_MMTM_42AM

MTP jumpers
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

Ordering information

Ordering information

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

84116129

84110257

84110252

84112341

84116130

84112342

84116131

84112343

84116132

84112344

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_05.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_10.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_15.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_20.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_25.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_30.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_35.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_40.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_45.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A230y_50.0_BB

84116114

84116115

84116116

84116117

84116118

84116119

84116120

84116121

84116122

84116123

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_05.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_10.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_15.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_20.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_25.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_30.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_35.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_40.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_45.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O430y_50.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

85121909

on request

on request

85122696

on request

85122698

on request

85122700

on request

85122702

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_05.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_10.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_15.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_20.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_25.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_30.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_35.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_40.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_45.0_BB

MA12_MTAF_MTAF_A240y_50.0_BB

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_05.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_10.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_15.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_20.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_25.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_30.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_35.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_40.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_45.0_LL

MA12_MTMF_MTMF_O440y_50.0_LL

Ordering information

Ordering information

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

85089475

85071906

85071907

85071908

85071909

85071911

85071913

85071914

85071915

85071916

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_05.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_10.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_15.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_20.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_25.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_30.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_35.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_40.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_45.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A230y_50.0_BB

85091866

85072130

85072131

85072132

85072133

85072134

85072135

85072136

85072137

85072138

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_05.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_10.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_15.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_20.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_25.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_30.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_35.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_40.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_45.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O430y_50.0_LL

Length Item No. Descriptive code LT Item No. Descriptive code

5m

10m

15m

20m

25m

30m

35m

40m

45m

50m

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_05.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_10.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_15.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_20.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_25.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_30.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_35.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_40.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_45.0_BB

MA24_MTAM_MTAM_A249y_50.0_BB

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_05.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_10.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_15.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_20.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_25.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_30.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_35.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_40.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_45.0_LL

MA24_MTMM_MTMM_O449y_50.0_LL
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BB_XXXX_y032A_MMTM_MMTM_21AM

1 AAsssseemmbbllyy  ttyyppee

2 CCoonnnneeccttoorr  AA

3 CCoonnnneeccttoorr  BB

4 FFiibbeerr  ttyyppee

5 CCaabbllee  ttyyppee

6 LLeennggtthh

7 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

1 Assembly type

80BM Polarity B, Base-8, grey boot

21AM Polarity A, Base-12, black boot

21BM Polarity B, Base-12, black boot

42AM Polarity A2:2, Base-24, red boot

3 Connector A or B

FATM MTP APC, SM, female

MATM MTP APC, SM, male

FMTM MTP MM, female

MMTM MTP MM, male

FAPM MTP Pro SM APC, female

MAPM MTP Pro SM APC, male

FMPM MTP Pro MM, female

MMPM MTP Pro MM, male

2

5 Cable type

y02 Optipack Ø2.0 mm cable
MTP patch cords Base-8, -12 or -12e

y03 Optipack Ø3.0 mm cable
MTP patch cords Base-24
MTP ruggedised jumpers Base-8, -12 or -12e

y63 Optipack Ø3.6 mm cable
MTP ruggedised jumpers Base-24

6 Length

XXXX Length in meters, 4 chars allowed, e.g.:

5.00 0.5 meters

7 Performance

SS Class S – singlemode standard

BB Class B – singlemode Elite

LL Class L – multimode Elite

Boot colour defined in “Assembly type”

y04 Optipack DJ cable, Ø4.0 mm
MTP DJ jumpers Base-8, -12 or -12e

y94 Optipack DJ cable Ø4.9 mm,
MTP DJ jumpers Base-24

Cable jacket colour depends on fiber type

0.50 5 meters 0010 100 meters

4 Fiber type
2A Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

Order code MTP assemblies

Order code MTP assemblies
Assemblies | MTP assemblies

Order code MTP assemblies
Assemblies  |  MTP assemblies
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Cable systems

Fanout and 
breakout 

  Page 76

Optipack trunk 

  Page 102

Optipack 
module 

  Page 92

Optipack 
Medusa

  Page 106

Optipack 
harness 

  Page 78
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Fanout and breakout
Cable systems

Optipack trunk

Optipack Medusa

Optipack harness

Optipack module

Optipack Medusa

Breakout example

Fanout length, 22 cm

15 mm

1

2

3
...

N-1

N

Fanout type 1
#1 on shortest leg

Switch connection

Fanout length, 22 cm

15 mm

1

2

3
...

N-1

N

Fanout type 2
#1 on shortest leg

Switch connection

Fanout length, 22 cm

15 mm

N

N-1

...
3

2

1

Fanout type 3
#1 on longest leg

Switch connection

Fanout length, 22 cm

15 mm

N

N-1

...

3

2

1

Fanout type 4
#1 on longest leg

Switch connection

Fanout length, 80 cm

1

2

3

...

N-1

N

Fanout type 5
Equal lengths
IANOS patching
LISA patching / 6 connectors

Fanout length, 80 cm

Fanout type 6

LISA patching / 12 connectors

6 cm

1-4

5-8

9-12

AUltralite divider

Fixed length

Breakout length, xx cm

15 mm

1

2

3
...

N-1

N

Breakout type 1
#1 on shortest leg

Breakout length, xx cm

1

2

3
...

N-1

N

Breakout type 2
#1 on shortest leg

Breakout length, xx cm

15 mm

N

N-1

...
3

2

1

Breakout type 3
#1 on longest leg

Breakout length, xx cm

N

N-1

...

3

2

1

Breakout type 4
#1 on longest leg

Breakout length, xx cm

1

2

3

...

N-1

N

Breakout type 5
Equal lengths

Fanout patterns Breakout patterns

Fanout example

Rubber gromet

Expandable length

B

Fanout and breakout
Cable systems

15 mm

15 mm
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Optipack trunk

Optipack Medusa

Optipack harness

Optipack module

Optipack Medusa

Breakout example

Fanout length, 22 cm

15 mm

1

2

3
...

N-1

N

Fanout type 1
#1 on shortest leg

Switch connection

Fanout length, 22 cm

15 mm

1

2

3
...

N-1

N

Fanout type 2
#1 on shortest leg

Switch connection

Fanout length, 22 cm

15 mm

N

N-1

...
3

2

1

Fanout type 3
#1 on longest leg

Switch connection

Fanout length, 22 cm

15 mm

N

N-1

...

3

2

1

Fanout type 4
#1 on longest leg

Switch connection

Fanout length, 80 cm

1

2

3

...

N-1

N

Fanout type 5
Equal lengths
IANOS patching
LISA patching / 6 connectors

Fanout length, 80 cm

Fanout type 6

LISA patching / 12 connectors

6 cm

1-4

5-8

9-12

AUltralite divider

Fixed length

Breakout length, xx cm

15 mm

1

2

3
...

N-1

N

Breakout type 1
#1 on shortest leg

Breakout length, xx cm

1

2

3
...

N-1

N

Breakout type 2
#1 on shortest leg

Breakout length, xx cm

15 mm

N

N-1

...
3

2

1

Breakout type 3
#1 on longest leg

Breakout length, xx cm

N

N-1

...

3

2

1

Breakout type 4
#1 on longest leg

Breakout length, xx cm

1

2

3

...

N-1

N

Breakout type 5
Equal lengths

Fanout patterns Breakout patterns

Fanout example

Rubber gromet

Expandable length

B

Fanout and breakout
Cable systems

15 mm

15 mm
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Optipack harness applications
Cable systems  |  Optipack harness

Fanout type 1
Fanout type 1à connect in-line numbered

equipment entering from left

Fanout type 3
Fanout type 3à connect in-line numbered

equipment entering from right

Fanout type 2
Fanout type 2à connect pair-wise numbered

equipment entering from left

Fanout type 4
Fanout type 4à connect pair-wise numbered

equipment entering from right

Switch connections with different fanout types Examples of inter-connect links with Optipack harness Base-8 and -24

Optipack harness applications
Cable systems | Optipack harness

Optipack LCd to LCd harness

Optipack MTP to LCd in-rack harness

Optipack MTP to LCd trunk harness

Optipack MTP to LCd in-rack harness on both ends

Optipack MTP to LCd in-rack harness + trunk harness

Optipack conversion harness
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Fanout type 1
Fanout type 1à connect in-line numbered

equipment entering from left

Fanout type 3
Fanout type 3à connect in-line numbered

equipment entering from right

Fanout type 2
Fanout type 2à connect pair-wise numbered

equipment entering from left

Fanout type 4
Fanout type 4à connect pair-wise numbered

equipment entering from right

Switch connections with different fanout types Examples of inter-connect links with Optipack harness Base-8 and -24

Optipack harness applications
Cable systems | Optipack harness

Optipack LCd to LCd harness

Optipack MTP to LCd in-rack harness

Optipack MTP to LCd trunk harness

Optipack MTP to LCd in-rack harness on both ends

Optipack MTP to LCd in-rack harness + trunk harness

Optipack conversion harness
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Breakout application 100G to 10x 10G

1

B

1 Direct-connect requires Base-8
harness polarity NP

B Transceiver’s receptacle has
pinned interface, hence female
connector required

Tx

Rx
1

2

1 Direct-connect requires
Base-24 harness R1 polarity

2 Transceiver’s receptacle has
pinned interface, hence
female connector required

Tx

Rx

1

B

A MPO transceiver

1 Optipack in-rack harness,
polarity NP, female

2 MTP patch cord, polarity B,
female-female

3 Optipack trunk harness,
polarity NS, male

B Duplex transceivers

A MPO transceiver

1 Optipack in-rack harness,
polarity R1, female

2 MTP patch cord, polarity A,
female-female

3 Optipack trunk harness,
polarity R1, male

B Duplex transceivers

Breakout application 100G to 4x 25G

Link scenarios for breakout application 100G to 4x 25G Link scenarios for breakout application 100G to 10x 10G

A
0
1
2
3

A

32

B

0
1
2
3

1

B

A
0
1

9

A

32

B

0
1

9

Tx

Rx

Rx

Tx

*Only 5 lanes of Rx (upper row) and 5 lanes of Tx (lower row) from 100GBase-SR10 are shown

*1 and 12 connectors of Optipack harness are not used

Optipack harness applications
Cable systems  |  Optipack harness
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Breakout application 100G to 10x 10G

1

B

1 Direct-connect requires Base-8
harness polarity NP

B Transceiver’s receptacle has
pinned interface, hence female
connector required

Tx

Rx
1

2

1 Direct-connect requires
Base-24 harness R1 polarity

2 Transceiver’s receptacle has
pinned interface, hence
female connector required

Tx

Rx

1

B

A MPO transceiver

1 Optipack in-rack harness,
polarity NP, female

2 MTP patch cord, polarity B,
female-female

3 Optipack trunk harness,
polarity NS, male

B Duplex transceivers

A MPO transceiver

1 Optipack in-rack harness,
polarity R1, female

2 MTP patch cord, polarity A,
female-female

3 Optipack trunk harness,
polarity R1, male

B Duplex transceivers

Breakout application 100G to 4x 25G

Link scenarios for breakout application 100G to 4x 25G Link scenarios for breakout application 100G to 10x 10G

A
0
1
2
3

A

32

B

0
1
2
3

1

B

A
0
1

9

A

32

B

0
1

9

Tx

Rx

Rx

Tx

*Only 5 lanes of Rx (upper row) and 5 lanes of Tx (lower row) from 100GBase-SR10 are shown

*1 and 12 connectors of Optipack harness are not used
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4 3 4 3

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0AD_LxA21HO PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4AD_LxA21HO

1 51 5

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_L1R42HO PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_L1R42HO

1 3

2 3

1 3

2 3

PL220x_FP0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN21HO

PL220x_FP0000_Dxxx4AD_LxN21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LxN21HO

1

2

3

3

1

2

3

3

PL220x_FP0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN80HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN80HO

PL220x_FP0000_Dxxx4AD_LxN80HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LxN80HO

1 MTP female connector
2 MTP Pro female connector
3 Patch cable, Ø2mm
4 MTP male connector
5 Patch cable, Ø3mm

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN80HO
4 SSiiddee  BB  ((LLCC--XXDD))
3 SSiiddee  AA  ((MMTTPP))
2 LLeennggtthh
1 PPoollaarriittyy

Polarity change

NSà NP with  MTP Pro

1 Change key of MTP ProA

Polarity NS Polarity NP

 In-rack à Trunk

1 Change key of MTP Pro

Polarity NS, female Polarity NP, male

A

B Pins added

ASà AP

Change LC-XD polarity to PF
Explained on patch cords

A

Polarity APPolarity AS

NSà NP

Polarity NS Polarity NP

Change LC-XD polarity to PF
Explained on patch cords

A

Optipack harness in-rack MTP to LC-XD

In-rack harness
Cable systems | Optipack harness

Optipack harness in-rack MTP to LC-XD order code

In-rack harness
Cable systems  |  Optipack harness
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4 3 4 3

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0AD_LxA21HO PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4AD_LxA21HO

1 51 5

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_L1R42HO PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_L1R42HO

1 3

2 3

1 3

2 3

PL220x_FP0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN21HO

PL220x_FP0000_Dxxx4AD_LxN21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LxN21HO

1

2

3

3

1

2

3

3

PL220x_FP0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN80HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN80HO

PL220x_FP0000_Dxxx4AD_LxN80HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LxN80HO

1 MTP female connector
2 MTP Pro female connector
3 Patch cable, Ø2mm
4 MTP male connector
5 Patch cable, Ø3mm

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LxN80HO
4 SSiiddee  BB  ((LLCC--XXDD))
3 SSiiddee  AA  ((MMTTPP))
2 LLeennggtthh
1 PPoollaarriittyy

Polarity change

NSà NP with  MTP Pro

1 Change key of MTP ProA

Polarity NS Polarity NP

 In-rack à Trunk

1 Change key of MTP Pro

Polarity NS, female Polarity NP, male

A

B Pins added

ASà AP

Change LC-XD polarity to PF
Explained on patch cords

A

Polarity APPolarity AS

NSà NP

Polarity NS Polarity NP

Change LC-XD polarity to PF
Explained on patch cords

A

Optipack harness in-rack MTP to LC-XD

In-rack harness
Cable systems | Optipack harness

Optipack harness in-rack MTP to LC-XD order code



84

Jump to another page

In-rack conversion harness
Cable systems | Optipack harness

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LSA80HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LSA21HO

PK220x_MM0000_Dxxx0AD_LSA21HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LSA42HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LSA80HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LSA21HO

PK220x_MM0000_Dxxx4AD_LSA21HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LSA42HO

1 MTP female connector

2 MTP male connector

1

3 Patch cable, Ø2mm

1

2

1

3

3

3

4

1

1

2

1

3

3

3

4

4 Patch cable, Ø3mm

FM080x-FM0000-FxxxxBD-L0SCO

4 SSiiddee  AA  ((ttrruunnkk))
3 LLeennggtthh
2 FFiibbeerr
1 PPoollaarriittyy

5 SSiiddee  BB  ((hhaarrddwwaarree))

Order code Optipack conversion in-rack harness

Trunk Transceiver

1

1 Y-cable for TAP applications

FM080x-FM0000-FxxxxBD-L0SCO

FM0000-MM080x-FxxxxBD-L1SCO

FM080x-MM080x-FxxxxBD-L2SCO

FM0000-FM080x-FxxxxBD-L5SCO

FM080x-FM080x-FxxxxBD-L6SCO

FM0000-FM080x-FxxxxBD-L7SCO

FM0000-FM080x-FxxxxBD-L8SCO

Optipack harness in-rack MTP to LC push-pull simplex Optipack conversion in-rack harness options

0S

1S

2S

5S

6S

7S

8S

In-rack harness
Cable systems  |  Optipack harness



85

In-rack conversion harness
Cable systems  |  Optipack harness

Jump to another page

In-rack conversion harness
Cable systems | Optipack harness

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LSA80HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LSA21HO

PK220x_MM0000_Dxxx0AD_LSA21HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AD_LSA42HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LSA80HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LSA21HO

PK220x_MM0000_Dxxx4AD_LSA21HO

PK220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AD_LSA42HO

1 MTP female connector

2 MTP male connector

1

3 Patch cable, Ø2mm

1

2

1

3

3

3

4

1

1

2

1

3

3

3

4

4 Patch cable, Ø3mm

FM080x-FM0000-FxxxxBD-L0SCO

4 SSiiddee  AA  ((ttrruunnkk))
3 LLeennggtthh
2 FFiibbeerr
1 PPoollaarriittyy

5 SSiiddee  BB  ((hhaarrddwwaarree))

Order code Optipack conversion in-rack harness

Trunk Transceiver

1

1 Y-cable for TAP applications

FM080x-FM0000-FxxxxBD-L0SCO

FM0000-MM080x-FxxxxBD-L1SCO

FM080x-MM080x-FxxxxBD-L2SCO

FM0000-FM080x-FxxxxBD-L5SCO

FM080x-FM080x-FxxxxBD-L6SCO

FM0000-FM080x-FxxxxBD-L7SCO

FM0000-FM080x-FxxxxBD-L8SCO

Optipack harness in-rack MTP to LC push-pull simplex Optipack conversion in-rack harness options

0S

1S

2S

5S

6S

7S

8S
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Trunk harness
Cable systems | Optipack harness

1 MTP male connector

2 Ruggedised trunk, Ø3mm

3 Double jacket trunk, Ø4.0mm

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxA21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AB_LxA21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4BD_LxA21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AB_LxA21HO

4 2 4 2

4 3 4 3

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0AB_LxN21HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4BD_LxN21HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4AB_LxN21HO

1 2 1 2

1 3 1 3

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

1 2 1 2

1 3 1 3

4 MTP female connector

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_L1R42HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0AB_L1R42HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4BD_L1R42HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4AB_L1R42HO

1 MTP male connector

2 Ruggedised trunk, Ø3mm

3 Double jacket trunk, Ø4.9mm

1 2 1 2

1 3 1 3

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

3 SSiiddee  AA  ((MMTTPP))

2 LLeennggtthh

1 PPoollaarriittyy

4 SSiiddee  BB  ((LLCC--XXDD))

Order code Optipack harness trunk MTP to LC-XD

Optipack trunk harness MTP to LC-XD Base-8, -12 and -12e Optipack trunk harness MTP to LC-XD Base-24

Trunk harness
Cable systems  |  Optipack harness
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Trunk harness
Cable systems | Optipack harness

1 MTP male connector

2 Ruggedised trunk, Ø3mm

3 Double jacket trunk, Ø4.0mm

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxA21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx0AB_LxA21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4BD_LxA21HO

PL220x_FM0000_Dxxx4AB_LxA21HO

4 2 4 2

4 3 4 3

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0AB_LxN21HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4BD_LxN21HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4AB_LxN21HO

1 2 1 2

1 3 1 3

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

1 2 1 2

1 3 1 3

4 MTP female connector

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_L1R42HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0AB_L1R42HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4BD_L1R42HO

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx4AB_L1R42HO

1 MTP male connector

2 Ruggedised trunk, Ø3mm

3 Double jacket trunk, Ø4.9mm

1 2 1 2

1 3 1 3

PL220x_MM0000_Dxxx0BD_LxN80HO

3 SSiiddee  AA  ((MMTTPP))

2 LLeennggtthh

1 PPoollaarriittyy

4 SSiiddee  BB  ((LLCC--XXDD))

Order code Optipack harness trunk MTP to LC-XD

Optipack trunk harness MTP to LC-XD Base-8, -12 and -12e Optipack trunk harness MTP to LC-XD Base-24
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Inter-connect cabling setup with LCd to LCd harness Optipack harness LC-XD to LC-XD

Harness LC-XD to LC-XD
Cable systems | Optipack harness

1 Optipack harness
ruggedised, A-B/B-A

2 Optipack harness
double jacket, A-B/B-A

3 Patch cord A-B/B-A inside
LISA ODF

4 Patch cord A-B/B-A on
switch side

Cross-connect cabling setup with LCd to LCd harness

A Duplex transceiver

A

3

1 Patch cord A-B/B-A

2 Patch module or adapter

3 Optipack harness A-B/B-A

3

4

2

5

2

1

3

5

4

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0AB_LBA42HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4AB_LBA42HO

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0BD_LBA42HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4BD_LBA42HO

1 Ruggedised trunk, Ø3mm

2 Double jacket trunk, Ø4.0mm

1

3

1

3

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0AB_LBA21HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4AB_LBA21HO

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0BD_LBA21HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4BD_LBA21HO

1

2

1

2

3 Double jacket trunk, Ø4.9mm

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0AB_LBA80HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4AB_LBA80HO

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0BD_LBA80HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4BD_LBA80HO

1

2

1

2

A1 1

2

Permanent link A-B

2

34 5

5 Patch cord A-B/B-A on
server side

Harness LC-XD to LC-XD
Cable systems  |  Optipack harness
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Inter-connect cabling setup with LCd to LCd harness Optipack harness LC-XD to LC-XD

Harness LC-XD to LC-XD
Cable systems | Optipack harness

1 Optipack harness
ruggedised, A-B/B-A

2 Optipack harness
double jacket, A-B/B-A

3 Patch cord A-B/B-A inside
LISA ODF

4 Patch cord A-B/B-A on
switch side

Cross-connect cabling setup with LCd to LCd harness

A Duplex transceiver

A

3

1 Patch cord A-B/B-A

2 Patch module or adapter

3 Optipack harness A-B/B-A

3

4

2

5

2

1

3

5

4

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0AB_LBA42HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4AB_LBA42HO

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0BD_LBA42HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4BD_LBA42HO

1 Ruggedised trunk, Ø3mm

2 Double jacket trunk, Ø4.0mm

1

3

1

3

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0AB_LBA21HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4AB_LBA21HO

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0BD_LBA21HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4BD_LBA21HO

1

2

1

2

3 Double jacket trunk, Ø4.9mm

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0AB_LBA80HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4AB_LBA80HO

PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx0BD_LBA80HO PL080x_PL080x_Dxxx4BD_LBA80HO

1

2

1

2

A1 1

2

Permanent link A-B

2

34 5

5 Patch cord A-B/B-A on
server side
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Order code Optipack harness
Cable systems | Optipack harness

PLxxx5_FMxxx0_Fxxx0BD_LSN80HO

1 TTyyppee
2 PPoollaarriittyy
3 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee
4 CCaabbllee
5 FFiibbeerr
6 LLeennggtthh
7 PPaacckkaaggiinngg

1 Harness type

80HO Optipack harness Base-8

21HO Optipack harness Base-12 or Base-12e

42HO Optipack harness Base-24

2 Polarity

BA A-B/B-A, straight

4 Cable

8 FFaannoouutt  ttyyppee
9 FFaannoouutt  lleennggtthh
10 CCoonnnneeccttoorr

B SSiimmpplleexx  //  DDuupplleexx

A MMTTPP  //  SSiimmpplleexx  //
DDuupplleexx

AA A-A/B-B, flipped

Simplex/duplex to simplex/duplex configurations

MTP to simplex/duplex configurations

SA Polarity A straight

PA Polarity A pair-flipped

SN Polarity N straight

PN Polarity N pair-flipped

PN Polarity R1

3 Performance
S Class S – Singlemode standard

L Class L – Multimode low-loss

AD In-rack harness
Ø2.0 mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø3.0 mm – Base-24

BD Ruggedised harness
Ø3.0 mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø3.6 mm – Base-24

AB Double jacket harness
DJ Ø4.0 mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
DJ Ø4.9 mm – Base-24

Cable jacket colour depends on fiber type

5 Fiber 10 Connector
0 Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4 Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

6 Length

XXX Length in meters, 3 characters allowed, e.g.:

5.0 0.5 meters 500 5 meters 001 100 meters

7 Packaging

D Standard packaging

F Dust-free packaging

8 Fanout type

0 Use 0 on side A in case of MTP

Z Custom fanout pattern

9 Fanout length

XXX Length in centimeters, 3 chars allowed, e.g.:

220 22 cm, minimum fanout length,
equipment cabling

080 80 cm, e.g. IANOS patch, LISA patch

072 270 cm, maximum fanout length

000 In case of MTP

MTP connector, side A

FM MTP female

MM MTP male

FP MTP Pro female

Boot colour defined in “Assembly type”

Simplex/duplex, side A or side B

MTP singlemode connector is always APC

PF FC PC

AE E2000 APC

PE E2000 UPC

AS SC APC

PS SC PC/UPC

AK LC push-pull APC

PK LC push-pull PC/UPC

AL LC-XD APC

PL LC-XD PC/UPC

Order code Optipack harness

to1 6 Fanout type, according fanout patterns

Order code Optipack harness
Cable systems  |  Optipack harness
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Order code Optipack harness
Cable systems | Optipack harness

PLxxx5_FMxxx0_Fxxx0BD_LSN80HO

1 TTyyppee
2 PPoollaarriittyy
3 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee
4 CCaabbllee
5 FFiibbeerr
6 LLeennggtthh
7 PPaacckkaaggiinngg

1 Harness type

80HO Optipack harness Base-8

21HO Optipack harness Base-12 or Base-12e

42HO Optipack harness Base-24

2 Polarity

BA A-B/B-A, straight

4 Cable

8 FFaannoouutt  ttyyppee
9 FFaannoouutt  lleennggtthh
10 CCoonnnneeccttoorr

B SSiimmpplleexx  //  DDuupplleexx

A MMTTPP  //  SSiimmpplleexx  //
DDuupplleexx

AA A-A/B-B, flipped

Simplex/duplex to simplex/duplex configurations

MTP to simplex/duplex configurations

SA Polarity A straight

PA Polarity A pair-flipped

SN Polarity N straight

PN Polarity N pair-flipped

PN Polarity R1

3 Performance
S Class S – Singlemode standard

L Class L – Multimode low-loss

AD In-rack harness
Ø2.0 mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø3.0 mm – Base-24

BD Ruggedised harness
Ø3.0 mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø3.6 mm – Base-24

AB Double jacket harness
DJ Ø4.0 mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
DJ Ø4.9 mm – Base-24

Cable jacket colour depends on fiber type

5 Fiber 10 Connector
0 Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4 Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

6 Length

XXX Length in meters, 3 characters allowed, e.g.:

5.0 0.5 meters 500 5 meters 001 100 meters

7 Packaging

D Standard packaging

F Dust-free packaging

8 Fanout type

0 Use 0 on side A in case of MTP

Z Custom fanout pattern

9 Fanout length

XXX Length in centimeters, 3 chars allowed, e.g.:

220 22 cm, minimum fanout length,
equipment cabling

080 80 cm, e.g. IANOS patch, LISA patch

072 270 cm, maximum fanout length

000 In case of MTP

MTP connector, side A

FM MTP female

MM MTP male

FP MTP Pro female

Boot colour defined in “Assembly type”

Simplex/duplex, side A or side B

MTP singlemode connector is always APC

PF FC PC

AE E2000 APC

PE E2000 UPC

AS SC APC

PS SC PC/UPC

AK LC push-pull APC

PK LC push-pull PC/UPC

AL LC-XD APC

PL LC-XD PC/UPC

Order code Optipack harness

to1 6 Fanout type, according fanout patterns
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Optipack module applications

A

B

A One side of the Optipack
module is mounted in the
rack

B Optipack cable installed and mounted to the
zone distribution, where for example IANOS
patch panel is mounted in to the panel
supporting frame

Examples of inter-connect with Optipack module Base-8*

Optipack module to module

Optipack module to splice

Optipack module to MTP + transition module

Optipack module to MTP + MTP patch cord - breakout mode

Optipack module to MTP + Optipack in-rack harness

Optipack module to MTP – direct-connect - breakout mode

Optipack module to fanout

*Only Base-8 applications shown, base methods -12e and -24 work similar

Optipack module generic drawing

A B C

A Side A – module, directly
terminated on to a cable

B Optipack cable C Side B, one of the following:
· open for splice
· module
· MTP connectivity
· fanout

Optipack module applications
Cable systems | Optipack module

Optipack module applications
Cable systems  |  Optipack module
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Optipack module applications

A

B

A One side of the Optipack
module is mounted in the
rack

B Optipack cable installed and mounted to the
zone distribution, where for example IANOS
patch panel is mounted in to the panel
supporting frame

Examples of inter-connect with Optipack module Base-8*

Optipack module to module

Optipack module to splice

Optipack module to MTP + transition module

Optipack module to MTP + MTP patch cord - breakout mode

Optipack module to MTP + Optipack in-rack harness

Optipack module to MTP – direct-connect - breakout mode

Optipack module to fanout

*Only Base-8 applications shown, base methods -12e and -24 work similar

Optipack module generic drawing

A B C

A Side A – module, directly
terminated on to a cable

B Optipack cable C Side B, one of the following:
· open for splice
· module
· MTP connectivity
· fanout

Optipack module applications
Cable systems | Optipack module
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Optipack module to module

Optipack module to splice

Optipack module to MTP Base-8

Optipack module to MTP Base-12e

Optipack module to LC-XD fanout

PL000I-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

PL000I-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA21MO

AL000I-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

000000-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-S4021MO

000000-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-S4021MO

000000-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-S4021MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN80MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN80MO

M10005-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN80MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO M10005-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN21MO

PLxxx5-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

PLxxx5-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA21MO

ALxxx5-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

male male

male

male

male male

IANOS single module LCd
Cable systems | Optipack module

IANOS single module LCd
Cable systems  |  Optipack module
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Optipack module to module

Optipack module to splice

Optipack module to MTP Base-8

Optipack module to MTP Base-12e

Optipack module to LC-XD fanout

PL000I-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

PL000I-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA21MO

AL000I-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

000000-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-S4021MO

000000-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-S4021MO

000000-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-S4021MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN80MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN80MO

M10005-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN80MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO M10005-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN21MO

PLxxx5-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

PLxxx5-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA21MO

ALxxx5-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

male male

male

male

male male

IANOS single module LCd
Cable systems | Optipack module
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IANOS double module LCd
Cable systems | Optipack module

Optipack module to MTP Base-8

M30805-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN80MO

M30805-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN80MO

M30805-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN80MO

male male

male

Optipack module to splice

000000-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-S4042MO

000000-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-S4042MO

000000-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-S4042MO

Optipack module to module

PL000I-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA42MO

AL000I-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA42MOPL000I-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA42MO

Optipack module to LC-XD fanout

PL0805-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA42MO AL0805-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA42MO

PL0805-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA42MO

Optipack module to MTP Base-24

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-L1R42MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-L1R42MO

M10005-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-L1R42MO

male male

male

Optipack module to MTP Base-12e

M20805-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN21MO

M20805-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MOM20805-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO

male male

male

IANOS double module LCd
Cable systems  |  Optipack module
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IANOS double module LCd
Cable systems | Optipack module

Optipack module to MTP Base-8

M30805-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN80MO

M30805-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN80MO

M30805-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN80MO

male male

male

Optipack module to splice

000000-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-S4042MO

000000-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-S4042MO

000000-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-S4042MO

Optipack module to module

PL000I-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA42MO

AL000I-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA42MOPL000I-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA42MO

Optipack module to LC-XD fanout

PL0805-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA42MO AL0805-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA42MO

PL0805-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA42MO

Optipack module to MTP Base-24

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-L1R42MO

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-L1R42MO

M10005-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-L1R42MO

male male

male

Optipack module to MTP Base-12e

M20805-PL000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN21MO

M20805-AL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MOM20805-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO

male male

male
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IANOS double module SC
Cable systems | Optipack module

Optipack module to module

PS000I-PS000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA21MO

AS000I-AS000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MOPS000I-PS000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

Optipack module to splice

000000-PS000I-Fxxx4AB-S4021MO

000000-AS000I-Fxxx0AB-S4021MO000000-PS000I-Fxxx0AB-S4021MO

Optipack module to MTP Base-12e

M10005-PS000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN21MO

M10005-AS000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MOM10005-PS000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO

male

male

male

Optipack module to SC fanout

PS0805-PS000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA21MO

AS0805-AS000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MOPS0805-PS000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

IANOS double module SC
Cable systems  |  Optipack module



99

IANOS double module SC
Cable systems | Optipack module

Optipack module to module

PS000I-PS000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA21MO

AS000I-AS000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MOPS000I-PS000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO

Optipack module to splice

000000-PS000I-Fxxx4AB-S4021MO

000000-AS000I-Fxxx0AB-S4021MO000000-PS000I-Fxxx0AB-S4021MO

Optipack module to MTP Base-12e

M10005-PS000I-Fxxx4AB-LPN21MO

M10005-AS000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MOM10005-PS000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO

male

male

male

Optipack module to SC fanout

PS0805-PS000I-Fxxx4AB-SBA21MO

AS0805-AS000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MOPS0805-PS000I-Fxxx0AB-SBA21MO



100

PL

AL

PS

AS

LC PC/UPC

LC APC

SC PC/UPC

SC APC

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO

1 Type
2 Polarity
3 Performance
4 Cable
5 Fiber
6 Length
7 Packaging

1 Optipack module type

80MO

80

2 Polarity

BA Polarity A-B/B-A

MO Metric units, mm or cm

MMeeaassuurreemmeenntt  uunniittss

BBaassee  ttyyppee

21

42

MU Imperial units, feet or inch

AA Polarity A-A/B-B

PN Polarity NP

SN Polarity NS

PA Polarity AP

SA Polarity AS

1R Polarity R1

3 Optical performance
L Low-loss performance (default)

S Standard performance

4 Cable
AB Double jacket trunk cable:

Ø4.0mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø4.9mm – Base-24

BD Ruggedised trunk cable:
Ø3.0mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø3.6mm – Base-24

MS Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

5 Fiber type

6 Cable length

XXX
CCaabbllee  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system (UM),
feets

0.5 meter

Metric system (OM),
meters

5.0 2 feet200

5 meter 16 feet

100 meter 300 feet

500 610

001 003

7 Packaging
D Standard packaging

F Dust-free packaging

8 Side A module
I IANOS module

9 Side A connector

10 Side B configuration

PL LC-XD PC/UPC

AL LC-XD APC

PS SC PC/UPC

AS SC APC

Optipack module to module/fanout configurations

Optipack module to MTP configurations

AD Non-ruggedised cable:
Ø2.0mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø3.0mm – Base-24

Optipack module to splice configurations
40 Splicing colour code

I IANOS module

0 Splice

11 Side B fanout length
000 No fanoutà in case of module or splice

XXX

LLoonnggeesstt  lleegg  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system (UM),
inches

22 cm

Metric system (OM),
centimeters

220 9 inches900

80 cm 32 inches080 230

A Equipment cabling

A

B

B IANOS, LISA patch

Optipack module to fanout/MTP configurations

12 Side B connector

00 Splice (no connector)

F MTP female

M MTP male

Boot colour defined in “Optipack module type”

Order code Optipack module

8 Side A module
9 Side A connector
10 Side B configuration
11 Side B fanout
12 Side B connector

M1

MTP connector:

Number of MTP connectors (1, 2 or 3)

PL LC PC/UPC

AL LC APC

PS SC PC/UPC

AS SC APC

Order code Optipack module
Cable systems | Optipack module

10 to

1 Fanout type, according fanout patternsto 6

S SYLFA HD module (coming soon)

L LISA cassette (coming soon)

Splice

Module

S SYLFA HD module (coming soon)

L LISA cassette (coming soon)

Simplex / duplex

MTP connector

Order code Optipack module
Cable systems  |  Optipack module
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PL

AL

PS

AS

LC PC/UPC

LC APC

SC PC/UPC

SC APC

M10005-PL000I-Fxxx0AB-LPN21MO

1 Type
2 Polarity
3 Performance
4 Cable
5 Fiber
6 Length
7 Packaging

1 Optipack module type

80MO

80

2 Polarity

BA Polarity A-B/B-A

MO Metric units, mm or cm

MMeeaassuurreemmeenntt  uunniittss

BBaassee  ttyyppee

21

42

MU Imperial units, feet or inch

AA Polarity A-A/B-B

PN Polarity NP

SN Polarity NS

PA Polarity AP

SA Polarity AS

1R Polarity R1

3 Optical performance
L Low-loss performance (default)

S Standard performance

4 Cable
AB Double jacket trunk cable:

Ø4.0mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø4.9mm – Base-24

BD Ruggedised trunk cable:
Ø3.0mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø3.6mm – Base-24

MS Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

5 Fiber type

6 Cable length

XXX
CCaabbllee  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system (UM),
feets

0.5 meter

Metric system (OM),
meters

5.0 2 feet200

5 meter 16 feet

100 meter 300 feet

500 610

001 003

7 Packaging
D Standard packaging

F Dust-free packaging

8 Side A module
I IANOS module

9 Side A connector

10 Side B configuration

PL LC-XD PC/UPC

AL LC-XD APC

PS SC PC/UPC

AS SC APC

Optipack module to module/fanout configurations

Optipack module to MTP configurations

AD Non-ruggedised cable:
Ø2.0mm – Base-8, 12 or 12e
Ø3.0mm – Base-24

Optipack module to splice configurations
40 Splicing colour code

I IANOS module

0 Splice

11 Side B fanout length
000 No fanoutà in case of module or splice

XXX

LLoonnggeesstt  lleegg  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system (UM),
inches

22 cm

Metric system (OM),
centimeters

220 9 inches900

80 cm 32 inches080 230

A Equipment cabling

A

B

B IANOS, LISA patch

Optipack module to fanout/MTP configurations

12 Side B connector

00 Splice (no connector)

F MTP female

M MTP male

Boot colour defined in “Optipack module type”

Order code Optipack module

8 Side A module
9 Side A connector
10 Side B configuration
11 Side B fanout
12 Side B connector

M1

MTP connector:

Number of MTP connectors (1, 2 or 3)

PL LC PC/UPC

AL LC APC

PS SC PC/UPC

AS SC APC

Order code Optipack module
Cable systems | Optipack module

10 to

1 Fanout type, according fanout patternsto 6

S SYLFA HD module (coming soon)

L LISA cassette (coming soon)

Splice

Module

S SYLFA HD module (coming soon)

L LISA cassette (coming soon)

Simplex / duplex

MTP connector
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Optipack trunks Base-12e

24 fibers version

48 fibers version

144 fibers version

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB221TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LB221TO

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB421TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LB421TO

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LBC21TO MM0805-MM0805-FXXX4AB-LBC21TO

Number of connectors vs fiber count vs cable diameters

A Number of fibers B Optipack indoor
breakout cables

Number of
connectors

in order
code

2

3

4

6

8

C

16

24

32

48

64

96

Ø6.6mm

Ø7.6mm

Ø9.2mm

Ø10.3mm

Ø8.8mm

Ø9.7mm

Ø10.8mm

Ø12.3mm

24

36

48

72

96

144

Ø6.6mm

Ø7.6mm

Ø9.2mm

Ø10.3mm

Ø8.8mm

Ø9.7mm

Ø10.8mm

Ø12.3mm

48

72

96

144

192

288

Ø9.3mm

Ø10.8mm

Ø14mm

A B C A B C A B

C Optipack universal
breakout cables

Optipack trunk
Cable systems | Optipack trunk

Optipack trunks Base-8

24 fibers version

48 fibers version

96 fibers version

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB380TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LB380TO

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB680TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LB680TO

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LBC80TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LBC80TO

Optipack trunk application

B Modules connected with Optipack trunk

B

A Modules connected with discrete cables

A

Optipack trunk
Cable systems  |  Optipack trunk
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Optipack trunks Base-12e

24 fibers version

48 fibers version

144 fibers version

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB221TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LB221TO

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB421TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LB421TO

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LBC21TO MM0805-MM0805-FXXX4AB-LBC21TO

Number of connectors vs fiber count vs cable diameters

A Number of fibers B Optipack indoor
breakout cables

Number of
connectors

in order
code

2

3

4

6

8

C

16

24

32

48

64

96

Ø6.6mm

Ø7.6mm

Ø9.2mm

Ø10.3mm

Ø8.8mm

Ø9.7mm

Ø10.8mm

Ø12.3mm

24

36

48

72

96

144

Ø6.6mm

Ø7.6mm

Ø9.2mm

Ø10.3mm

Ø8.8mm

Ø9.7mm

Ø10.8mm

Ø12.3mm

48

72

96

144

192

288

Ø9.3mm

Ø10.8mm

Ø14mm

A B C A B C A B

C Optipack universal
breakout cables

Optipack trunk
Cable systems | Optipack trunk

Optipack trunks Base-8

24 fibers version

48 fibers version

96 fibers version

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB380TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LB380TO

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB680TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LB680TO

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LBC80TO MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx4AB-LBC80TO

Optipack trunk application

B Modules connected with Optipack trunk

B

A Modules connected with discrete cables

A
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Order code Optipack trunk
Cable systems | Optipack trunk

Order code Optipack trunk

1 Optipack trunk

80

21

42

TO Metric units, mm or cm

2 Number of connectors

4 Performance

L Low-loss performance (default)

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB680TO

11 CCoonnnneeccttoorr

10 BBrreeaakkoouutt  lleennggtthh

9 BBrreeaakkoouutt  ttyyppee

8 PPaacckkaaggiinngg

7 LLeennggtthh

6 FFiibbeerr

5 CCaabbllee

4 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

3 PPoollaarriittyy

2 NNuummbbeerr  ooff
ccoonnnneeccttoorrss

1 OOppttiippaacckk  TTrruunnkk

A SSiiddee  AA

B SSiiddee  BB

80TO

BBaassee  ttyyppee

MMeeaassuurreemmeenntt  uunniittss

TU Imperial units, feet or inch

2 Cto

3 Polarity

A Polarity A

B Polarity B

C Polarity C

S Standard performance

5 Cable

AB Optipack indoor breakout cable

UC Optipack universal breakout cable
(indoor + outdoor)

Inner cable

Inner cable

6 Fiber type

0 Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4 Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

XXX
CCaabbllee  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system (UT),
feets

0.5 meter

Metric system (OT),
meters

5.0 2 feet200

5 meter 16 feet

100 meter 300 feet

500 610

001 003

7 Trunk length

8 Packaging
D Standard packaging

F Dust-free packaging

9 Breakout type

1 5to Breakout type according pre-defined patterns

9 Breakout length

XXX

LLoonnggeesstt  lleegg  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system
(UT), inches

22 cm

Metric system (OT),
centimeters

220 9 inches900

80 cm 32 inches080 230

A Equipment cabling

A

B

B IANOS, LISA patch

Z Custom breakout pattern

10 Connector

FM MTP female

MM MTP male

Boot colour defined in “Assembly type”

From 2 to 12 connectors * See cable outer diameters on previous page

* See variants of number of connectors on previous page
Cable inner diameters

Jump to another page

Order code Optipack trunk
Cable systems  |  Optipack trunk
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Order code Optipack trunk
Cable systems | Optipack trunk

Order code Optipack trunk

1 Optipack trunk

80

21

42

TO Metric units, mm or cm

2 Number of connectors

4 Performance

L Low-loss performance (default)

MM0805-MM0805-Fxxx0AB-LB680TO

11 CCoonnnneeccttoorr

10 BBrreeaakkoouutt  lleennggtthh

9 BBrreeaakkoouutt  ttyyppee

8 PPaacckkaaggiinngg

7 LLeennggtthh

6 FFiibbeerr

5 CCaabbllee

4 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

3 PPoollaarriittyy

2 NNuummbbeerr  ooff
ccoonnnneeccttoorrss

1 OOppttiippaacckk  TTrruunnkk

A SSiiddee  AA

B SSiiddee  BB

80TO

BBaassee  ttyyppee

MMeeaassuurreemmeenntt  uunniittss

TU Imperial units, feet or inch

2 Cto

3 Polarity

A Polarity A

B Polarity B

C Polarity C

S Standard performance

5 Cable

AB Optipack indoor breakout cable

UC Optipack universal breakout cable
(indoor + outdoor)

Inner cable

Inner cable

6 Fiber type

0 Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4 Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

XXX
CCaabbllee  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system (UT),
feets

0.5 meter

Metric system (OT),
meters

5.0 2 feet200

5 meter 16 feet

100 meter 300 feet

500 610

001 003

7 Trunk length

8 Packaging
D Standard packaging

F Dust-free packaging

9 Breakout type

1 5to Breakout type according pre-defined patterns

9 Breakout length

XXX

LLoonnggeesstt  lleegg  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system
(UT), inches

22 cm

Metric system (OT),
centimeters

220 9 inches900

80 cm 32 inches080 230

A Equipment cabling

A

B

B IANOS, LISA patch

Z Custom breakout pattern

10 Connector

FM MTP female

MM MTP male

Boot colour defined in “Assembly type”

From 2 to 12 connectors * See cable outer diameters on previous page

* See variants of number of connectors on previous page
Cable inner diameters

Jump to another page
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Optipack Medusa features

Optipack
trunk

Optipack
harness

Optipack
module A Optipack Medusa combines

features of three product
families

Optipack Medusa examples

A

B

C

D

E

A 48x fiber Medusa, LC UPC to LC UPC

B 24x fiber Medusa, MTP male to LC-XD UPC

C 24x fiber Medusa, MTP male to IANOS LC APC

D 48x fiber Medusa, LC-XD UPC  to SC UPC

E 48x fiber Medusa, MTP male to IANOS LC UPC

Cable options Termination options

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2x strands

3x strands

4x strands

6x strands

8x strands

10x strands

12x strands

16f

24f

32f

48f

64f

80f

96f

24f

36f

48f

72f

96f

120f

144f

48f

72f

96f

144f

192f

240f

288f

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

Splice

MTP

Fanout

Module

LC-XD connector

LC simplex connector

SC connector

E2000 connector

IANOS module

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

2

* Highlighted are recommended fiber counts

3

4

6

8

X

C

Order code
abbreviation

Optipack Medusa overview
Cable systems | Optipack Medusa

Splice

MTP

LC-XD

LC simplex

SC

E2000

IANOS

Optipack Medusa overview
Cable systems  |  Optipack Medusa
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Optipack Medusa features

Optipack
trunk

Optipack
harness

Optipack
module A Optipack Medusa combines

features of three product
families

Optipack Medusa examples

A

B

C

D

E

A 48x fiber Medusa, LC UPC to LC UPC

B 24x fiber Medusa, MTP male to LC-XD UPC

C 24x fiber Medusa, MTP male to IANOS LC APC

D 48x fiber Medusa, LC-XD UPC  to SC UPC

E 48x fiber Medusa, MTP male to IANOS LC UPC

Cable options Termination options

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2x strands

3x strands

4x strands

6x strands

8x strands

10x strands

12x strands

16f

24f

32f

48f

64f

80f

96f

24f

36f

48f

72f

96f

120f

144f

48f

72f

96f

144f

192f

240f

288f

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

Splice

MTP

Fanout

Module

LC-XD connector

LC simplex connector

SC connector

E2000 connector

IANOS module

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

2

* Highlighted are recommended fiber counts

3

4

6

8

X

C

Order code
abbreviation

Optipack Medusa overview
Cable systems | Optipack Medusa

Splice

MTP

LC-XD

LC simplex

SC

E2000

IANOS
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Optipack Medusa drawing

Length Side B breakout Side B terminationSide A breakoutSide A termination

3 2 1 2 4

5

6

1 Length defined in order code
2 Breakout and length defined in order code according breakout variations

3 Termination options side A: MTP, duplex connector (LC-XD), simplex
connector (LC, SC, E2000) or module

4 Termination options side B: MTP, duplex connector (LC-XD), simplex
connector (LC, SC, E2000), module or splice stub

5 Number of strands defined in order code
6 In case of connector termination – use pre-defined fanout patterns

Optipack Medusa module compatibility

LC OM4

LC UPC

LC APC

SC OM4

SC UPC

SC APC

*4x adapters only

IANOS

Optipack Medusa polarity variations (used in order code)

Side A termination

Si
d

e 
B 

te
rm

in
a

ti
on

Duplex MTP Simplex Module

Splice

Duplex

MTP

Simplex

Module

Optipack
trunk

Optipack
trunk

S Use for
NS
AS
R1

P Use for
NP
AP

S Use for
AA

S Use for AA

S Use for
AA

P Use for
AB

S Use for
NS
AS
R1

P Use for
NP
AP

S Use for
AA

P Use for
AB

S Use for
AA

S Use for AA

S Use for AA

S Use for AA

S Use for
AA

S Use for
AA

P Use for
AB
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Optipack Medusa drawing

Length Side B breakout Side B terminationSide A breakoutSide A termination

3 2 1 2 4

5

6

1 Length defined in order code
2 Breakout and length defined in order code according breakout variations

3 Termination options side A: MTP, duplex connector (LC-XD), simplex
connector (LC, SC, E2000) or module

4 Termination options side B: MTP, duplex connector (LC-XD), simplex
connector (LC, SC, E2000), module or splice stub

5 Number of strands defined in order code
6 In case of connector termination – use pre-defined fanout patterns

Optipack Medusa module compatibility

LC OM4

LC UPC

LC APC

SC OM4

SC UPC

SC APC

*4x adapters only

IANOS

Optipack Medusa polarity variations (used in order code)

Side A termination

Si
d

e 
B 

te
rm

in
a

ti
on

Duplex MTP Simplex Module

Splice

Duplex

MTP

Simplex

Module

Optipack
trunk

Optipack
trunk

S Use for
NS
AS
R1

P Use for
NP
AP

S Use for
AA

S Use for AA

S Use for
AA

P Use for
AB

S Use for
NS
AS
R1

P Use for
NP
AP

S Use for
AA

P Use for
AB

S Use for
AA

S Use for AA

S Use for AA

S Use for AA

S Use for
AA

S Use for
AA

P Use for
AB
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30

0PO0015-0PO0015-0020AB-LS221DM

1 MMeedduussaa  ttyyppee
2 SSttrraannddss
3 PPoollaarriittyy
4 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee
5 CCaabbllee
6 FFiibbeerr
7 LLeennggtthh

Order code Optipack Medusa

A SSiiddee  AA
B SSiiddee  BB

10 FFaannoouutt
9 TTeerrmmiinnaattiioonn
8 BBrreeaakkoouutt

1 Optipack Medusa type

80DM

80

DM Metric units, mm or cm

MMeeaassuurreemmeenntt  uunniittss

BBaassee  ttyyppee

21

42

DU Imperial units, feet or inch

2 Number of strands
2 According to the cable option tableto C

3 Polarity
S Depending on termination option and

system type
or P

4 Optical performance
L Low-loss performance (default)

S Standard performance

5 Cable
AB Optipack indoor breakout cable

UC Optipack universal breakout cable
(indoor + outdoor)

Jump to another page

Single tube

Single tube

6 Fiber type

0 Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4 Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

XXX
CCaabbllee  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system (UD),
feets

0.5 meter

Metric system (MD),
meters

5.0 2 feet200

5 meter 16 feet

100 meter 300 feet

500 610

001 003

7 Medusa length

8 Breakout length and pattern

XXXX

LLoonnggeesstt  lleegg  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system
(UD), inches

22 cm

Metric system (MD),
centimeters

220 9 inches900

80 cm 32 inches080 230

A Equipment cabling

A

B

B IANOS, LISA patch

BBrreeaakkoouutt  ppaatttteerrnn

1 5to Breakout type according pre-defined
patterns

PL LC-XD PC/UPC

AL LC-XD APC

PS SC PC/UPC

AS SC APC

9 Termination options

00 Splice stub – only use for side B

Boot colour defined in “Optipack Medusa type”

Splice

MTP
FM MTP female

FM MTP male

Duplex connector

Simplex connector

PK LC HQ PC/UPC

AK LC HQ APC

AE E2000 APC

Module

PO IANOS module LC PC/UPC

AO IANOS module LC APC

PP IANOS module SC PC/UPC

AP IANOS module SC APC

Follow the module compatibility

10 Fanout

0 No fanout (use in case of splice, module or MTP)

1 6to Fanout type according pre-defined
patterns

Optipack Medusa order code
Cable systems | Optipack Medusa

Optipack Medusa order code
Cable systems  |  Optipack Medusa



111

30

0PO0015-0PO0015-0020AB-LS221DM

1 MMeedduussaa  ttyyppee
2 SSttrraannddss
3 PPoollaarriittyy
4 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee
5 CCaabbllee
6 FFiibbeerr
7 LLeennggtthh

Order code Optipack Medusa

A SSiiddee  AA
B SSiiddee  BB

10 FFaannoouutt
9 TTeerrmmiinnaattiioonn
8 BBrreeaakkoouutt

1 Optipack Medusa type

80DM

80

DM Metric units, mm or cm

MMeeaassuurreemmeenntt  uunniittss

BBaassee  ttyyppee

21

42

DU Imperial units, feet or inch

2 Number of strands
2 According to the cable option tableto C

3 Polarity
S Depending on termination option and

system type
or P

4 Optical performance
L Low-loss performance (default)

S Standard performance

5 Cable
AB Optipack indoor breakout cable

UC Optipack universal breakout cable
(indoor + outdoor)

Jump to another page

Single tube

Single tube

6 Fiber type

0 Singlemode G.657.A2 (low-bend)

4 Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

XXX
CCaabbllee  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system (UD),
feets

0.5 meter

Metric system (MD),
meters

5.0 2 feet200

5 meter 16 feet

100 meter 300 feet

500 610

001 003

7 Medusa length

8 Breakout length and pattern

XXXX

LLoonnggeesstt  lleegg  lleennggtthh,,  33  cchhaarraacctteerrss,,
eexxaammpplleess::

Imperial system
(UD), inches

22 cm

Metric system (MD),
centimeters

220 9 inches900

80 cm 32 inches080 230

A Equipment cabling

A

B

B IANOS, LISA patch

BBrreeaakkoouutt  ppaatttteerrnn

1 5to Breakout type according pre-defined
patterns

PL LC-XD PC/UPC

AL LC-XD APC

PS SC PC/UPC

AS SC APC

9 Termination options

00 Splice stub – only use for side B

Boot colour defined in “Optipack Medusa type”

Splice

MTP
FM MTP female

FM MTP male

Duplex connector

Simplex connector

PK LC HQ PC/UPC

AK LC HQ APC

AE E2000 APC

Module

PO IANOS module LC PC/UPC

AO IANOS module LC APC

PP IANOS module SC PC/UPC

AP IANOS module SC APC

Follow the module compatibility

10 Fanout

0 No fanout (use in case of splice, module or MTP)

1 6to Fanout type according pre-defined
patterns

Optipack Medusa order code
Cable systems | Optipack Medusa
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ODF overview
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames

Optical distribution frame (ODF) composition

ODF consists of:

1 Rack

2 Chassis

3 Cassettes and modules
1

ODF examples

ODF name

LISA basic & HD

IANOS

SYLFA HD
Coming soon

1 Rack 2 Chassis 3
Cassettes,
 modules

CDR (Cable
distribution rack)

300mm

Generic 19 inch racks,
cabinets or open

framesSYLFA HD
Coming soon

LISA chassis

SYLFA chassis

IANOS chassis

SYLFA chassis

LISA cassettes

SYLFA modules

IANOS modules

SYLFA modules

ODF can be also mix of different chassis and racks. Compatibility matrix:

LISA

IANOS

SYLFA HD

CTS

FIBERFRAME

ZDP HD

x

CDR Generic 19 inch

x

x-

x x

x -

- x

- x

Product family

ODF comparison

ODF feature LISA
basic & HD

SYLFA HD
Coming soon IANOS SYLFA HD

Coming soon

Front access x x - -

Front and rear access - x x x

Adapter orientation Side Front Front Front

300mm deep rack system x x - -

Generic 19 inch - - x x

Patching
LC, SC, MTP,

E2000 LC, SC, MTP LC, SC, MTP LC, SC, MTP

Transition LC, SC, E2000 LC, SC LC, SC LC, SC

Base types

Splicing LC, SC, E2000

Conversion - - x -

LC, SCLC, SC -

Splice through x - x -

CTS splice point x x - -

Pre-terminated modules - x x x

Ribbon splicing x - x -

TAP x - x -

Splitter x - x -

xWDM x - x -

1

1

2

2

2

3

3 3

ODF overview
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames
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ODF overview
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames

Optical distribution frame (ODF) composition

ODF consists of:

1 Rack

2 Chassis

3 Cassettes and modules
1

ODF examples

ODF name

LISA basic & HD

IANOS

SYLFA HD
Coming soon

1 Rack 2 Chassis 3
Cassettes,
 modules

CDR (Cable
distribution rack)

300mm

Generic 19 inch racks,
cabinets or open

framesSYLFA HD
Coming soon

LISA chassis

SYLFA chassis

IANOS chassis

SYLFA chassis

LISA cassettes

SYLFA modules

IANOS modules

SYLFA modules

ODF can be also mix of different chassis and racks. Compatibility matrix:

LISA

IANOS

SYLFA HD

CTS

FIBERFRAME

ZDP HD

x

CDR Generic 19 inch

x

x-

x x

x -

- x

- x

Product family

ODF comparison

ODF feature LISA
basic & HD

SYLFA HD
Coming soon IANOS SYLFA HD

Coming soon

Front access x x - -

Front and rear access - x x x

Adapter orientation Side Front Front Front

300mm deep rack system x x - -

Generic 19 inch - - x x

Patching
LC, SC, MTP,

E2000 LC, SC, MTP LC, SC, MTP LC, SC, MTP

Transition LC, SC, E2000 LC, SC LC, SC LC, SC

Base types

Splicing LC, SC, E2000

Conversion - - x -

LC, SCLC, SC -

Splice through x - x -

CTS splice point x x - -

Pre-terminated modules - x x x

Ribbon splicing x - x -

TAP x - x -

Splitter x - x -

xWDM x - x -

1

1

2

2

2

3

3 3
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CDR overview
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR

CDR selection guide

Rack

Accessories
Add accessories required by use case

Pre-configured CDR
Pre-defined typical frames + doors

configurations

Custom CDR
Combining various
frames and doors

CDR Frames

CDR Doors

Step 1

Step 2

CDR frame types

1 2a 2b 3 4

5

1 CDR 300 patch cord management
Stacked to CDR 600 to create ODF 900 LEFT or to CDR 900 to create ODF 1200 PATCH

2a CDR 300 trunk slack management (LEFT      and RIGHT      )
When extra LEFT and RIGHT trunk slack management required

2b

3 CDR 600
Standalone single 47U mounting space or in combination with other CDR

4 CDR 900
Single 47U mounting space and integrated RIGHT patch cord management

5 CDR 1500
Two 47U mounting spaces with central patch cord management

2a 2b

Standard use cases

A ODF 600
Patching, transition or splicing applications

B ODF 900 LEFT
Transition or splicing applications

C ODF 900 RIGHT*
Transition or splicing applications

D ODF 1200 LEFT
With LEFT trunk and patch cord slack

management

E ODF 1200 RIGHT
With RIGHT trunk and patch cord slack management

F ODF 1200 PATCH*
For patching applications

G ODF 1500 DOUBLE ACCESS*
Transition or splicing applications

H ODF 2100 DOUBLE ACCESS
Transition or splicing applications with LEFT and

RIGHT trunk slack management

*Highlighted are popular use cases

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

3
3

1

4

1

2b

3

4

2a

1

4

5

5

2b

2b

x Numbers show CDR frame types

CDR overview
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR
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CDR overview
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR

CDR selection guide

Rack

Accessories
Add accessories required by use case

Pre-configured CDR
Pre-defined typical frames + doors

configurations

Custom CDR
Combining various
frames and doors

CDR Frames

CDR Doors

Step 1

Step 2

CDR frame types

1 2a 2b 3 4

5

1 CDR 300 patch cord management
Stacked to CDR 600 to create ODF 900 LEFT or to CDR 900 to create ODF 1200 PATCH

2a CDR 300 trunk slack management (LEFT      and RIGHT      )
When extra LEFT and RIGHT trunk slack management required

2b

3 CDR 600
Standalone single 47U mounting space or in combination with other CDR

4 CDR 900
Single 47U mounting space and integrated RIGHT patch cord management

5 CDR 1500
Two 47U mounting spaces with central patch cord management

2a 2b

Standard use cases

A ODF 600
Patching, transition or splicing applications

B ODF 900 LEFT
Transition or splicing applications

C ODF 900 RIGHT*
Transition or splicing applications

D ODF 1200 LEFT
With LEFT trunk and patch cord slack

management

E ODF 1200 RIGHT
With RIGHT trunk and patch cord slack management

F ODF 1200 PATCH*
For patching applications

G ODF 1500 DOUBLE ACCESS*
Transition or splicing applications

H ODF 2100 DOUBLE ACCESS
Transition or splicing applications with LEFT and

RIGHT trunk slack management

*Highlighted are popular use cases

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

3
3

1

4

1

2b

3

4

2a

1

4

5

5

2b

2b

x Numbers show CDR frame types
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CDR main components

CDR footprint

CDR 300 CDR 600 CDR 900 CDR 1500

30
7 

m
m

32
7 

m
m

600 mm 900 mm300mm 1500 mm

1 300 mm perforated flat door
2 300 mm solid flat door
3 600 mm solid flat door
4 600 mm perforated flat door
5 600 mm perforated curved door
6 Side walls
7 C-shape frame (aluminum)
8 Back wall
9 Brush top roof

1
2

6

8

7

9

9

5
4

3 1
2 6

8

7

5

4
3

6

8

7

9

CDR patching guide

Patch cord slack management
Patching lengths

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Two sections – A and B

2 Inside A or B – 3.5m

3 From A to B – 5m

4 From A to bottom – 3.5m

5 From B to bottom – 2.5m

6 From B to roof – 4.5m

7 From A to roof – 2.5m

A

B

Trunk slack management
Trunk lengths*

A

B

C

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Three sections – A, B and C

2 A to bottom - 3.0m

3 A to roof - 2.7m

4 B to bottom - 3.0m

5 B to roof - 2.7m

6 C to bottom - 3.0m

7 C to roof - 2.7m

* provided lengths are for transition
or splicing applications, in case of
patching application add 0.7m for
every trunk

Central patch cord slack management
Patching lengths

1 Main section and bottom
section

3 L to L or R to R, inside main
section – 3.5m

2 L to R - 2.5m

4 L to L or R to R, main to
bottom – 3.5m

5 Patching out
top entry – 3.5m

6 Patching out
bottom entry – 3.5m

1 2 3 4 5 6

LEFT hinged RIGHT hinged

CDR are equipped with LEFT hinged
or RIGHT hinged door

 Door orientation

L R

L R

L

L

L

L

L

L

R R

L

L

Go to external document/link

CDR overview
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR
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CDR main components

CDR footprint

CDR 300 CDR 600 CDR 900 CDR 1500

30
7 

m
m

32
7 

m
m

600 mm 900 mm300mm 1500 mm

1 300 mm perforated flat door
2 300 mm solid flat door
3 600 mm solid flat door
4 600 mm perforated flat door
5 600 mm perforated curved door
6 Side walls
7 C-shape frame (aluminum)
8 Back wall
9 Brush top roof

1
2

6

8

7

9

9

5
4

3 1
2 6

8

7

5

4
3

6

8

7

9

CDR patching guide

Patch cord slack management
Patching lengths

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Two sections – A and B

2 Inside A or B – 3.5m

3 From A to B – 5m

4 From A to bottom – 3.5m

5 From B to bottom – 2.5m

6 From B to roof – 4.5m

7 From A to roof – 2.5m

A

B

Trunk slack management
Trunk lengths*

A

B

C

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Three sections – A, B and C

2 A to bottom - 3.0m

3 A to roof - 2.7m

4 B to bottom - 3.0m

5 B to roof - 2.7m

6 C to bottom - 3.0m

7 C to roof - 2.7m

* provided lengths are for transition
or splicing applications, in case of
patching application add 0.7m for
every trunk

Central patch cord slack management
Patching lengths

1 Main section and bottom
section

3 L to L or R to R, inside main
section – 3.5m

2 L to R - 2.5m

4 L to L or R to R, main to
bottom – 3.5m

5 Patching out
top entry – 3.5m

6 Patching out
bottom entry – 3.5m

1 2 3 4 5 6

LEFT hinged RIGHT hinged

CDR are equipped with LEFT hinged
or RIGHT hinged door

 Door orientation

L R

L R

L

L

L

L

L

L

R R

L

L

Go to external document/link

https://odfpg.hubersuhner.com/
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Pre-configured CDR
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR

CDR 1500 with central (C) patch cord management

13 14 15 16

KB-ATS-RLDS-U74-51RDC YG-ATS-RLDS-U74-51RDC KB-ATS-RLFP-U74-51RDC YG-ATS-RLFP-U74-51RDC

CDR 900 with integrated right (R) patch cord management

9 10 11 12

KB-ATS-RLDS-U74-90RDC YG-ATS-RLDS-U74-90RDC KB-ATS-RLDP-U74-90RDC YG-ATS-RLDP-U74-90RDC

R R R R

CDR 600 without patch cord management

5 6 7 8

KB-ATS-0LDS-U74-60RDC YG-ATS-0LDS-U74-60RDC KB-ATS-0LDP-U74-60RDC YG-ATS-0LDP-U74-60RDC

C

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

85030019

85030018

85029083

85029089

85029093

85029088

85029092

85029087

85029090

85029086

85029082

85029085

85117874

85136758

85109330

on request

CDR03-47U-SDL0-STA-BK

CDR03-47U-SDL0-STA-GY

CDR03-47U-PDL0-STA-BK

CDR03-47U-PDL0-STA-GY

CDR06-47U-SDL0-STA-BK

CDR06-47U-SDL0-STA-GY

CDR06-47U-PDL0-STA-BK

CDR06-47U-PDL0-STA-GY

CDR09-47U-SDLR-STA-BK

CDR09-47U-SDLR-STA-GY

CDR09-47U-PDLR-STA-BK

CDR09-47U-PDLR-STA-GY

CDR15-47U-SDLR-STA-BK

CDR15-47U-SDLR-STA-GY

CDR15-47U-PFLR-STA-BK

CDR15-47U-PFLR-STA-GY

Cable Distribution Rack 300 mm, solid door left hinged,
without side panels, 47U, black

Cable Distribution Rack 300 mm, solid door left hinged,
without side panels, 47U, grey

Cable Distribution Rack 300 mm, perforated door left
hinged, without side panels, 47U, black

Cable Distribution Rack 300 mm, perforated door left
hinged, without side panels, 47U, grey

Cable Distribution Rack 600 mm, solid door left hinged,
47U, black, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 600 mm, solid door left hinged,
47U, grey, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 600 mm, perforated door left
hinged, 47U, black, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 600 mm, perforated door left
hinged, 47U, grey, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 900 mm, solid doors, 47U, black,
with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 900 mm, solid doors, 47U, grey,
with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 900 mm, perforated doors, 47U,
black, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 900 mm, perforated doors, 47U,
grey, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 1500 mm, LISA Double Access, 47U,
black, all solid flat doors, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 1500 mm, LISA Double Access, 47U,
grey, all solid flat doors, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 1500 mm, LISA Double Access, 47U,
black, perforated and solid doors, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 1500 mm, LISA Double Access, 47U,
grey, perforated and solid doors, with side panels

CCC

CDR 300 with left (L) patch cord management

1 2 3 4

KB-ATS-0LDS-U74-30RDC YG-ATS-0LDS-U74-30RDC KB-ATS-0LDP-U74-30RDC YG-ATS-0LDP-U74-30RDC

L L L L

Pre-configured CDR
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR
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Pre-configured CDR
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR

CDR 1500 with central (C) patch cord management

13 14 15 16

KB-ATS-RLDS-U74-51RDC YG-ATS-RLDS-U74-51RDC KB-ATS-RLFP-U74-51RDC YG-ATS-RLFP-U74-51RDC

CDR 900 with integrated right (R) patch cord management

9 10 11 12

KB-ATS-RLDS-U74-90RDC YG-ATS-RLDS-U74-90RDC KB-ATS-RLDP-U74-90RDC YG-ATS-RLDP-U74-90RDC

R R R R

CDR 600 without patch cord management

5 6 7 8

KB-ATS-0LDS-U74-60RDC YG-ATS-0LDS-U74-60RDC KB-ATS-0LDP-U74-60RDC YG-ATS-0LDP-U74-60RDC

C

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

85030019

85030018

85029083

85029089

85029093

85029088

85029092

85029087

85029090

85029086

85029082

85029085

85117874

85136758

85109330

on request

CDR03-47U-SDL0-STA-BK

CDR03-47U-SDL0-STA-GY

CDR03-47U-PDL0-STA-BK

CDR03-47U-PDL0-STA-GY

CDR06-47U-SDL0-STA-BK

CDR06-47U-SDL0-STA-GY

CDR06-47U-PDL0-STA-BK

CDR06-47U-PDL0-STA-GY

CDR09-47U-SDLR-STA-BK

CDR09-47U-SDLR-STA-GY

CDR09-47U-PDLR-STA-BK

CDR09-47U-PDLR-STA-GY

CDR15-47U-SDLR-STA-BK

CDR15-47U-SDLR-STA-GY

CDR15-47U-PFLR-STA-BK

CDR15-47U-PFLR-STA-GY

Cable Distribution Rack 300 mm, solid door left hinged,
without side panels, 47U, black

Cable Distribution Rack 300 mm, solid door left hinged,
without side panels, 47U, grey

Cable Distribution Rack 300 mm, perforated door left
hinged, without side panels, 47U, black

Cable Distribution Rack 300 mm, perforated door left
hinged, without side panels, 47U, grey

Cable Distribution Rack 600 mm, solid door left hinged,
47U, black, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 600 mm, solid door left hinged,
47U, grey, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 600 mm, perforated door left
hinged, 47U, black, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 600 mm, perforated door left
hinged, 47U, grey, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 900 mm, solid doors, 47U, black,
with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 900 mm, solid doors, 47U, grey,
with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 900 mm, perforated doors, 47U,
black, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 900 mm, perforated doors, 47U,
grey, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 1500 mm, LISA Double Access, 47U,
black, all solid flat doors, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 1500 mm, LISA Double Access, 47U,
grey, all solid flat doors, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 1500 mm, LISA Double Access, 47U,
black, perforated and solid doors, with side panels

Cable Distribution Rack 1500 mm, LISA Double Access, 47U,
grey, perforated and solid doors, with side panels

CCC

CDR 300 with left (L) patch cord management

1 2 3 4

KB-ATS-0LDS-U74-30RDC YG-ATS-0LDS-U74-30RDC KB-ATS-0LDP-U74-30RDC YG-ATS-0LDP-U74-30RDC

L L L L
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Ordering information

CDR frames

Custom CDR
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR

1 2 3 4

ELP-0000-KB-U74-30RDC ECP-0000-KB-U74-30RDC ATS-0000-KB-U74-60RDC ATS-0000-KB-U74-90RDC

5 7 8

ET-ELT-0000-KB-U74-30RDC EB-ELT-0000-KB-U74-30RDC ET-IRT-0000-KB-U74-30RDC EB-IRT-0000-KB-U74-30RDC

CDR doors

1

KB-Hx-RD-DILOS-U74-3RDC

2

KB-Hx-RD-FREP-U74-3RDC

YG-Hx-RD-FREP-U74-3RDC

L RL R

YG-Hx-RD-DILOS-U74-3RDC

KB-Hx-RD-FREP-U74-6RDC

YG-Hx-RD-FREP-U74-6RDC

300 mm 600 mm

KB-HL-RD-DILOS-U74-6RDC

YG-HL-RD-DILOS-U74-6RDC

3 4

L
R

6

L R

L L R R

RL
L R

RL
L R

RL
L R

RL
L R

C

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

85119208

on request

on request

85085431

on request

on request

on request

on request

85029105

85029104

CDR03-47U-0000-STA-BK

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-PCE

CDR06-47U-BK-0000-STA

CDR09-47U-0000-STA-BK

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-TLE-TE

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-TLE-BE

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-TRI-TE

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-TRI-BE

CDR-47U-SIDE-PAN-BK

CDR-47U-SIDE-PAN-GY

CDR3 300mm 47U frame patch left (L), without doors, no
side panels, black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame patch center (C), without doors,
no side panels, black

CDR6 600mm 47U frame without doors, no side panels,
black

CDR9 900mm 47U frame without doors, no side panels,
black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame trunk left (L) top entry, without
doors, no side panels, black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame trunk left (L) bottom entry, without
doors, no side panels, black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame trunk right (R) top entry, without
doors, no side panels, black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame trunk right (R) bottom entry,
without doors, no side panels, black

CDR side panel 47U, black

CDR side panel 47U, grey

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

85120632

85120633

85029103

85029098

85120630

85120631

85029100

85029095

85029101

85029097

on request

on request

85029099

85029094

on request

on request

CDR3-47U-SOLID-DR-LH-BK

CDR3-47U-SOLID-DR-LH-GY

CDR3-47U-SOLID-DR-RH-BK

CDR3-47U-SOLID-DR-RH-GY

CDR3-47U-PERF-DR-LH-BK

CDR3-47U-PERF-DR-LH-GY

CDR3-47U-PERF-DR-RH-BK

CDR3-47U-PERF-DR-RH-GY

CDR6-47U-SOLID-DR-LH-BK

CDR6-47U-SOLID-DR-LH-GY

CDR6-47U-SOLID-DR-RH-BK

CDR6-47U-SOLID-DR-RH-GY

CDR6-47U-PERF-DR-LH-BK

CDR6-47U-PERF-DR-LH-GY

CDR6-47U-PERF-DR-RH-GY

CDR6-47U-PERF-DR-RH-BK

CDR solid flat door, hinged left, 300 mm wide, 47U, black

CDR solid flat door, hinged left, 300 mm wide, 47U, grey

CDR solid flat door, hinged right, 300 mm wide, 47U, black

CDR solid flat door, hinged right, 300 mm wide, 47U, grey

CDR perforated flat door, hinged left, 300 mm wide, 47U,
black

CDR perforated flat door, hinged left, 300 mm wide, 47U,
grey

CDR perforated flat door, hinged right, 300 mm wide, 47U,
black

CDR perforated flat door, hinged right, 300 mm wide, 47U,
grey

CDR solid flat door, hinged left, 600 mm wide, 47U, black

CDR solid flat door, hinged left, 600 mm wide, 47U, grey

CDR solid flat door, hinged right, 600 mm wide, 47U, black

CDR solid flat door, hinged right, 600 mm wide, 47U, grey

CDR perforated curved door, hinged left, 600 mm wide,
47U, black

CDR perforated curved door, hinged left, 600 mm wide,
47U, grey

CDR perforated curved door, hinged right, 600 mm wide,
47U, black

CDR perforated curved door, hinged right, 600 mm wide,
47U, grey

Custom CDR
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR
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Ordering information

CDR frames

Custom CDR
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR

1 2 3 4

ELP-0000-KB-U74-30RDC ECP-0000-KB-U74-30RDC ATS-0000-KB-U74-60RDC ATS-0000-KB-U74-90RDC

5 7 8

ET-ELT-0000-KB-U74-30RDC EB-ELT-0000-KB-U74-30RDC ET-IRT-0000-KB-U74-30RDC EB-IRT-0000-KB-U74-30RDC

CDR doors

1

KB-Hx-RD-DILOS-U74-3RDC

2

KB-Hx-RD-FREP-U74-3RDC

YG-Hx-RD-FREP-U74-3RDC

L RL R

YG-Hx-RD-DILOS-U74-3RDC

KB-Hx-RD-FREP-U74-6RDC

YG-Hx-RD-FREP-U74-6RDC

300 mm 600 mm

KB-HL-RD-DILOS-U74-6RDC

YG-HL-RD-DILOS-U74-6RDC

3 4

L
R

6

L R

L L R R

RL
L R

RL
L R

RL
L R

RL
L R

C

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

85119208

on request

on request

85085431

on request

on request

on request

on request

85029105

85029104

CDR03-47U-0000-STA-BK

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-PCE

CDR06-47U-BK-0000-STA

CDR09-47U-0000-STA-BK

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-TLE-TE

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-TLE-BE

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-TRI-TE

CDR03-47U-BK-0000-TRI-BE

CDR-47U-SIDE-PAN-BK

CDR-47U-SIDE-PAN-GY

CDR3 300mm 47U frame patch left (L), without doors, no
side panels, black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame patch center (C), without doors,
no side panels, black

CDR6 600mm 47U frame without doors, no side panels,
black

CDR9 900mm 47U frame without doors, no side panels,
black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame trunk left (L) top entry, without
doors, no side panels, black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame trunk left (L) bottom entry, without
doors, no side panels, black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame trunk right (R) top entry, without
doors, no side panels, black

CDR3 300mm 47U frame trunk right (R) bottom entry,
without doors, no side panels, black

CDR side panel 47U, black

CDR side panel 47U, grey

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

85120632

85120633

85029103

85029098

85120630

85120631

85029100

85029095

85029101

85029097

on request

on request

85029099

85029094

on request

on request

CDR3-47U-SOLID-DR-LH-BK

CDR3-47U-SOLID-DR-LH-GY

CDR3-47U-SOLID-DR-RH-BK

CDR3-47U-SOLID-DR-RH-GY

CDR3-47U-PERF-DR-LH-BK

CDR3-47U-PERF-DR-LH-GY

CDR3-47U-PERF-DR-RH-BK

CDR3-47U-PERF-DR-RH-GY

CDR6-47U-SOLID-DR-LH-BK

CDR6-47U-SOLID-DR-LH-GY

CDR6-47U-SOLID-DR-RH-BK

CDR6-47U-SOLID-DR-RH-GY

CDR6-47U-PERF-DR-LH-BK

CDR6-47U-PERF-DR-LH-GY

CDR6-47U-PERF-DR-RH-GY

CDR6-47U-PERF-DR-RH-BK

CDR solid flat door, hinged left, 300 mm wide, 47U, black

CDR solid flat door, hinged left, 300 mm wide, 47U, grey

CDR solid flat door, hinged right, 300 mm wide, 47U, black

CDR solid flat door, hinged right, 300 mm wide, 47U, grey

CDR perforated flat door, hinged left, 300 mm wide, 47U,
black

CDR perforated flat door, hinged left, 300 mm wide, 47U,
grey

CDR perforated flat door, hinged right, 300 mm wide, 47U,
black

CDR perforated flat door, hinged right, 300 mm wide, 47U,
grey

CDR solid flat door, hinged left, 600 mm wide, 47U, black

CDR solid flat door, hinged left, 600 mm wide, 47U, grey

CDR solid flat door, hinged right, 600 mm wide, 47U, black

CDR solid flat door, hinged right, 600 mm wide, 47U, grey

CDR perforated curved door, hinged left, 600 mm wide,
47U, black

CDR perforated curved door, hinged left, 600 mm wide,
47U, grey

CDR perforated curved door, hinged right, 600 mm wide,
47U, black

CDR perforated curved door, hinged right, 600 mm wide,
47U, grey
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CDR accessories
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR

CDR frame integrated accessories

Mounted in pre-configured CDR but can be ordered separately if necessary

1

RS-TLP-EIT-TIUDNOC-RDC

xx-TKRB-ELBAC-TREV-RDC

RS-TKRB-NAM-HCTAP-RDC

RS-TKRB-PES-HCTAP-RDC

RS-W-TKRB-PES-HCTAP-RDC

VID3-NAM-00RDC

1

2

3

4 5

2

2

4

4

1

2

2

4

4

3

1

2

2

1

2

2

CDR door accessories

A

A HUBER+SUHNER can place your
logo on perforated door.

B CDR doors can have electronic
lock with proximity card reader

B

2

3

klB_eldnaH_gniwS_tlA_RDC

riaP_yeK_kcoL_tlA_RDC

CDR other accessories

1

2

3

1-FS-KFF-RDO

1 Fastening kit for concrete floor

2 Fastening kit for raised floor

3 Earthing kit (is part of standard delivery)

1-FR-KFF-00RDC

TIK-TRAE-00RDC

13211_KCOL_RDC

1

5

Ordering information

Ordering information

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85093714

85101905

85101906

CDR_LOCK_11231

CDR_Alt_Swing_Handle_Blk

CDR_Alt_Lock_Key_Pair

CDR universal lock

CDR door handle, black

CDR unique lock and key set

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85021672

85070504

85021673

85029919

85029918

85096553

85029681

CDR-CONDUIT-TIE-PLT-SR

CDR-VERT-CABLE-BRKT-SR

CDR-VERT-CABLE-BRKT-BK

CDR-PATCH-MAN-BRKT-SR

CDR-PATCH-SEP-BRKT-SR

CDR-PATCH-SEP-BRKT-W-SR

CDR00-MAN-3DIV

CDR conduit tie plate, silver

CDR vertical cable bracket, small, silver

CDR vertical cable bracket, small, black

CDR patch cord guiding bracket for patch cord
management plate, small, silver

CDR hook-in patch cord guiding bracket for vertical
divide plate, small, silver (white aluminium)

CDR hook-in patch cord guiding bracket for vertical
divide plate, large, silver (white aluminium)

Front mountable mandrel assembly with 3 divider plates
and endplate, incl. mounting material, length 225 mm

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85038724

85029106

85068485

ODR-FFK-SF-1

CDR00-FFK-RF-1

CDR00-EART-KIT

CDR solid/ concrete floor fixing kit (4 per kit), incl. anchors,
nuts and washers

CDR raised floor fixing kit (4 per kit), incl. anchors,
threaded-rod, nuts and washers

CDR grounding/ earthing Kit

CDR accessories
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR
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CDR accessories
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR

CDR frame integrated accessories

Mounted in pre-configured CDR but can be ordered separately if necessary

1

RS-TLP-EIT-TIUDNOC-RDC

xx-TKRB-ELBAC-TREV-RDC

RS-TKRB-NAM-HCTAP-RDC

RS-TKRB-PES-HCTAP-RDC

RS-W-TKRB-PES-HCTAP-RDC

VID3-NAM-00RDC

1

2

3

4 5

2

2

4

4

1

2

2

4

4

3

1

2

2

1

2

2

CDR door accessories

A

A HUBER+SUHNER can place your
logo on perforated door.

B CDR doors can have electronic
lock with proximity card reader

B

2

3

klB_eldnaH_gniwS_tlA_RDC

riaP_yeK_kcoL_tlA_RDC

CDR other accessories

1

2

3

1-FS-KFF-RDO

1 Fastening kit for concrete floor

2 Fastening kit for raised floor

3 Earthing kit (is part of standard delivery)

1-FR-KFF-00RDC

TIK-TRAE-00RDC

13211_KCOL_RDC

1

5

Ordering information

Ordering information

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85093714

85101905

85101906

CDR_LOCK_11231

CDR_Alt_Swing_Handle_Blk

CDR_Alt_Lock_Key_Pair

CDR universal lock

CDR door handle, black

CDR unique lock and key set

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85021672

85070504

85021673

85029919

85029918

85096553

85029681

CDR-CONDUIT-TIE-PLT-SR

CDR-VERT-CABLE-BRKT-SR

CDR-VERT-CABLE-BRKT-BK

CDR-PATCH-MAN-BRKT-SR

CDR-PATCH-SEP-BRKT-SR

CDR-PATCH-SEP-BRKT-W-SR

CDR00-MAN-3DIV

CDR conduit tie plate, silver

CDR vertical cable bracket, small, silver

CDR vertical cable bracket, small, black

CDR patch cord guiding bracket for patch cord
management plate, small, silver

CDR hook-in patch cord guiding bracket for vertical
divide plate, small, silver (white aluminium)

CDR hook-in patch cord guiding bracket for vertical
divide plate, large, silver (white aluminium)

Front mountable mandrel assembly with 3 divider plates
and endplate, incl. mounting material, length 225 mm

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85038724

85029106

85068485

ODR-FFK-SF-1

CDR00-FFK-RF-1

CDR00-EART-KIT

CDR solid/ concrete floor fixing kit (4 per kit), incl. anchors,
nuts and washers

CDR raised floor fixing kit (4 per kit), incl. anchors,
threaded-rod, nuts and washers

CDR grounding/ earthing Kit
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CDR routing channel

Routing channel adds the possibility to patch between
side-to-side or back-to-back racks

RS-NAHC-TUOR-30RDC

1 For CDR 300

2 For CDR 600
RS-NAHC-TUOR-60RDC

3 For CDR 900
RS-NAHC-TUOR-90RDC

4 For CDR 1200 (900+300)
RS-NAHC-TUOR-21RDC

CDR top cover

1
2

3

4

Replaces the integrated brush top roof with a solid steel

RS-TALP-RVOC-30RDC

1 For CDR 300

2 For CDR 900
RS-TALP-RVOC-90RDC

1

2

A

A Brush top roof

CDR ribbon breakout box

MM035-THW-PP-2.4-53.6-TPFO

3 Ø6mm protective tube set for
ribbon box

KB-XIF-BAC-XOB-NOBBIR

1 Cable fixation

KB-TUO/B-BAC-XOB-NOBBIR

2 Cable breakout box

Allows to splice ribbon cables in ODF LISA
Example of ODF LISA 1500 ribbon splice

1

2

3

1

2

3

4x 864f ribbon cable (or 2x 1728f) in one ODF
LISA 1500 using 4x ribbon boxes

· One box for 36x cassettes, respectively 3x 6U
LISA chassis

· Two stackable boxes for 72x cassettes,
respectively 6x 6U LISA chassis

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

85029837

85113147

85029682

85096557

CDR03-ROUT-CHAN-SR

CDR06-ROUT-CHAN-SR

CDR09-ROUT-CHAN-SR

CDR12-ROUT-CHAN-SR

CDR 300 mm 2U routing channel, silver (white aluminium)

CDR 600 mm 2U routing channel with adjustable rear
opening, silver (white aluminium)

CDR 900 mm 2U patch cord routing channel with
adjustable rear opening, silver (white aluminium)

CDR 1200 mm 2U patch cord routing channel with
adjustable rear opening, silver (white aluminium)

Ordering information

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85072627

85072626

CDR03-COVR-PLAT-SR

CDR09-COVR-PLAT-SR

CDR 300 top cover plate, silver, incl. monting material

CDR 900 top cover plate, silver, incl. monting material

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85128728

85128729

85139048

RIBBON-BOX-CAB-FIX-BK

RIBBON-BOX-CAB-B/OUT-BK

OFPT-6.35-4.2-PP-WHT-530MM

LISA ribbon breakout cabel fixation box, up to 2x ribbon
cables with diameter Ø20 - Ø32mm, black

LISA ribbon breakout conduit fixation box, up to 36x 6mm
conduits, black

Cable conduit for LISA ribbon breakout box, diameter
Ø6mm, 36x 530mm conduit legth, white

CDR accessories
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Racks | CDR
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CDR routing channel

Routing channel adds the possibility to patch between
side-to-side or back-to-back racks

RS-NAHC-TUOR-30RDC

1 For CDR 300

2 For CDR 600
RS-NAHC-TUOR-60RDC

3 For CDR 900
RS-NAHC-TUOR-90RDC

4 For CDR 1200 (900+300)
RS-NAHC-TUOR-21RDC

CDR top cover

1
2

3

4

Replaces the integrated brush top roof with a solid steel

RS-TALP-RVOC-30RDC

1 For CDR 300

2 For CDR 900
RS-TALP-RVOC-90RDC

1

2

A

A Brush top roof

CDR ribbon breakout box

MM035-THW-PP-2.4-53.6-TPFO

3 Ø6mm protective tube set for
ribbon box

KB-XIF-BAC-XOB-NOBBIR

1 Cable fixation

KB-TUO/B-BAC-XOB-NOBBIR

2 Cable breakout box

Allows to splice ribbon cables in ODF LISA
Example of ODF LISA 1500 ribbon splice

1

2

3

1

2

3

4x 864f ribbon cable (or 2x 1728f) in one ODF
LISA 1500 using 4x ribbon boxes

· One box for 36x cassettes, respectively 3x 6U
LISA chassis

· Two stackable boxes for 72x cassettes,
respectively 6x 6U LISA chassis

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

85029837

85113147

85029682

85096557

CDR03-ROUT-CHAN-SR

CDR06-ROUT-CHAN-SR

CDR09-ROUT-CHAN-SR

CDR12-ROUT-CHAN-SR

CDR 300 mm 2U routing channel, silver (white aluminium)

CDR 600 mm 2U routing channel with adjustable rear
opening, silver (white aluminium)

CDR 900 mm 2U patch cord routing channel with
adjustable rear opening, silver (white aluminium)

CDR 1200 mm 2U patch cord routing channel with
adjustable rear opening, silver (white aluminium)

Ordering information

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85072627

85072626

CDR03-COVR-PLAT-SR

CDR09-COVR-PLAT-SR

CDR 300 top cover plate, silver, incl. monting material

CDR 900 top cover plate, silver, incl. monting material

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85128728

85128729

85139048

RIBBON-BOX-CAB-FIX-BK

RIBBON-BOX-CAB-B/OUT-BK

OFPT-6.35-4.2-PP-WHT-530MM

LISA ribbon breakout cabel fixation box, up to 2x ribbon
cables with diameter Ø20 - Ø32mm, black

LISA ribbon breakout conduit fixation box, up to 36x 6mm
conduits, black

Cable conduit for LISA ribbon breakout box, diameter
Ø6mm, 36x 530mm conduit legth, white
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Example of ODF LISA 600 for patching applications with cross-connect unit

Cross-connect unit 4U

KB-U4-UX-RDO YG-U4-UX-RDO

22

A Cross-connect unit 4U

B LISA patch chassis 3U

C LISA patch chassis 7U

D Patching left to left

E Patching right to right

A

A

B

C

C

C

C

C

ED

Cross-connect units
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Cross-connect units

Wall cabinets
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Wall cabinets

Wall cabinets 13U and 17U

KB-31-7BCW YG-31-7BCWKB-71-7BCW YG-71-7BCW

1 2 3 4

Examples of ODF LISA in wall cabinets

A Example of LISA ODF
based on WCB7-13
· 1x LISA chassis 6U

· 1x LISA chassis 2U
· 16x LISA cassettes

B Example of LISA ODF
based on WCB7-17
· 2x LISA chassis 6U
· 24x LISA cassettes

Wall cabinet dimensions

73
0m

m

700mm

90
0m

m
30

0m
m

A
Front view
WCB7-13

B
Front view
WCB7-17

C Top view

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

84084947

84084915

84084946

84082846

WCB7-13-BK

WCB7-17-BK

WCB7-13-GY

WCB7-17-GY

Wall cabinet 700mm x 13U, black

Wall cabinet 700mm x 17U, black

Wall cabinet 700mm x 13U, grey

Wall cabinet 700mm x 17U, grey

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85105090

85105089

ODR-XU-4U-BK

ODR-XU-4U-GY

Cross connect unit 4U over-length manager, black

Cross connect unit 4U over-length manager, grey

Wall cabinets
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Wall cabinets 
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Cross-connect units
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames  |  Cross-connect units 

Example of ODF LISA 600 for patching applications with cross-connect unit

Cross-connect unit 4U

KB-U4-UX-RDO YG-U4-UX-RDO

22

A Cross-connect unit 4U

B LISA patch chassis 3U

C LISA patch chassis 7U

D Patching left to left

E Patching right to right

A

A

B

C

C

C

C

C

ED

Cross-connect units
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Cross-connect units

Wall cabinets
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Wall cabinets

Wall cabinets 13U and 17U

KB-31-7BCW YG-31-7BCWKB-71-7BCW YG-71-7BCW

1 2 3 4

Examples of ODF LISA in wall cabinets

A Example of LISA ODF
based on WCB7-13
· 1x LISA chassis 6U

· 1x LISA chassis 2U
· 16x LISA cassettes

B Example of LISA ODF
based on WCB7-17
· 2x LISA chassis 6U
· 24x LISA cassettes

Wall cabinet dimensions

73
0m

m

700mm

90
0m

m
30

0m
m

A
Front view
WCB7-13

B
Front view
WCB7-17

C Top view

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

84084947

84084915

84084946

84082846

WCB7-13-BK

WCB7-17-BK

WCB7-13-GY

WCB7-17-GY

Wall cabinet 700mm x 13U, black

Wall cabinet 700mm x 17U, black

Wall cabinet 700mm x 13U, grey

Wall cabinet 700mm x 17U, grey

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85105090

85105089

ODR-XU-4U-BK

ODR-XU-4U-GY

Cross connect unit 4U over-length manager, black

Cross connect unit 4U over-length manager, grey
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Example of loose tube cable termination to the universal breakout plate in ODF LISA 900

Breakout plate 19 inch
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Breakout plate

Breakout plate 19 inch, 4 pcs. construction

Cable trough Breakout plate,
1st layer

Breakout plate,
2nd layer, optional

Cover

1 2 3 4

Breakout plate 19 inch, 2 pcs. construction

Universal breakout
plate

Cover

Optical fiber protection tube (OFPT), Ø5mm

5 6

xx-"91-INU-HGUORT-ELBAC-RDC xx-"91-TLP-TUO/B-RGN/RDC xx-LS-"91-TLP-TUO/B-RGN/RDC xx-REVOC-"91-TLP-TUO/B-RGN/RDC

xx-MSC01-"91-FTC-TLP-TUO/B-RGN xx-"91-ETALP-XIF-ELBAC-REVOC

Protection tubes different design and colour

1 1st step: Cable fixed to the T-shape brackets

2 2nd step: Fiber loose tubes are inserted into protection tubes

3 3rd step: Central strength member (CSM) fixed

4 Reserved 2U space for protection tube distribution

1

2

3

4

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85135058

85110556

85135061

85135062

85135063

85135064

85135059

85135060

84088572

84085928

84076533

84069169

CDR-Cable-Trough-UNI-19"-BK

CDR-CABLE-TROUGH-UNI-19"-GY

CDR/NGR-B/Out-PLT-19"-BK

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-GY

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-SL-BK

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-SL-GY

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-COVER-
BK

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-COVER-
GY

NGR-B/OUT-PLT-CTF-19"-10CSM-BK

NGR-B/OUT-PLT-CTF-19"-10CSM-GY

COVER-CABLE-FIX-PLATE-19"-BK

COVER-CABLE-FIX-PLATE-19"-GY

CDR breakout trough, 19 inch, 4U, black

CDR breakout trough, 19 inch, 4U, grey

19 inch breakout plate large with 10x CSM clamps and
cable clamp rail, first layer, inst. depth 77 mm, black

19 inch breakout plate large with 10x CSM clamps and
cable clamp rail, first layer, inst. depth 77 mm, grey

19 inch breakout plate large with 10x CSM clamps and
cable clamp rail, second layer, inst. depth 80 mm, black

19 inch breakout plate large with 10x CSM clamps and
cable clamp rail, second layer, inst. depth 80 mm, grey

Protective cover for 19 inch breakout plate large, black

Protective cover for 19 inch breakout plate large, grey

19 inch breakout plate with 10x CSM clamps, black

19 inch breakout plate with 10x CSM clamps, grey

Breakout plate cover, black

Breakout plate cover, grey

BBllaacckkKB

YG GGrreeyy

Breakout plate
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames  |  Breakout plate
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Example of loose tube cable termination to the universal breakout plate in ODF LISA 900

Breakout plate 19 inch
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Breakout plate

Breakout plate 19 inch, 4 pcs. construction

Cable trough Breakout plate,
1st layer

Breakout plate,
2nd layer, optional

Cover

1 2 3 4

Breakout plate 19 inch, 2 pcs. construction

Universal breakout
plate

Cover

Optical fiber protection tube (OFPT), Ø5mm

5 6

xx-"91-INU-HGUORT-ELBAC-RDC xx-"91-TLP-TUO/B-RGN/RDC xx-LS-"91-TLP-TUO/B-RGN/RDC xx-REVOC-"91-TLP-TUO/B-RGN/RDC

xx-MSC01-"91-FTC-TLP-TUO/B-RGN xx-"91-ETALP-XIF-ELBAC-REVOC

Protection tubes different design and colour

1 1st step: Cable fixed to the T-shape brackets

2 2nd step: Fiber loose tubes are inserted into protection tubes

3 3rd step: Central strength member (CSM) fixed

4 Reserved 2U space for protection tube distribution

1

2

3

4

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85135058

85110556

85135061

85135062

85135063

85135064

85135059

85135060

84088572

84085928

84076533

84069169

CDR-Cable-Trough-UNI-19"-BK

CDR-CABLE-TROUGH-UNI-19"-GY

CDR/NGR-B/Out-PLT-19"-BK

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-GY

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-SL-BK

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-SL-GY

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-COVER-
BK

CDR/NGR-B/OUT-PLT-19"-COVER-
GY

NGR-B/OUT-PLT-CTF-19"-10CSM-BK

NGR-B/OUT-PLT-CTF-19"-10CSM-GY

COVER-CABLE-FIX-PLATE-19"-BK

COVER-CABLE-FIX-PLATE-19"-GY

CDR breakout trough, 19 inch, 4U, black

CDR breakout trough, 19 inch, 4U, grey

19 inch breakout plate large with 10x CSM clamps and
cable clamp rail, first layer, inst. depth 77 mm, black

19 inch breakout plate large with 10x CSM clamps and
cable clamp rail, first layer, inst. depth 77 mm, grey

19 inch breakout plate large with 10x CSM clamps and
cable clamp rail, second layer, inst. depth 80 mm, black

19 inch breakout plate large with 10x CSM clamps and
cable clamp rail, second layer, inst. depth 80 mm, grey

Protective cover for 19 inch breakout plate large, black

Protective cover for 19 inch breakout plate large, grey

19 inch breakout plate with 10x CSM clamps, black

19 inch breakout plate with 10x CSM clamps, grey

Breakout plate cover, black

Breakout plate cover, grey

BBllaacckkKB

YG GGrreeyy
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Transition/splicing universal chassis for various applications

Single LISA chassis capacity

Height

1U 2

2U 4

3U 6

6U 12

7U (HD) 15

Number of
cassettes per

chassis

Chassis per
900mm rack

(46U) and
used space

24-way cassette
Basic version

36-way cassette
High density version

46x / 46U

23x / 46U

15x / 45U

7x / 42U

6x / 42U*

* It’s possible to mix various chassis inside the rack to achieve higher density

2208 fiber / 1104 ports2208 fibers / 1104 ports

2160 fibers / 1080 ports

3312 fibers / 1656 ports

3240 fibers / 1620 ports

Maximum ODF LISA capacity

Number of fibers and duplex ports per full ODF

2016 fibers / 1008 ports 2016 fibers / 1008 ports

2160 fibers / 1080 ports 3240 fibers / 1620 ports

Chassis types for transition or splicing applications

L LR

L R

Chassis types for patching applications

Transition – side bracket without protective tube gland

Max. 4x MTP adapters

Ribbon splice – no side bracket

4x 4mm:
- Ø4mm protective tubes
- Ø4mm cable

4x 5mm per cassette
- Ø5mm protective tubes
- Ø4.9mm / Ø5 mm cable

Splice – side bracket with protective tube gland

Ø5mm Ø4mm

Ø4mm Ø5mm

A ODF LISA 900 LEFT:
· 6x 7U chassis
· 2x 2U chassis
· 94 cassettes
· 3384 fibers
· 1692 duplex ports

B ODF LISA 1500 DOUBLE ACCESS:
· 12x 7U chassis
· 4x 2U chassis
· 188 cassettes
· 6768 fibers
· 3384 duplex ports

LISA chassis overview
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

LISA chassis overview
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Chassis | LISA chassis
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Transition/splicing universal chassis for various applications

Single LISA chassis capacity

Height

1U 2

2U 4

3U 6

6U 12

7U (HD) 15

Number of
cassettes per

chassis

Chassis per
900mm rack

(46U) and
used space

24-way cassette
Basic version

36-way cassette
High density version

46x / 46U

23x / 46U

15x / 45U

7x / 42U

6x / 42U*

* It’s possible to mix various chassis inside the rack to achieve higher density

2208 fiber / 1104 ports2208 fibers / 1104 ports

2160 fibers / 1080 ports

3312 fibers / 1656 ports

3240 fibers / 1620 ports

Maximum ODF LISA capacity

Number of fibers and duplex ports per full ODF

2016 fibers / 1008 ports 2016 fibers / 1008 ports

2160 fibers / 1080 ports 3240 fibers / 1620 ports

Chassis types for transition or splicing applications

L LR

L R

Chassis types for patching applications

Transition – side bracket without protective tube gland

Max. 4x MTP adapters

Ribbon splice – no side bracket

4x 4mm:
- Ø4mm protective tubes
- Ø4mm cable

4x 5mm per cassette
- Ø5mm protective tubes
- Ø4.9mm / Ø5 mm cable

Splice – side bracket with protective tube gland

Ø5mm Ø4mm

Ø4mm Ø5mm

A ODF LISA 900 LEFT:
· 6x 7U chassis
· 2x 2U chassis
· 94 cassettes
· 3384 fibers
· 1692 duplex ports

B ODF LISA 1500 DOUBLE ACCESS:
· 12x 7U chassis
· 4x 2U chassis
· 188 cassettes
· 6768 fibers
· 3384 duplex ports

LISA chassis overview
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis
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LISA chassis

L RKB-U1-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U1-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

KB-U2-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U2-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

KB-U3-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U3-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

KB-U6-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U6-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

KB-U7-DH-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U7-DH-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

LISA chassis

L RYG-U1-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U1-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

YG-U2-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U2-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

YG-U3-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U3-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

YG-U6-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U6-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

YG-U7-DH-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U7-DH-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

L R

LISA chassis splicing and transition
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

Ordering information Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85109679

85109681

85109675

85109677

85109670

85109672

85109654

85109657

85109665

85109668

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-1U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-1U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-2U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-2U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-3U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-3U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-6U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-6U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-HD-7U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-HD-7U-BK

LISA chassis LEFT, 1U, black colour, 2 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 1U, black colour, 2 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 2U, black colour, 4 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 2U, black colour, 4 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 3U, black colour, 6 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 3U, black colour, 6 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 6U, black colour, 12 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 6U, black colour, 12 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 7U, black colour, 15 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 7U, black colour, 15 cassettes

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85109678

85109680

85109673

85109676

85109669

85109671

85109649

85109659

85109661

85109666

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-1U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-1U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-2U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-2U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-3U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-3U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-6U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-6U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-HD-7U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-HD-7U-GY

LISA chassis LEFT, 1U, grey colour, 2 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 1U, grey colour, 2 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 2U, grey colour, 4 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 2U, grey colour, 4 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 3U, grey colour, 6 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 3U, grey colour, 6 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 6U, grey colour, 12 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 6U, grey colour, 12 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 7U, grey colour, 15 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 7U, grey colour, 15 cassettes

LISA chassis splicing and transition
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Chassis | LISA chassis
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LISA chassis

L RKB-U1-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U1-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

KB-U2-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U2-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

KB-U3-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U3-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

KB-U6-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U6-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

KB-U7-DH-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL KB-U7-DH-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

LISA chassis

L RYG-U1-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U1-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

YG-U2-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U2-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

YG-U3-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U3-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

YG-U6-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U6-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

YG-U7-DH-L-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL YG-U7-DH-R-SISSAHC-REBIF-ASIL

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

L R

LISA chassis splicing and transition
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

Ordering information Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85109679

85109681

85109675

85109677

85109670

85109672

85109654

85109657

85109665

85109668

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-1U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-1U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-2U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-2U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-3U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-3U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-6U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-6U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-HD-7U-BK

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-HD-7U-BK

LISA chassis LEFT, 1U, black colour, 2 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 1U, black colour, 2 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 2U, black colour, 4 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 2U, black colour, 4 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 3U, black colour, 6 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 3U, black colour, 6 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 6U, black colour, 12 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 6U, black colour, 12 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 7U, black colour, 15 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 7U, black colour, 15 cassettes

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85109678

85109680

85109673

85109676

85109669

85109671

85109649

85109659

85109661

85109666

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-1U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-1U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-2U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-2U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-3U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-3U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-6U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-6U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-L-HD-7U-GY

LISA-FIBER-CHASSIS-R-HD-7U-GY

LISA chassis LEFT, 1U, grey colour, 2 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 1U, grey colour, 2 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 2U, grey colour, 4 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 2U, grey colour, 4 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 3U, grey colour, 6 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 3U, grey colour, 6 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 6U, grey colour, 12 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 6U, grey colour, 12 cassettes

LISA chassis LEFT, 7U, grey colour, 15 cassettes

LISA chassis RIGHT, 7U, grey colour, 15 cassettes
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LISA chassis patching

L R
KB-ROH-U2-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL YG-ROH-U2-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL

KB-ROH-U3-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL YG-ROH-U3-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL

KB-ROH-U6-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL YG-ROH-U6-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL

KB-ROH-U7-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL YG-ROH-U7-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

LISA chassis integrated accessories

KB-yaw-8-dnalG-tiudnoC-TLBFO

1

LISA chassis patching
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

LISA chassis accessories
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85015635

85017844

85015637

85017845

85015144

85014370

85017847

85017846

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-2U-HOR-BK

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-2U-HOR-GY

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-3U-HOR-BK

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-3U-HOR-GY

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-6U-HOR-BK

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-6U-HOR-GY

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-7U-HOR-BK

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-7U-HOR-GY

LISA patch chassis, 2U, Black colour, 2 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 2U, Grey colour, 2 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 3U, Black colour, 6 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 3U, Grey colour, 6 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 6U, Black colour, 12 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 6U, Grey colour, 12 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 7U, Black colour, 15 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 7U, Grey colour, 15 patching cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1 85109631 OFBLT-Conduit-Gland-8-way-BK 8-way (4x 4mm and 4x 5mm) gland, for splicing
applications

Ordering information

LISA chassis patching
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Chassis  | LISA chassis
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LISA chassis accessories
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Chassis  | LISA chassis

LISA chassis patching

L R
KB-ROH-U2-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL YG-ROH-U2-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL

KB-ROH-U3-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL YG-ROH-U3-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL

KB-ROH-U6-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL YG-ROH-U6-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL

KB-ROH-U7-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL YG-ROH-U7-SISSAHC-HCTAP-ASIL

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

LISA chassis integrated accessories

KB-yaw-8-dnalG-tiudnoC-TLBFO

1

LISA chassis patching
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

LISA chassis accessories
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85015635

85017844

85015637

85017845

85015144

85014370

85017847

85017846

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-2U-HOR-BK

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-2U-HOR-GY

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-3U-HOR-BK

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-3U-HOR-GY

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-6U-HOR-BK

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-6U-HOR-GY

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-7U-HOR-BK

LISA-PATCH-CHASSIS-7U-HOR-GY

LISA patch chassis, 2U, Black colour, 2 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 2U, Grey colour, 2 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 3U, Black colour, 6 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 3U, Grey colour, 6 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 6U, Black colour, 12 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 6U, Grey colour, 12 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 7U, Black colour, 15 patching cassettes

LISA patch chassis, 7U, Grey colour, 15 patching cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1 85109631 OFBLT-Conduit-Gland-8-way-BK 8-way (4x 4mm and 4x 5mm) gland, for splicing
applications

Ordering information
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Fiber pathways inside the cassette

CTS compatible cablesODF application example
ODF CTS splice to patch, 1440 fibers

B

C

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

A 5x 288f Optipack breakout
cables

B 60x 24f Optipack in-rack
harness, patched to 60x LISA
patch cassettes

A Splice to splice connectivity

B Non-ruggedised patch cable

C Ruggedised trunk cable

D Double jacket trunk cable

E Optipack breakout cable

F Optipack universal cable

G Loose tube cable

A

B

A Entering cassette from two sides

B Entering cassette from one side

A

C CTS chassis 2U each, total
10U, 1440 splices

Examples of fiber pathways inside the chassis

A A A B

B B B A

A Patch cable
B Trunk cable

CTS application example 1
288f Optipack breakoutà 12x 24f Optipack
non-ruggedised, ruggedised or trunk

CTS application example 2
12x 12f Optipack non-ruggedised, ruggedised
or trunkà 12x 12f Optipack non-ruggedised,
ruggedised or trunk

Bill of materials:
1. 1x CTS chassis
2. 12x Single sided cassettes
3. 12x Set of 1x splice comb with 24x heatshrinks
4. 12x Large cassette cover
5. 12x Set of CRC + black boot
6. 5m protective tube Ø5mm
7. Cassette marking

Bill of materials:
1. 1x CTS chassis
2. 12x Double sided cassettes
3. 12x 24x heatshrinks
4. 12x Large cassette cover
5. 12x Set of CRC + black boot
6. 12x Set of CRC + blue boot
7. 5m protective tube Ø5mm
8. Cassette marking

12x cable 24f

288f cable

12x cable 24f

12x cable 24f

Cable termination chassis (CTS) overview
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

Cable termination chassis (CTS) overview
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Chassis  | CTS
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Fiber pathways inside the cassette

CTS compatible cablesODF application example
ODF CTS splice to patch, 1440 fibers

B

C

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

A 5x 288f Optipack breakout
cables

B 60x 24f Optipack in-rack
harness, patched to 60x LISA
patch cassettes

A Splice to splice connectivity

B Non-ruggedised patch cable

C Ruggedised trunk cable

D Double jacket trunk cable

E Optipack breakout cable

F Optipack universal cable

G Loose tube cable

A

B

A Entering cassette from two sides

B Entering cassette from one side

A

C CTS chassis 2U each, total
10U, 1440 splices

Examples of fiber pathways inside the chassis

A A A B

B B B A

A Patch cable
B Trunk cable

CTS application example 1
288f Optipack breakoutà 12x 24f Optipack
non-ruggedised, ruggedised or trunk

CTS application example 2
12x 12f Optipack non-ruggedised, ruggedised
or trunkà 12x 12f Optipack non-ruggedised,
ruggedised or trunk

Bill of materials:
1. 1x CTS chassis
2. 12x Single sided cassettes
3. 12x Set of 1x splice comb with 24x heatshrinks
4. 12x Large cassette cover
5. 12x Set of CRC + black boot
6. 5m protective tube Ø5mm
7. Cassette marking

Bill of materials:
1. 1x CTS chassis
2. 12x Double sided cassettes
3. 12x 24x heatshrinks
4. 12x Large cassette cover
5. 12x Set of CRC + black boot
6. 12x Set of CRC + blue boot
7. 5m protective tube Ø5mm
8. Cassette marking

12x cable 24f

288f cable

12x cable 24f

12x cable 24f

Cable termination chassis (CTS) overview
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

Cable termination chassis (CTS) overview
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Cassette base entries Cassette base fiber routing

Rear
channel

Front
channel

Split and route fibers to different locations

Per one cassette:
· 4x Ø5mm protective tube
· 4x CRC sleeves (small or big form factor)

CTS components

A

B

C

D

E

A Chassis including cassette base

B Splice cassettes

C Cable relief clamps and boots

D Protective tubes

E Cassette marking

CTS chassis including cassette base

L R

SCA-81-tfel-STC-DH-YS SCA-81-thgir-STC-DH-YS

Splice cassettes

Various splice combs,
ordered separately

1 2

ettessac-MCM-SCA

YAW-42-5.1SH-SCA-PMOC-LPS

YAW-42-WS-SCA-PMOC-LPS

KB-YAW-60-BR-IITF-PMOC-LPS

3

Heatshrink 1.5mm

Sandwich (crimp)

Heatshrink Ø5mm

Integrated splice comb
for heatshrink 1.5mm

SH5.1x21-elbuod-ettessac-SCA

4

5

6

7

revoc-ettessac-egral-SCA revoc-ettessac-llams-SCA

8 9

Cable relief clamps and boots

FFS_pmalCfeileRelbaC-2CRC

FFB_pmalCfeileRelbaC-3CRC

P-0001_xx_6.2-4.1FFBTOOB

P-0001_xx_2.3-7.2FFBTOOB

10 11

Small form factor (SFF) – 
cables ø1.4mm-ø2.6mm

Big form factor (BFF) – 
cables ø2.7mm-ø3.2mm

CTS order information
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

Jump to another page

Cable termination chassis (CTS) overview
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Chassis  | CTS
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CTS order information
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Chassis  | CTS

Cassette base entries Cassette base fiber routing

Rear
channel

Front
channel

Split and route fibers to different locations

Per one cassette:
· 4x Ø5mm protective tube
· 4x CRC sleeves (small or big form factor)

CTS components

A

B

C

D

E

A Chassis including cassette base

B Splice cassettes

C Cable relief clamps and boots

D Protective tubes

E Cassette marking

CTS chassis including cassette base

L R

SCA-81-tfel-STC-DH-YS SCA-81-thgir-STC-DH-YS

Splice cassettes

Various splice combs,
ordered separately

1 2

ettessac-MCM-SCA

YAW-42-5.1SH-SCA-PMOC-LPS

YAW-42-WS-SCA-PMOC-LPS

KB-YAW-60-BR-IITF-PMOC-LPS

3

Heatshrink 1.5mm

Sandwich (crimp)

Heatshrink Ø5mm

Integrated splice comb
for heatshrink 1.5mm

SH5.1x21-elbuod-ettessac-SCA

4

5

6

7

revoc-ettessac-egral-SCA revoc-ettessac-llams-SCA

8 9

Cable relief clamps and boots

FFS_pmalCfeileRelbaC-2CRC

FFB_pmalCfeileRelbaC-3CRC

P-0001_xx_6.2-4.1FFBTOOB

P-0001_xx_2.3-7.2FFBTOOB

10 11

Small form factor (SFF) – 
cables ø1.4mm-ø2.6mm

Big form factor (BFF) – 
cables ø2.7mm-ø3.2mm

CTS order information
Fiber management systems | Optical distribution frames | Chassis

Jump to another page

Cable termination chassis (CTS) overview
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Protective tubes

Cassette marking

10 32 54 76 98 BA

Ø5mm protective
tubes – 18x per CTS

maximum

EY-"x"-pilCgnikraM-SCA

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85125741

85147646

84123330

84123618

84103969

85069503

85123573

84123617

84123616

85017011

84005334

84005390

84005336

84005337

84072437

84005341

85017010

23014820

84005355

84005353

23022846

84072441

84005354

SY-HD-CTS-left-18-ACS

SY-HD-CTS-right-18-ACS

ACS-MCM-cassette

SPL-COMP-ACS-HS1.5-24-WAY

SPL-COMP-ACS-SW-24-WAY

SPL-COMP-FTII-RB-06-WAY-BK

ACS-cassette-double-12x1.5HS

ACS-large-cassette-cover

ACS-small-cassette-cover

CRC2-CableReliefClamp_SFF

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_BK_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_BU_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_GN_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_RD_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_WH_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_YE_1000-P

CRC3-CableReliefClamp_BFF

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_BK_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_BU_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_GN_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_RD_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_WH_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_YE_1000-P

CTS chassis, LEFT, for up to 18 cassettes

CTS chassis, RIGHT, for up to 18 cassettes

ACS single-sided cassette, 24 splices, splice comb not
included

Splice comb, heatshrink ø1.5mm 24-way

Splice comb, sandwich 24-way

Splice comb, ribbon ø5mm, 6-way

ACS double-sided cassette, 24 splices, splice comb
integrated

ACS large cassette cover

ACS small cassette cover

CRC2 Cable Relief Clamp SFF

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, black

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, blue

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, green

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, red

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, white

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, yellow

CRC3 Cable Relief Clamp BFF

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, black

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, blue

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, green

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, red

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, white

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, yellow

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

11

84123225

84123226

84123228

84123229

84123230

84123232

84123233

84123234

84123235

84123236

84123237

84123238

ACS-MarkingClip-"0"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"1"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"2"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"3"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"4"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"5"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"6"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"7"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"8"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"9"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"A"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"B"-YE

ACS Marking Clip 0-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 1-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 2-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 3-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 4-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 5-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 6-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 7-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 8-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 9-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip A-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip B-Yellow

Ordering information

CTS order information
Fiber management systems  |  Optical distribution frames | Chassis  | CTS
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Protective tubes

Cassette marking

10 32 54 76 98 BA

Ø5mm protective
tubes – 18x per CTS

maximum

EY-"x"-pilCgnikraM-SCA

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85125741

85147646

84123330

84123618

84103969

85069503

85123573

84123617

84123616

85017011

84005334

84005390

84005336

84005337

84072437

84005341

85017010

23014820

84005355

84005353

23022846

84072441

84005354

SY-HD-CTS-left-18-ACS

SY-HD-CTS-right-18-ACS

ACS-MCM-cassette

SPL-COMP-ACS-HS1.5-24-WAY

SPL-COMP-ACS-SW-24-WAY

SPL-COMP-FTII-RB-06-WAY-BK

ACS-cassette-double-12x1.5HS

ACS-large-cassette-cover

ACS-small-cassette-cover

CRC2-CableReliefClamp_SFF

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_BK_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_BU_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_GN_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_RD_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_WH_1000-P

BOOT BFF 1.4-2.6_YE_1000-P

CRC3-CableReliefClamp_BFF

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_BK_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_BU_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_GN_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_RD_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_WH_1000-P

BOOT BFF 2.7-3.2_YE_1000-P

CTS chassis, LEFT, for up to 18 cassettes

CTS chassis, RIGHT, for up to 18 cassettes

ACS single-sided cassette, 24 splices, splice comb not
included

Splice comb, heatshrink ø1.5mm 24-way

Splice comb, sandwich 24-way

Splice comb, ribbon ø5mm, 6-way

ACS double-sided cassette, 24 splices, splice comb
integrated

ACS large cassette cover

ACS small cassette cover

CRC2 Cable Relief Clamp SFF

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, black

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, blue

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, green

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, red

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, white

Boot, BFF, ø1.4-ø2.6, yellow

CRC3 Cable Relief Clamp BFF

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, black

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, blue

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, green

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, red

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, white

Boot, BFF, ø2.7-ø3.2, yellow

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

11

84123225

84123226

84123228

84123229

84123230

84123232

84123233

84123234

84123235

84123236

84123237

84123238

ACS-MarkingClip-"0"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"1"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"2"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"3"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"4"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"5"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"6"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"7"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"8"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"9"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"A"-YE

ACS-MarkingClip-"B"-YE

ACS Marking Clip 0-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 1-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 2-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 3-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 4-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 5-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 6-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 7-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 8-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip 9-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip A-Yellow

ACS Marking Clip B-Yellow

Ordering information
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LISA ODU examples

ODU 1U for 2x LISA cassettes splicing

ODU 2U for 4x LISA cassettes splicing

ODU 3U for 6x LISA cassettes splicing

ODU 1U for 2x LISA cassettes transition

ODU 2U for 4x LISA cassettes transition

ODU 3U for 6x LISA cassettes transition

LISA ODU capacity

LISA ODU 1U

LISA ODU 2U

LISA ODU 3U

24-way cassette

48 fiber / 24 ports

96 fiber / 48 ports

144 fiber / 72 ports

72 fiber / 36 ports

36-way cassette

144 fiber / 72 ports

216 fiber / 108 ports

Number of cassettes

2

4

6

1U

YG-ATS-LPS-U1-2UDO KB-ATS-PTM-U1-2UDO

YG-ATS-LPS-U2-2UDO KB-ATS-PTM-U2-2UDO

YG-ATS-LPS-U3-2UDO KB-ATS-PTM-U3-2UDO

1 2

3 4

5 6

2U

LISA ODU MTP transition

3U

OFBLT gland

Grey chassis
includes OFBLT and Ø5mm protective tubes

Black chassis
convert ODU MTP transition to splice by
adding OFBLT and Ø5mm protective tube

1 pcs per splice cassette
required

mounted at the rear of the
panel

KB-yaw-4-dnalG-tiudnoC-TLBFO 7

~60 cm: required length
of one tube

LISA ODF and LISA ODU application

LISA ODU
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | LISA ODU

LISA ODU splice

Protective tube Ø5mm

2 13
3 LISA ODF LISA ODU

LISA ODU       is the 19 inch patch panel which can be installed in any generic
19 inch rack or cabinet      and allows to use LISA cassettes as in LISA ODF     .

1

2 3

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

84076616

84138128

84076597

84138122

84076598

84138119

84009731

ODU2-1U-SPL-STA-GY

ODU2-1U-MTP-STA-BK

ODU2-2U-SPL-STA-GY

ODU2-2U-MTP-STA-BK

ODU2-3U-SPL-STA-GY

ODU2-3U-MTP-STA-BK

OFBLT-Conduit-Gland-4-way-BK

ODU 1U configuration for splicing applications, grey

ODU 1U configuration for MTP transition applications,
black

ODU 2U configuration for splicing applications, grey

ODU 2U configuration for MTP transition applications,
black

ODU 3U configuration for splicing applications, grey

ODU 3U configuration for MTP transition applications,
black

4-way 5mm conduit gland, for splicing applications

Ordering information

Jump to
another page

LISA ODU
Fiber management systems  |  19 inch patch panels | LISA ODU 



147

LISA ODU examples

ODU 1U for 2x LISA cassettes splicing

ODU 2U for 4x LISA cassettes splicing

ODU 3U for 6x LISA cassettes splicing

ODU 1U for 2x LISA cassettes transition

ODU 2U for 4x LISA cassettes transition

ODU 3U for 6x LISA cassettes transition

LISA ODU capacity

LISA ODU 1U

LISA ODU 2U

LISA ODU 3U

24-way cassette

48 fiber / 24 ports

96 fiber / 48 ports

144 fiber / 72 ports

72 fiber / 36 ports

36-way cassette

144 fiber / 72 ports

216 fiber / 108 ports

Number of cassettes

2

4

6

1U

YG-ATS-LPS-U1-2UDO KB-ATS-PTM-U1-2UDO

YG-ATS-LPS-U2-2UDO KB-ATS-PTM-U2-2UDO

YG-ATS-LPS-U3-2UDO KB-ATS-PTM-U3-2UDO

1 2

3 4

5 6

2U

LISA ODU MTP transition

3U

OFBLT gland

Grey chassis
includes OFBLT and Ø5mm protective tubes

Black chassis
convert ODU MTP transition to splice by
adding OFBLT and Ø5mm protective tube

1 pcs per splice cassette
required

mounted at the rear of the
panel

KB-yaw-4-dnalG-tiudnoC-TLBFO 7

~60 cm: required length
of one tube

LISA ODF and LISA ODU application

LISA ODU
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | LISA ODU

LISA ODU splice

Protective tube Ø5mm

2 13
3 LISA ODF LISA ODU

LISA ODU       is the 19 inch patch panel which can be installed in any generic
19 inch rack or cabinet      and allows to use LISA cassettes as in LISA ODF     .

1

2 3

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

84076616

84138128

84076597

84138122

84076598

84138119

84009731

ODU2-1U-SPL-STA-GY

ODU2-1U-MTP-STA-BK

ODU2-2U-SPL-STA-GY

ODU2-2U-MTP-STA-BK

ODU2-3U-SPL-STA-GY

ODU2-3U-MTP-STA-BK

OFBLT-Conduit-Gland-4-way-BK

ODU 1U configuration for splicing applications, grey

ODU 1U configuration for MTP transition applications,
black

ODU 2U configuration for splicing applications, grey

ODU 2U configuration for MTP transition applications,
black

ODU 3U configuration for splicing applications, grey

ODU 3U configuration for MTP transition applications,
black

4-way 5mm conduit gland, for splicing applications

Ordering information

Jump to
another page



148

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85102690

85103010

85086220

85089215

85069563

IANOS-STD-CHASSIS-FLX-1U-2G-T4

IANOS-STD-CHASSIS-FLX-4U-2G-T4

IANOS-LITE-STANDARD-T4

IANOS-LITE-SKELETON-T4

IANOS-LAYER-CLIP-BK

IANOS 1U chassis, capacity up to 12 modules, 72 ports

IANOS 4U chassis, capacity up to 48 modules, 288 ports

IANOS Lite chassis, max. configuration

IANOS Lite chassis, sceleton

IANOS layer clip black

IANOS
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | IANOS

Combined or diverse paths with IANOS layer clip

IANOS capacity and comparison

Only for IANOS 1U and 4U standard

IANOS 4U standard

IANOS 1U lite

IANOS 1U skeleton

Design

Fixed

Door

No door

Number of single
modules

48

8

8

IANOS 1U standard
Sliding Left + Right

door with
labels

12

Number of double
modules

24

4

4

6

Name

IANOS 4U standard

4T-G2-U4-XLF-SISSAHC-DTS-SONAI

IANOS 1U lite

4T-G2-U1-XLF-SISSAHC-DTS-SONAI

IANOS 1U skeleton

4T-DRADNATS-ETIL-SONAI 4T-NOTELEKS-ETIL-SONAI

1

2

3 4

IANOS layer clip

KB-PILC-REYAL-SONAI 5

IANOS application IANOS 1U standard

IANOS       is the 19 inch patch panel which can be installed in any generic
19 inch rack or cabinet      and allows to use different IANOS modules.

IANOS ODF IANOS

2

1 1

1

2 2

Ordering information

IANOS
Fiber management systems  |  19 inch patch panels | IANOS
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85102690

85103010

85086220

85089215

85069563

IANOS-STD-CHASSIS-FLX-1U-2G-T4

IANOS-STD-CHASSIS-FLX-4U-2G-T4

IANOS-LITE-STANDARD-T4

IANOS-LITE-SKELETON-T4

IANOS-LAYER-CLIP-BK

IANOS 1U chassis, capacity up to 12 modules, 72 ports

IANOS 4U chassis, capacity up to 48 modules, 288 ports

IANOS Lite chassis, max. configuration

IANOS Lite chassis, sceleton

IANOS layer clip black

IANOS
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | IANOS

Combined or diverse paths with IANOS layer clip

IANOS capacity and comparison

Only for IANOS 1U and 4U standard

IANOS 4U standard

IANOS 1U lite

IANOS 1U skeleton

Design

Fixed

Door

No door

Number of single
modules

48

8

8

IANOS 1U standard
Sliding Left + Right

door with
labels

12

Number of double
modules

24

4

4

6

Name

IANOS 4U standard

4T-G2-U4-XLF-SISSAHC-DTS-SONAI

IANOS 1U lite

4T-G2-U1-XLF-SISSAHC-DTS-SONAI

IANOS 1U skeleton

4T-DRADNATS-ETIL-SONAI 4T-NOTELEKS-ETIL-SONAI

1

2

3 4

IANOS layer clip

KB-PILC-REYAL-SONAI 5

IANOS application IANOS 1U standard

IANOS       is the 19 inch patch panel which can be installed in any generic
19 inch rack or cabinet      and allows to use different IANOS modules.

IANOS ODF IANOS

2

1 1

1

2 2

Ordering information
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

85108769

85108770

85108771

85108772

85069473

85069474

85108051

85102273

85107331

IANOS-CABLE-MANAGER-FRONT-1U

IANOS-CABLE-MANAGER-FRONT-4U

IANOS-CABLE-MANAGER-REAR-1U

IANOS-CABLE-MANAGER-REAR-4U

IANOS-REAR-CABLE-MGR-1U-T4

IANOS-REAR-CABLE-MGR-4U-T4

IANOS-REAR-CAB-MGR-1U-T2-T4

IANOS-REAR-CAB-MGR-4U-T2-T4_SET

IANOS-LITE-REAR-CAB-MGR-1U-T4

IANOS cable manager front 1U

IANOS cable manager front 4U

IANOS cable manager rear 1U

IANOS cable manager rear 4U

IANOS rear cable manager, 1U, grey

IANOS rear cable manager, 4U, grey

IANOS rear cable manager 1U, tie-off

IANOS rear cable manager 4U, tie-off

IANOS lite rear cable manager

IANOS cable managers
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | IANOS

4T-U1-RGM-BAC-RAER-ETIL-SONAI 9

IANOS installation IANOS lite installation

IANOS front cable managers for 750+ wide racks

U1-RAER-REGANAM-ELBAC-SONAI U4-RAER-REGANAM-ELBAC-SONAI

3 4

4T-U1-RGM-ELBAC-RAER-SONAI 4T-U4-RGM-ELBAC-RAER-SONAI5 6

1

U1-TNORF-REGANAM-ELBAC-SONAI U4-TNORF-REGANAM-ELBAC-SONAI

2

4T-2T-U1-RGM-BAC-RAER-SONAI 7 8TES_4T-2T-U4-RGM-BAC-RAER-SONAI

IANOS lite and skeleton cable managers

Ordering information

IANOS rear cable managers for 750+ wide racks

IANOS rear cable managers for 600+ wide racks  - rear cable entry

IANOS rear cable managers for 600+ wide racks  - front cable entry

IANOS accessories
Fiber management systems  |  19 inch patch panels | IANOS
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# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

85108769

85108770

85108771

85108772

85069473

85069474

85108051

85102273

85107331

IANOS-CABLE-MANAGER-FRONT-1U

IANOS-CABLE-MANAGER-FRONT-4U

IANOS-CABLE-MANAGER-REAR-1U

IANOS-CABLE-MANAGER-REAR-4U

IANOS-REAR-CABLE-MGR-1U-T4

IANOS-REAR-CABLE-MGR-4U-T4

IANOS-REAR-CAB-MGR-1U-T2-T4

IANOS-REAR-CAB-MGR-4U-T2-T4_SET

IANOS-LITE-REAR-CAB-MGR-1U-T4

IANOS cable manager front 1U

IANOS cable manager front 4U

IANOS cable manager rear 1U

IANOS cable manager rear 4U

IANOS rear cable manager, 1U, grey

IANOS rear cable manager, 4U, grey

IANOS rear cable manager 1U, tie-off

IANOS rear cable manager 4U, tie-off

IANOS lite rear cable manager

IANOS cable managers
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | IANOS

4T-U1-RGM-BAC-RAER-ETIL-SONAI 9

IANOS installation IANOS lite installation

IANOS front cable managers for 750+ wide racks

U1-RAER-REGANAM-ELBAC-SONAI U4-RAER-REGANAM-ELBAC-SONAI

3 4

4T-U1-RGM-ELBAC-RAER-SONAI 4T-U4-RGM-ELBAC-RAER-SONAI5 6

1

U1-TNORF-REGANAM-ELBAC-SONAI U4-TNORF-REGANAM-ELBAC-SONAI

2

4T-2T-U1-RGM-BAC-RAER-SONAI 7 8TES_4T-2T-U4-RGM-BAC-RAER-SONAI

IANOS lite and skeleton cable managers

Ordering information

IANOS rear cable managers for 750+ wide racks

IANOS rear cable managers for 600+ wide racks  - rear cable entry

IANOS rear cable managers for 600+ wide racks  - front cable entry

https://www.hubersuhner.com/en/documents-repository/installation-manuals/fdc-installation-instructions/ianos/ianos-edr-chassis.aspx
https://www.hubersuhner.com/en/documents-repository/installation-manuals/fdc-installation-instructions/ianos/ianos-lite-chassis.aspx
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What is Fiberframe lite?

Fiberframe lite
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | Fiberframe

0SO0-001-MS-8442-DUCLB-1LF 0SO0-001-MS-8442-DACLB-1LF

0SO0-001-MS-4242-SUCSB-1LF 0SO0-001-MS-4242-SACSB-1LF

0BO2-001-MS-4242-WAHLB-1LF

Splice*

00O0-000-MS-0042-DUCLB-1LFPatch

Splice*

Patch 00O0-000-MS-0042-DACLB-1LF

Splice*

Patch 00O0-000-MS-0042-SUCSB-1LF

Splice*

Patch 00O0-000-MS-0042-SACSB-1LF

* Splice protectors must be ordered separately

AN-LF-BF-REGANAM-DROCHCTAP

LCd connectivity

1 2

SC connectivity

3 4

E2000 connectivity

Splice* 5

Jump to
another page

Patch cord management

6

Fiberframe lite rear plate

A 2x Cable tie plate

B 2x Ø20mm, snap-in M25 x 1.5 cable
gland (cables Ø9.0mm - Ø13.0mm)

C 2x Ø16mm, snap-in M20 x 1.5 cable
gland (cables Ø7.0mm – Ø13.0 mm)

D 4x Ø7.3mm, for Masterline divider
E Ø20mm, screwed-in cable gland
F 4x SC shape cut-out (for SC-shape

adapters: LCd, SC, MTP)

F

E D

C
B

A

Fiberframe lite options

Fiberframe lite is a 19 inch patch panel
made from solid steel which allows to
splice or patch various cables in a
generic 19 inch rack.

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85063232

85063226

85063236

85063227

85064745

85063229

85064746

85063231

85102108

85063160

FL1-BLCUD-2448-SM-100-0OS0

FL1-BLCUD-2400-SM-000-0O00

FL1-BLCAD-2448-SM-100-0OS0

FL1-BLCAD-2400-SM-000-0O00

FL1-BSCUS-2424-SM-100-0OS0

FL1-BSCUS-2400-SM-000-0O00

FL1-BSCAS-2424-SM-100-0OS0

FL1-BSCAS-2400-SM-000-0O00

FL1-BLHAW-2424-SM-100-2OB0

PATCHCORD-MANAGER-FB-FL-NA

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x LCD adaptor blue, OS2, UPC,
48 x pigtails, no code

Fiberframe Lite patching, 24 x LCD adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x LCD adaptor green, OS2, APC,
48 x pigtails, no code

Fiberframe Lite patching, 24 x LCD adaptor green, OS2,
APC

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x SC adaptor blue, OS2, UPC, 24
x pigtails, no code

Fiberframe Lite patching, 24 x SC adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x SC adaptor green, OS2, APC,
24 x pigtails, no code

Fiberframe Lite patching, 24 x SC adaptor green, OS2, APC

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x E2000 adaptor green, OS2,
APC, 24 x pigtails, DIN

Patch cord management bar for Fiberframe and
Fiberframe Lite

Ordering information

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

Fiberframe lite
Fiber management systems  |  19 inch patch panels | Fiberframe
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What is Fiberframe lite?

Fiberframe lite
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | Fiberframe

0SO0-001-MS-8442-DUCLB-1LF 0SO0-001-MS-8442-DACLB-1LF

0SO0-001-MS-4242-SUCSB-1LF 0SO0-001-MS-4242-SACSB-1LF

0BO2-001-MS-4242-WAHLB-1LF

Splice*

00O0-000-MS-0042-DUCLB-1LFPatch

Splice*

Patch 00O0-000-MS-0042-DACLB-1LF

Splice*

Patch 00O0-000-MS-0042-SUCSB-1LF

Splice*

Patch 00O0-000-MS-0042-SACSB-1LF

* Splice protectors must be ordered separately

AN-LF-BF-REGANAM-DROCHCTAP

LCd connectivity

1 2

SC connectivity

3 4

E2000 connectivity

Splice* 5

Jump to
another page

Patch cord management

6

Fiberframe lite rear plate

A 2x Cable tie plate

B 2x Ø20mm, snap-in M25 x 1.5 cable
gland (cables Ø9.0mm - Ø13.0mm)

C 2x Ø16mm, snap-in M20 x 1.5 cable
gland (cables Ø7.0mm – Ø13.0 mm)

D 4x Ø7.3mm, for Masterline divider
E Ø20mm, screwed-in cable gland
F 4x SC shape cut-out (for SC-shape

adapters: LCd, SC, MTP)

F

E D

C
B

A

Fiberframe lite options

Fiberframe lite is a 19 inch patch panel
made from solid steel which allows to
splice or patch various cables in a
generic 19 inch rack.

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85063232

85063226

85063236

85063227

85064745

85063229

85064746

85063231

85102108

85063160

FL1-BLCUD-2448-SM-100-0OS0

FL1-BLCUD-2400-SM-000-0O00

FL1-BLCAD-2448-SM-100-0OS0

FL1-BLCAD-2400-SM-000-0O00

FL1-BSCUS-2424-SM-100-0OS0

FL1-BSCUS-2400-SM-000-0O00

FL1-BSCAS-2424-SM-100-0OS0

FL1-BSCAS-2400-SM-000-0O00

FL1-BLHAW-2424-SM-100-2OB0

PATCHCORD-MANAGER-FB-FL-NA

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x LCD adaptor blue, OS2, UPC,
48 x pigtails, no code

Fiberframe Lite patching, 24 x LCD adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x LCD adaptor green, OS2, APC,
48 x pigtails, no code

Fiberframe Lite patching, 24 x LCD adaptor green, OS2,
APC

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x SC adaptor blue, OS2, UPC, 24
x pigtails, no code

Fiberframe Lite patching, 24 x SC adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x SC adaptor green, OS2, APC,
24 x pigtails, no code

Fiberframe Lite patching, 24 x SC adaptor green, OS2, APC

Fiberframe Lite splicing, 24 x E2000 adaptor green, OS2,
APC, 24 x pigtails, DIN

Patch cord management bar for Fiberframe and
Fiberframe Lite

Ordering information

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view
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Fiberframe
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | Fiberframe

0BO2-001-MS-4242-SAHLD-1FF 0BO2-001-MS-8442-DAHLE-1FFSplice* Splice*

* Splice protectors must be ordered separately

24 fibers, E2000 simplex

Jump to
another page

48 fibers, E2000 duplex

00O0-000-MS-0042-SAHLD-1FF 00O0-000-MS-0042-DAHLE-1FFPatch Patch1 2

AN-LF-BF-REGANAM-DROCHCTAP

Patch cord management

3

AN-LLAMS-DEM-CLM-ETALP-YRTNE

Entry plates

4 AN-CSX2-LUX2-02M-ETALP-YRTNE 5

KB_30_0.31x0.7x02M_dnalG

Cable glands

5

20
m

m

10_60_20_5.6x02M_tuN

A

B

KB_30_52M_DNALG

6

25
m

m

10_60_20_7x52M_tuN

A

B

AB
AB

Fiberframe rear plate

A 2x Integrated cable tie plate

B Entry plate suitable for MASTERLINE
Classic small and medium, 1x M25
cable gland

C Entry plate suitable for 2x MASTERLINE
Ultralite 2.0, 1x M20 cable gland, 2 x SC-
shape adapters

A
B

C

Fiberframe options

What is Fiberframe?

Fiberframe is a 19 inch patch panel made
from aluminium which allows to splice or
patch various cables in a generic 19 inch
rack.

Ordering information

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

85063224

85063217

85063225

85063218

85063160

85033023

85033024

84118394

85068092

84039078

85064421

FF1-DLHAS-2424-SM-100-2OB0

FF1-DLHAS-2400-SM-000-0O00

FF1-ELHAD-2448-SM-100-2OB0

FF1-ELHAD-2400-SM-000-0O00

PATCHCORD-MANAGER-FB-FL-NA

ENTRY-PLATE-MLC-MED-SMALL-NA

ENTRY-PLATE-M20-2XUL-2XSC-NA

Gland_M20x7.0x13.0_03_BK

Nut_M20x6.5_02_06_01

GLAND_M25_03_BK

Nut_M25x7_02_06_01

Fiberframe splicing, 24 x E2000 simplex adaptor green, OS2,
APC, 24 x pigtails, DIN

Fiberframe patching, 24 x E2000 simplex adaptor green,
OS2, APC

Fiberframe splicing, 24 x E2000 duplex adaptor green, OS2,
APC, 48 x pigtails, DIN

Fiberframe patching, 24 x E2000 duplex adaptor green,
OS2, APC

Patch cord management bar for Fiberframe and
Fiberframe Lite

Fiberframe entry plate, MLC medium / small, M25

Fiberframe entry plate, 2 x ML Ultralite 2.0, 2 x SC shape,
1 x M20

M20×1.5 cable gland for cables with diameter
Ø7 to Ø13 mm, black

Nut M20x6.5

M25×1.5 cable gland for cables with diameter
Ø9 to Ø17 mm, black

Nut M25x7

Fiberframe 
Fiber management systems  |  19 inch patch panels | Fiberframe
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Fiberframe
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | Fiberframe

0BO2-001-MS-4242-SAHLD-1FF 0BO2-001-MS-8442-DAHLE-1FFSplice* Splice*

* Splice protectors must be ordered separately

24 fibers, E2000 simplex

Jump to
another page

48 fibers, E2000 duplex

00O0-000-MS-0042-SAHLD-1FF 00O0-000-MS-0042-DAHLE-1FFPatch Patch1 2

AN-LF-BF-REGANAM-DROCHCTAP

Patch cord management

3

AN-LLAMS-DEM-CLM-ETALP-YRTNE

Entry plates

4 AN-CSX2-LUX2-02M-ETALP-YRTNE 5

KB_30_0.31x0.7x02M_dnalG

Cable glands

5

20
m

m

10_60_20_5.6x02M_tuN

A

B

KB_30_52M_DNALG

6

25
m

m

10_60_20_7x52M_tuN

A

B

AB
AB

Fiberframe rear plate

A 2x Integrated cable tie plate

B Entry plate suitable for MASTERLINE
Classic small and medium, 1x M25
cable gland

C Entry plate suitable for 2x MASTERLINE
Ultralite 2.0, 1x M20 cable gland, 2 x SC-
shape adapters

A
B

C

Fiberframe options

What is Fiberframe?

Fiberframe is a 19 inch patch panel made
from aluminium which allows to splice or
patch various cables in a generic 19 inch
rack.

Ordering information

Rear view

Front view

Rear view

Front view

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

85063224

85063217

85063225

85063218

85063160

85033023

85033024

84118394

85068092

84039078

85064421

FF1-DLHAS-2424-SM-100-2OB0

FF1-DLHAS-2400-SM-000-0O00

FF1-ELHAD-2448-SM-100-2OB0

FF1-ELHAD-2400-SM-000-0O00

PATCHCORD-MANAGER-FB-FL-NA

ENTRY-PLATE-MLC-MED-SMALL-NA

ENTRY-PLATE-M20-2XUL-2XSC-NA

Gland_M20x7.0x13.0_03_BK

Nut_M20x6.5_02_06_01

GLAND_M25_03_BK

Nut_M25x7_02_06_01

Fiberframe splicing, 24 x E2000 simplex adaptor green, OS2,
APC, 24 x pigtails, DIN

Fiberframe patching, 24 x E2000 simplex adaptor green,
OS2, APC

Fiberframe splicing, 24 x E2000 duplex adaptor green, OS2,
APC, 48 x pigtails, DIN

Fiberframe patching, 24 x E2000 duplex adaptor green,
OS2, APC

Patch cord management bar for Fiberframe and
Fiberframe Lite

Fiberframe entry plate, MLC medium / small, M25

Fiberframe entry plate, 2 x ML Ultralite 2.0, 2 x SC shape,
1 x M20

M20×1.5 cable gland for cables with diameter
Ø7 to Ø13 mm, black

Nut M20x6.5

M25×1.5 cable gland for cables with diameter
Ø9 to Ø17 mm, black

Nut M25x7
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Zone distribution panel HD
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | ZDPHD

ZDPHD 1U capacity

KB-U1-LENAP-DHPDZ

KB-REGANAM-ELBAC-RAER-DHPDZ

1 2KB-U1-ROOD-LENAP-DHPDZ

3

A

A

ZDPHD 1U chassis ZDPHD 1U cable manager

ZDPHD 1U rear cable manager

Number of modules 4

Fiber count
24-way modules

Fiber count
36-way modules

96

144

21
0 

m
m

2U

1

3U

4U, no door

1A-ATS-KB-U3-FSP 2

1A-ATS-KB-U4-FSP 3

PSF application

4U, with door

1A-ATS-KB-U2-FSP

1A-CES-KB-U4-FSP 4
8U, with door

1A-CES-KB-U8-FSP 5

42
7 

m
m

10
1 m

m
10

1 m
m

10
1 m

m
12

0 
m

m

24
9 

m
m

10
1 m

m
10

1 m
m

16
5 

m
m

Panel supporting frame (PSF)
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | PSF

Zone distribution panel high density (ZDPHD) options and accessories PSF options

Fixed to the cable
trays creates
additional space
for mounting 19
inch patch panels

What is ZDPHD?

ZDPHD is a modular 19 inch patch
panel made from steel which can be
used in a 19 inch generic rack and
allows to use transition or patch
modules.

Ordering information

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85008425

85008426

85008427

85013642

85151090

PSF-2U-BK-STA-A1

PSF-3U-BK-STA-A1

PSF-4U-BK-STA-A1

PSF-4U-BK-SEC-A1

PSF-8U-BK-SEC-A1

Panel support frame (PSF), 2U, black

Panel support frame (PSF), 3U, black

Panel support frame (PSF), 4U, black

Panel support frame (PSF) incl. door, 4U, black

Panel support frame (PSF) incl. door, 8U, black

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

84146158

85030404

84146157

ZDPHD-PANEL-1U-BK

ZDPHD-PANEL-DOOR-1U-BK

ZDPHD-REAR-CABLE-MANAGER-BK

ZDPHD fixed panel, 1U, black

ZPDHD front door 1U, black

Rear cable manager, black, for ZDPHD

Zone distribution panel HD
Fiber management systems  |  19 inch patch panels | ZDPHD
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Panel supporting frame (PSF)
Fiber management systems  |  19 inch patch panels | PSF

Zone distribution panel HD
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | ZDPHD

ZDPHD 1U capacity

KB-U1-LENAP-DHPDZ

KB-REGANAM-ELBAC-RAER-DHPDZ

1 2KB-U1-ROOD-LENAP-DHPDZ

3

A

A

ZDPHD 1U chassis ZDPHD 1U cable manager

ZDPHD 1U rear cable manager

Number of modules 4

Fiber count
24-way modules

Fiber count
36-way modules

96

144

21
0 

m
m

2U

1

3U

4U, no door

1A-ATS-KB-U3-FSP 2

1A-ATS-KB-U4-FSP 3

PSF application

4U, with door

1A-ATS-KB-U2-FSP

1A-CES-KB-U4-FSP 4
8U, with door

1A-CES-KB-U8-FSP 5

42
7 

m
m

10
1 m

m
10

1 m
m

10
1 m

m
12

0 
m

m

24
9 

m
m

10
1 m

m
10

1 m
m

16
5 

m
m

Panel supporting frame (PSF)
Fiber management systems | 19 inch patch panels | PSF

Zone distribution panel high density (ZDPHD) options and accessories PSF options

Fixed to the cable
trays creates
additional space
for mounting 19
inch patch panels

What is ZDPHD?

ZDPHD is a modular 19 inch patch
panel made from steel which can be
used in a 19 inch generic rack and
allows to use transition or patch
modules.

Ordering information

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85008425

85008426

85008427

85013642

85151090

PSF-2U-BK-STA-A1

PSF-3U-BK-STA-A1

PSF-4U-BK-STA-A1

PSF-4U-BK-SEC-A1

PSF-8U-BK-SEC-A1

Panel support frame (PSF), 2U, black

Panel support frame (PSF), 3U, black

Panel support frame (PSF), 4U, black

Panel support frame (PSF) incl. door, 4U, black

Panel support frame (PSF) incl. door, 8U, black

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

84146158

85030404

84146157

ZDPHD-PANEL-1U-BK

ZDPHD-PANEL-DOOR-1U-BK

ZDPHD-REAR-CABLE-MANAGER-BK

ZDPHD fixed panel, 1U, black

ZPDHD front door 1U, black

Rear cable manager, black, for ZDPHD
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LISA patching LC, SC and E-2000
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA patching cassettes

LISA patching cassettes 12x LCd

O-2A-21-DUCL-H-3TP O-2A-21-DACL-H-3TP O-4O-21-DMCL-H-3TP

1 2 3

LISA patching cassettes 18x LCd

O-2A-81-DUCL-H-3TP O-2A-81-DACL-H-3TP O-4O-81-DMCL-H-3TP

4 5 6

LISA patching cassettes 12x SC

O-2A-21-SUCS-H-3TP O-2A-21-SACS-H-3TP O-4O-21-SUCS-H-3TP

7 8 9

LISA patching cassettes 12x E2000

O-2A-21-SASL-H-3TP

10

LISA patching LC, SC and E2000
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA patching cassettes

LISA chassis patching

LISA patching cassettes can only be used in LISA patching chassis

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85103002

85103003

85103004

85103006

85103007

85103008

85106128

85105343

85117502

85110782

PT3-H-LCUD-12-A2-O

PT3-H-LCAD-12-A2-O

PT3-H-LCMD-12-O4-O

PT3-H-LCUD-18-A2-O

PT3-H-LCAD-18-A2-O

PT3-H-LCMD-18-O4-O

PT3-H-SCUS-12-A2-O

PT3-H-SCAS-12-A2-O

PT3-H-SCUS-12-O4-O

PT3-H-LSAS-12-A2-O

LISA patching cassette, 12 x LC UPC Adapter, singlemode
blue

LISA patching cassette, 12 x LC APC Adapter, singlemode
green

LISA patching cassette, 12 x LC Adapter, multimode
heather violet

LISA patching cassette, 18 x LC UPC duplex adapter,
singlemode blue

LISA patching cassette, 18 x LC APC duplex adapter,
singlemode green

LISA patching cassette, 18 x LC Adapter, multimode
heather violet

LISA patching cassette, 12 x SC UPC Adapter, singlemode
blue

LISA patching cassette, 12 x SC APC Adapter, singlemode
green

LISA patching cassette, 12 x SC Adapter, singlemode
heather violet

LISA patching cassette, 12 x E2000 APC adapter,
singlemode green

Ordering information
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Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA patching cassettes

LISA patching cassettes 12x LCd

O-2A-21-DUCL-H-3TP O-2A-21-DACL-H-3TP O-4O-21-DMCL-H-3TP

1 2 3

LISA patching cassettes 18x LCd

O-2A-81-DUCL-H-3TP O-2A-81-DACL-H-3TP O-4O-81-DMCL-H-3TP

4 5 6

LISA patching cassettes 12x SC

O-2A-21-SUCS-H-3TP O-2A-21-SACS-H-3TP O-4O-21-SUCS-H-3TP

7 8 9

LISA patching cassettes 12x E2000

O-2A-21-SASL-H-3TP

10

LISA patching LC, SC and E2000
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA patching cassettes

LISA chassis patching

LISA patching cassettes can only be used in LISA patching chassis

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85103002

85103003

85103004

85103006

85103007

85103008

85106128

85105343

85117502

85110782

PT3-H-LCUD-12-A2-O

PT3-H-LCAD-12-A2-O

PT3-H-LCMD-12-O4-O

PT3-H-LCUD-18-A2-O

PT3-H-LCAD-18-A2-O

PT3-H-LCMD-18-O4-O

PT3-H-SCUS-12-A2-O

PT3-H-SCAS-12-A2-O

PT3-H-SCUS-12-O4-O

PT3-H-LSAS-12-A2-O

LISA patching cassette, 12 x LC UPC Adapter, singlemode
blue

LISA patching cassette, 12 x LC APC Adapter, singlemode
green

LISA patching cassette, 12 x LC Adapter, multimode
heather violet

LISA patching cassette, 18 x LC UPC duplex adapter,
singlemode blue

LISA patching cassette, 18 x LC APC duplex adapter,
singlemode green

LISA patching cassette, 18 x LC Adapter, multimode
heather violet

LISA patching cassette, 12 x SC UPC Adapter, singlemode
blue

LISA patching cassette, 12 x SC APC Adapter, singlemode
green

LISA patching cassette, 12 x SC Adapter, singlemode
heather violet

LISA patching cassette, 12 x E2000 APC adapter,
singlemode green

Ordering information
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LISA patching MTP
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA patching cassettes

LISA patching cassettes MTP

O-ZZ-21-SPTM-H-3TP O-ZZ-81-SPTM-H-3TP

1 2

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85103005

85103009

PT3-H-MTPS-12-ZZ-O

PT3-H-MTPS-18-ZZ-O

LISA patching cassette, 12 x MTP key up/key down adapter

LISA patching cassette, 18 x MTP key up/key down adapter

Ordering information

Recommended fanout pattern matching LISA patching cassettes

Optipack harness Base-12 à 18x adapter patching cassette

Optipack harness Base-12 à 12x adapter patching cassette

Optipack harness Base-24 à 12x adapter patching cassette

LISA patching LC, SC and E-2000
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA patching cassettes
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LISA patching MTP
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA patching cassettes

LISA patching MTP
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA patching cassettes

LISA patching cassettes MTP

O-ZZ-21-SPTM-H-3TP O-ZZ-81-SPTM-H-3TP

1 2

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85103005

85103009

PT3-H-MTPS-12-ZZ-O

PT3-H-MTPS-18-ZZ-O

LISA patching cassette, 12 x MTP key up/key down adapter

LISA patching cassette, 18 x MTP key up/key down adapter

Ordering information

Recommended fanout pattern matching LISA patching cassettes

Optipack harness Base-12 à 18x adapter patching cassette

Optipack harness Base-12 à 12x adapter patching cassette

Optipack harness Base-24 à 12x adapter patching cassette
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LISA splicing cassette 12x LCdLISA splicing cassette 12x LCd

LISA splicing cassette 18x LCd

0S-O00-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-0S-90-42-21-88-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

0S-O00-0S-90-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-42-21-98-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-0S-90-42-21-98-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-42-21-98-HS-R-CL

0S-O00-0S-90-42-21-98-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

sandwich

heatshrink

sandwich

heatshrink

sandwich

heatshrink

sandwich

1 2

No colour code – all pigtails same colour – heatshrink or sandwich

Coloured pigtails  - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

3 4

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HR-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HR-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-98-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-98-HR-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-98-HS-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-98-HR-R-CL

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

Coloured pigtails - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

5 6

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-88-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-88-HR-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-88-HS-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-88-HR-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-98-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-98-HR-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-98-HS-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-98-HR-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

7

Coloured pigtails  - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

0L-O40-1H-45-42-21-88-HS-L-CL

0L-O40-1H-45-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

LISA cassette splicing scheme

A Maximum 3x Ø5mm, 4x Ø4mm, 1x Ø6mm
protective tubes or 3x Ø2mm, 3x Ø3mm cables

B 12x, 24x or 36x fibers per cassette

C Heatshrink/sandwich splice protectors
D Individual or ribbon pigtails

E Coloured or no coloured pigtails
F LC, SC or E2000 connectors

L R

L R

L R

A

BD

F

EC

1 Incoming cable

2 Patch cord

3 Connector

1

2

3
4

4 Pigtail

LISA splicing LC
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA splicing cassettes

LISA splicing cassette 18x LCd L R

0L-O40-1H-45-63-81-88-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

8

0L-O40-1H-45-42-21-88-HS-L-CL 0L-O40-1H-45-63-81-88-HS-L-CL

Coloured pigtails  - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

LISA splicing LC
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LISA splicing cassette 12x LCdLISA splicing cassette 12x LCd

LISA splicing cassette 18x LCd

0S-O00-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-0S-90-42-21-88-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

0S-O00-0S-90-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-42-21-98-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-0S-90-42-21-98-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-42-21-98-HS-R-CL

0S-O00-0S-90-42-21-98-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

sandwich

heatshrink

sandwich

heatshrink

sandwich

heatshrink

sandwich

1 2

No colour code – all pigtails same colour – heatshrink or sandwich

Coloured pigtails  - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

3 4

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HR-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HR-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-98-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-98-HR-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-98-HS-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-98-HR-R-CL

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

Coloured pigtails - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

5 6

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

individual pigtails

ribbon pigtails

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-88-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-88-HR-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-88-HS-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-88-HR-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-98-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-98-HR-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-98-HS-R-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-63-81-98-HR-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

7

Coloured pigtails  - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

0L-O40-1H-45-42-21-88-HS-L-CL

0L-O40-1H-45-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

LISA cassette splicing scheme

A Maximum 3x Ø5mm, 4x Ø4mm, 1x Ø6mm
protective tubes or 3x Ø2mm, 3x Ø3mm cables

B 12x, 24x or 36x fibers per cassette

C Heatshrink/sandwich splice protectors
D Individual or ribbon pigtails

E Coloured or no coloured pigtails
F LC, SC or E2000 connectors

L R

L R

L R

A

BD

F

EC

1 Incoming cable

2 Patch cord

3 Connector

1

2

3
4

4 Pigtail

LISA splicing LC
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA splicing cassettes

LISA splicing cassette 18x LCd L R

0L-O40-1H-45-63-81-88-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

8

0L-O40-1H-45-42-21-88-HS-L-CL 0L-O40-1H-45-63-81-88-HS-L-CL

Coloured pigtails  - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only
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LISA LEFT and RIGHT cassettes

LISA RIGHT cassette is
oriented in the way that
the incoming cables
enter cassette from the
right side and patch
field       is on the left side.

LISA cassette colour differentiation labelling

LISA cassettes are supplied with 2 sets of colour strips that can be inserted in the label holder.

L R
LEFT cassette RIGHT cassette

LEFT
LISA LEFT cassette is
oriented in the way that
the incoming cables
enter cassette from the
left side and patch field
is on the right side.

Warning: LEFT cassettes should be only used in combination with LEFT LISA chassis, and RIGHT
cassettes should be only used in combination with RIGHT LISA chassis

RIGHT
B

A

A

B

A

B

A

B

Ordering information

RRAALL  66002244  TTrraaffffiicc  GGrreeeenn
RRGGBB((3344,,113399,,9944))

RRAALL  22000033  PPaasstteell  OOrraannggee
RRGGBB((224400,,112277,,6655))

RRAALL  55001155  SSkkyy  BBlluuee
RRGGBB((3344,,112288,,117788))

RRAALL  11006600  SSuullffuurr  YYeellllooww
RRGGBB((223311,,225555,,7700))

RRAALL  33002200  TTrraaffffiicc  RReedd
RRGGBB((118866,,5566,,5555))

RRAALL  44000033  HHeeaatthheerr  vviioolleett
RRGGBB((119988,,110055,,114499))

RRAALL  77004400  WWiinnddooww  ggrreeyy
RRGGBB((115577,,116633,,116688))

RRAALL  99001100  PPuurree  WWhhiittee
RRGGBB((224400,,223399,,223322))

RRAALL  66002277  LLiigghhtt  GGrreeeenn
RRGGBB((113300,,119900,,118866))

Horizontal cabling

Redundant cabling

Backbone cabling

Equipment cabling

Singlemode

Multimode OM3

Multimode OM4

Other application

Other application

Strip colour Example of use

A Larger label B Smaller label

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85088090

85088674

85108917

on request

85088093

on request

85111134

on request

85099647

on request

85128214

on request

85101367

85134926

85111137

85163175

85127816

on request

85143797

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

85088676

85111140

on request

on request

LC-L-SH-88-12-24-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-88-12-24-09-S0-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-88-12-24-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-88-12-24-09-S0-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-89-12-24-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-89-12-24-09-S0-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-89-12-24-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-89-12-24-09-S0-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-88-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-RH-88-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-88-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-RH-88-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-89-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-RH-89-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-89-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-RH-89-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-88-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-RH-88-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-88-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-RH-88-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-89-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-RH-89-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-89-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-RH-89-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-88-12-24-54-H1-04O-L0

LC-R-SH-88-12-24-54-H1-04O-L0

LC-L-SH-88-18-36-54-H1-04O-L0

LC-R-SH-88-18-36-54-H1-04O-L0

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex, no
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex, no
colour code, sandwich, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
no colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
no colour code, sandwich, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex, no
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex, no
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex,
no colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex,
no colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex, TIA
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
TIA colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
TIA colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex, TIA
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex,
TIA colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex,
TIA colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC UPC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC UPC duplex, TIA
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
TIA colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
TIA colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC APC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC APC duplex, TIA
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC APC duplex,
TIA colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC APC duplex,
TIA colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, multimode OM4

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, multimode OM4

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, multimode OM4

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, multimode OM4

LISA splicing LC
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LISA LEFT and RIGHT cassettes

LISA RIGHT cassette is
oriented in the way that
the incoming cables
enter cassette from the
right side and patch
field       is on the left side.

LISA cassette colour differentiation labelling

LISA cassettes are supplied with 2 sets of colour strips that can be inserted in the label holder.

L R
LEFT cassette RIGHT cassette

LEFT
LISA LEFT cassette is
oriented in the way that
the incoming cables
enter cassette from the
left side and patch field
is on the right side.

Warning: LEFT cassettes should be only used in combination with LEFT LISA chassis, and RIGHT
cassettes should be only used in combination with RIGHT LISA chassis

RIGHT
B

A

A

B

A

B

A

B

Ordering information

RRAALL  66002244  TTrraaffffiicc  GGrreeeenn
RRGGBB((3344,,113399,,9944))

RRAALL  22000033  PPaasstteell  OOrraannggee
RRGGBB((224400,,112277,,6655))

RRAALL  55001155  SSkkyy  BBlluuee
RRGGBB((3344,,112288,,117788))

RRAALL  11006600  SSuullffuurr  YYeellllooww
RRGGBB((223311,,225555,,7700))

RRAALL  33002200  TTrraaffffiicc  RReedd
RRGGBB((118866,,5566,,5555))

RRAALL  44000033  HHeeaatthheerr  vviioolleett
RRGGBB((119988,,110055,,114499))

RRAALL  77004400  WWiinnddooww  ggrreeyy
RRGGBB((115577,,116633,,116688))

RRAALL  99001100  PPuurree  WWhhiittee
RRGGBB((224400,,223399,,223322))

RRAALL  66002277  LLiigghhtt  GGrreeeenn
RRGGBB((113300,,119900,,118866))

Horizontal cabling

Redundant cabling

Backbone cabling

Equipment cabling

Singlemode

Multimode OM3

Multimode OM4

Other application

Other application

Strip colour Example of use

A Larger label B Smaller label

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85088090

85088674

85108917

on request

85088093

on request

85111134

on request

85099647

on request

85128214

on request

85101367

85134926

85111137

85163175

85127816

on request

85143797

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

85088676

85111140

on request

on request

LC-L-SH-88-12-24-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-88-12-24-09-S0-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-88-12-24-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-88-12-24-09-S0-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-89-12-24-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-89-12-24-09-S0-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-89-12-24-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-89-12-24-09-S0-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-88-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-RH-88-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-88-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-RH-88-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-89-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-RH-89-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-89-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-RH-89-12-24-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-88-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-RH-88-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-88-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-RH-88-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-89-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-RH-89-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-89-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-RH-89-18-36-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-88-12-24-54-H1-04O-L0

LC-R-SH-88-12-24-54-H1-04O-L0

LC-L-SH-88-18-36-54-H1-04O-L0

LC-R-SH-88-18-36-54-H1-04O-L0

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex, no
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex, no
colour code, sandwich, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
no colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
no colour code, sandwich, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex, no
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex, no
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex,
no colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex,
no colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex, TIA
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
TIA colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
TIA colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex, TIA
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex,
TIA colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC APC duplex,
TIA colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC UPC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC UPC duplex, TIA
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
TIA colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC UPC duplex,
TIA colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC APC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC APC duplex, TIA
colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC APC duplex,
TIA colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC APC duplex,
TIA colour code, ribbon, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 24 fibers, LC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, multimode OM4

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 24 fibers, LC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, multimode OM4

LISA splicing cassette LC LEFT, 36 fibers, LC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, multimode OM4

LISA splicing cassette LC RIGHT, 36 fibers, LC duplex, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, multimode OM4
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LISA splicing cassette 12x SC

heatshrink

heatshrink

1 2

No colour code – all pigtails same colour – heatshrink only

0S-O00-1H-90-21-21-07-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-21-21-07-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

0S-O00-1H-90-21-21-37-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-21-21-37-HS-R-CL

Coloured pigtails  - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

heatshrink

heatshrink

0S-O40-1H-90-21-21-07-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-21-21-07-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

0S-O40-1H-90-21-21-37-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-21-21-37-HS-R-CL

LISA splicing cassette E2000 according to DIN colour code

12x E2000 24x E2000

heatshrink

heatshrink

0B-O20-1H-90-21-21-39-HS-L-CL

0B-O20-1H-90-21-21-39-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

0B-O20-1H-90-42-21-89-HS-L-CL

0B-O20-1H-90-42-21-89-HS-R-CL

3 4

65

LISA splicing through cassettes

Multi-fiber cable splicing Patch cable splicing

00-O00-00-00-00-00-iX-HS-L-CL

00-O00-00-00-00-00-iX-HS-R-CL

00-O00-00-00-00-00-2P-HS-L-CL

00-O00-00-00-00-00-2P-HS-R-CL

87

L R

L R

L R

LISA splicing others
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Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85088494

on request

85137709

on request

on request

on request

85125204

on request

85088089

on request

85127357

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

LC-L-SH-70-12-12-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-70-12-12-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-73-12-12-09-H1-00O-B0

LC-R-SH-73-12-12-09-H1-00O-B0

LC-L-SH-70-12-12-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-70-12-12-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-73-12-12-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-73-12-12-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-93-12-12-09-H1-02O-B0

LC-R-SH-93-12-12-09-H1-02O-B0

LC-L-SH-98-12-24-09-H1-02O-B0

LC-R-SH-98-12-24-09-H1-02O-B0

LC-L-SH-Xi-00-00-00-00-000-00

LC-R-SH-Xi-00-00-00-00-000-00

LC-L-SH-P2-00-00-00-00-000-00

LC-R-SH-P2-00-00-00-00-000-00

LISA splicing cassette SC LEFT, 12 fibers, SC UPC, no colour
code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC RIGHT, 12 fibers, SC UPC, no
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC LEFT, 12 fibers, SC APC, no colour
code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC RIGHT, 12 fibers, SC APC, no
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC LEFT, 12 fibers, SC UPC, TIA colour
code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC RIGHT, 12 fibers, SC UPC, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC LEFT, 12 fibers, SC APC, TIA colour
code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC RIGHT, 12 fibers, SC APC, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette E2000 LEFT, 12 fibers, E2000 APC, DIN
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette E2000 RIGHT, 12 fibers, E2000 APC,
DIN colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette E2000 LEFT, 24 fibers, E2000 APC
duplex, DIN colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette E2000 RIGHT, 24 fibers, E2000 APC
duplex, DIN colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing through LEFT, for Optipack cable splicing

LISA splicing through RIGHT, for Optipack cable splicing

LISA splicing through LEFT, for patch cord splicing

LISA splicing through RIGHT, for patch cord splicing

LISA splicing others
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LISA splicing cassette 12x SC

heatshrink

heatshrink

1 2

No colour code – all pigtails same colour – heatshrink only

0S-O00-1H-90-21-21-07-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-21-21-07-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

0S-O00-1H-90-21-21-37-HS-L-CL

0S-O00-1H-90-21-21-37-HS-R-CL

Coloured pigtails  - according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

heatshrink

heatshrink

0S-O40-1H-90-21-21-07-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-21-21-07-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

0S-O40-1H-90-21-21-37-HS-L-CL

0S-O40-1H-90-21-21-37-HS-R-CL

LISA splicing cassette E2000 according to DIN colour code

12x E2000 24x E2000

heatshrink

heatshrink

0B-O20-1H-90-21-21-39-HS-L-CL

0B-O20-1H-90-21-21-39-HS-R-CL

heatshrink

heatshrink

0B-O20-1H-90-42-21-89-HS-L-CL

0B-O20-1H-90-42-21-89-HS-R-CL

3 4

65

LISA splicing through cassettes

Multi-fiber cable splicing Patch cable splicing

00-O00-00-00-00-00-iX-HS-L-CL

00-O00-00-00-00-00-iX-HS-R-CL

00-O00-00-00-00-00-2P-HS-L-CL

00-O00-00-00-00-00-2P-HS-R-CL

87

L R

L R

L R

LISA splicing others
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA splicing cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85088494

on request

85137709

on request

on request

on request

85125204

on request

85088089

on request

85127357

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

LC-L-SH-70-12-12-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-R-SH-70-12-12-09-H1-00O-S0

LC-L-SH-73-12-12-09-H1-00O-B0

LC-R-SH-73-12-12-09-H1-00O-B0

LC-L-SH-70-12-12-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-70-12-12-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-73-12-12-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-R-SH-73-12-12-09-H1-04O-S0

LC-L-SH-93-12-12-09-H1-02O-B0

LC-R-SH-93-12-12-09-H1-02O-B0

LC-L-SH-98-12-24-09-H1-02O-B0

LC-R-SH-98-12-24-09-H1-02O-B0

LC-L-SH-Xi-00-00-00-00-000-00

LC-R-SH-Xi-00-00-00-00-000-00

LC-L-SH-P2-00-00-00-00-000-00

LC-R-SH-P2-00-00-00-00-000-00

LISA splicing cassette SC LEFT, 12 fibers, SC UPC, no colour
code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC RIGHT, 12 fibers, SC UPC, no
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC LEFT, 12 fibers, SC APC, no colour
code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC RIGHT, 12 fibers, SC APC, no
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC LEFT, 12 fibers, SC UPC, TIA colour
code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC RIGHT, 12 fibers, SC UPC, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC LEFT, 12 fibers, SC APC, TIA colour
code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette SC RIGHT, 12 fibers, SC APC, TIA
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette E2000 LEFT, 12 fibers, E2000 APC, DIN
colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette E2000 RIGHT, 12 fibers, E2000 APC,
DIN colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette E2000 LEFT, 24 fibers, E2000 APC
duplex, DIN colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing cassette E2000 RIGHT, 24 fibers, E2000 APC
duplex, DIN colour code, heatshrink, singlemode

LISA splicing through LEFT, for Optipack cable splicing

LISA splicing through RIGHT, for Optipack cable splicing

LISA splicing through LEFT, for patch cord splicing

LISA splicing through RIGHT, for patch cord splicing
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Order code LISA splicing cassette

LISA splicing through cassette applications

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

1 LLIISSAA  ccaasssseettttee
2 TTyyppee
3 CCoonnnneeccttoorr
4 QQuuaannttiittyy
5 FFiibbeerr
6 SSpplliiccee  pprrootteeccttoorr
7 CCoolloouurr  ccooddee

1 LISA cassette

L-CL LISA cassette LEFT

R-CL LISA cassette RIGHT

2 LISA cassette type

HS LISA cassette single (individual) pigtail splicing

HR LISA cassette ribbon pigtail splicing

4 Quantity

42-21

8 Performance

0S Class S – Singlemode standard

0B Class B – Singlemode B

0L Class L – Multimode low-loss

0M Class M – Multimode standard

8 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

3 Connector (adapter) type

00 No adapter

88 LC UPC duplex (max.18x)

98 LC APC duplex (max.18x)

07 SC UPC simplex (max.12x)

37 SC APC simplex (max.12x)

09 E2000 UPC simplex (max.12x)

39 E2000 APC simplex (max.12x)

79 E2000 UPC duplex (max.12x)

89 E2000 APC duplex (max.12x)

iX No adapter, multi-fiber cable splice through

2P No adapter, patch cable splice through

Number of pigtails
Number of pigtails shouldn’t exceed possible
number of connectors
Number of adapters
LISA cassette can be not fully equipped with
adapters. Maximum number of adapters
depends on adapter type. For example, 18x LC
duplex adapters.

5 Fiber

00 No fiber (e.g. splice through)

90 Singlemode G.652.D

45 Multimode OM4

6 Splice protector
00 No splice holder and protectors

0S Sandwich splice protector (excl. protector)

1S Sandwich splice protector (incl. protectors)

0H Heatshrink splice holder Ø1.5 x 40 mm or Ø5 x 40
mm ribbon (excl. protectors)

1H Heatshrink splice holder Ø1.5 x 40 mm or Ø5 x 40
mm ribbon (incl. protectors)

7 Colour code
00 No colour code – all pigtails same colour

20 DIN colour code

40 TIA colour code

00 No fiber

This product allows two cables to be directly spliced, or spliced to patch cable (duplex or
simplex). The splice connection is protected by the cassette which provides additional safety
for critical links.

Splicing multi-fiber cables
· 36 splices per cassette max

1 Outgoing cable

2 Incoming cable or patch cable

3 No connector (fixation plate
instead)

Splicing patch cables
· 16x patch cables per cassette max
· Cable relief clamps and boots not included

1

2

3

Option 1 Option 2

Jump to another page

L

R

L R

LISA splicing others
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Order code LISA splicing cassette

LISA splicing through cassette applications

0S-O40-1H-90-42-21-88-HS-R-CL

1 LLIISSAA  ccaasssseettttee
2 TTyyppee
3 CCoonnnneeccttoorr
4 QQuuaannttiittyy
5 FFiibbeerr
6 SSpplliiccee  pprrootteeccttoorr
7 CCoolloouurr  ccooddee

1 LISA cassette

L-CL LISA cassette LEFT

R-CL LISA cassette RIGHT

2 LISA cassette type

HS LISA cassette single (individual) pigtail splicing

HR LISA cassette ribbon pigtail splicing

4 Quantity

42-21

8 Performance

0S Class S – Singlemode standard

0B Class B – Singlemode B

0L Class L – Multimode low-loss

0M Class M – Multimode standard

8 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee

3 Connector (adapter) type

00 No adapter

88 LC UPC duplex (max.18x)

98 LC APC duplex (max.18x)

07 SC UPC simplex (max.12x)

37 SC APC simplex (max.12x)

09 E2000 UPC simplex (max.12x)

39 E2000 APC simplex (max.12x)

79 E2000 UPC duplex (max.12x)

89 E2000 APC duplex (max.12x)

iX No adapter, multi-fiber cable splice through

2P No adapter, patch cable splice through

Number of pigtails
Number of pigtails shouldn’t exceed possible
number of connectors
Number of adapters
LISA cassette can be not fully equipped with
adapters. Maximum number of adapters
depends on adapter type. For example, 18x LC
duplex adapters.

5 Fiber

00 No fiber (e.g. splice through)

90 Singlemode G.652.D

45 Multimode OM4

6 Splice protector
00 No splice holder and protectors

0S Sandwich splice protector (excl. protector)

1S Sandwich splice protector (incl. protectors)

0H Heatshrink splice holder Ø1.5 x 40 mm or Ø5 x 40
mm ribbon (excl. protectors)

1H Heatshrink splice holder Ø1.5 x 40 mm or Ø5 x 40
mm ribbon (incl. protectors)

7 Colour code
00 No colour code – all pigtails same colour

20 DIN colour code

40 TIA colour code

00 No fiber

This product allows two cables to be directly spliced, or spliced to patch cable (duplex or
simplex). The splice connection is protected by the cassette which provides additional safety
for critical links.

Splicing multi-fiber cables
· 36 splices per cassette max

1 Outgoing cable

2 Incoming cable or patch cable

3 No connector (fixation plate
instead)

Splicing patch cables
· 16x patch cables per cassette max
· Cable relief clamps and boots not included

1

2

3

Option 1 Option 2

Jump to another page

L

R

L R
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Permanent links with LISA MTP transition Base-8

MTP to LCd, Base-8, OM4 L R

LL-OSN-8F-45-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSN-8F-45-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 16x LCd, 32x fiber

LL-OSN-8F-45-23-61-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSN-8F-45-23-61-88-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-8, SM APC L R

BS-OSN-8F-90-42-21-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-8F-90-42-21-98-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 16x LCd, 32x fiber

BS-OSN-8F-90-23-61-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-8F-90-23-61-98-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-8, SM UPC L R

BS-OSN-8F-90-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-8F-90-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 16x LCd, 32x fiber

BS-OSN-8F-90-23-61-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-8F-90-23-61-88-HM-R-CL

1 2

A LISA cassette to LISA cassette link
· Supports 3 or 4 Base-8 circuits

B LISA cassette to IANOS module link
· Supports 3 or 4 Base-8 circuits
· Three IANOS single modules can be

replaced with one double module

Single Base-8 circuit link diagram

The duplex permanent link in Base-8 method has A-B/B-A polarity

LISA MTP cassettes Base-8
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85124911

85156995

on request

on request

85088657

85144815

on request

on request

85088659

85111139

on request

on request

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-16-32-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-16-32-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-12-24-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-12-24-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-16-32-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-16-32-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-54-F8-NSO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-54-F8-NSO-LL

LC-L-MH-88-16-32-54-F8-NSO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-16-32-54-F8-NSO-LL

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 16x LCd UPC,
32 fibers,  4x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 16x LCd UPC,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 16x LCd APC,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 16x LCd APC,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 16x LCd,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 16x LCd,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP cassettes Base-8
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Permanent links with LISA MTP transition Base-8

MTP to LCd, Base-8, OM4 L R

LL-OSN-8F-45-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSN-8F-45-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 16x LCd, 32x fiber

LL-OSN-8F-45-23-61-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSN-8F-45-23-61-88-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-8, SM APC L R

BS-OSN-8F-90-42-21-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-8F-90-42-21-98-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 16x LCd, 32x fiber

BS-OSN-8F-90-23-61-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-8F-90-23-61-98-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-8, SM UPC L R

BS-OSN-8F-90-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-8F-90-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 16x LCd, 32x fiber

BS-OSN-8F-90-23-61-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-8F-90-23-61-88-HM-R-CL

1 2

A LISA cassette to LISA cassette link
· Supports 3 or 4 Base-8 circuits

B LISA cassette to IANOS module link
· Supports 3 or 4 Base-8 circuits
· Three IANOS single modules can be

replaced with one double module

Single Base-8 circuit link diagram

The duplex permanent link in Base-8 method has A-B/B-A polarity

LISA MTP cassettes Base-8
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85124911

85156995

on request

on request

85088657

85144815

on request

on request

85088659

85111139

on request

on request

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-16-32-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-16-32-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-12-24-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-12-24-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-16-32-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-16-32-09-F8-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-54-F8-NSO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-54-F8-NSO-LL

LC-L-MH-88-16-32-54-F8-NSO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-16-32-54-F8-NSO-LL

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 16x LCd UPC,
32 fibers,  4x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 16x LCd UPC,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 16x LCd APC,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 16x LCd APC,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-8, 16x LCd,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-8, 16x LCd,
32 fibers, 4x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4
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Permanent links with LISA MTP transition Base-12e

MTP to LCd, Base-12e, OM4 L R

LL-OSN-1F-45-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSN-1F-45-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

LL-OSN-1F-45-63-81-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSN-1F-45-63-81-88-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-12e, SM APC L R

BS-OSN-1F-90-42-21-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-1F-90-42-21-98-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

BS-OSN-1F-90-63-81-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-1F-90-63-81-98-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-12e, SM UPC L R

BS-OSN-1F-90-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-1F-90-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

BS-OSN-1F-90-63-81-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-1F-90-63-81-88-HM-R-CL

1 2

A LISA cassette to LISA cassette link
· Supports 2 or 3 Base-12e circuits

B LISA cassette to IANOS module link
· Supports 2 or 3 Base-12e circuits
· Two IANOS single modules can be replaced

with one double module

Single Base-12e circuit link diagram

The duplex permanent link in Base-12e method has A-B/B-A polarity

LISA MTP cassettes Base-12e
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85156993

85156994

85156990

85156992

85163202

85163203

85163200

85163201

on request

on request

on request

on request

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-18-36-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-18-36-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-12-24-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-12-24-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-18-36-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-18-36-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-54-F1-NSO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-54-F1-NSO-LL

LC-L-MH-88-18-36-54-F1-NSO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-18-36-54-F1-NSO-LL

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 18x LCd UPC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 18x LCd UPC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 18x LCd APC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 18x LCd APC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 18x LCd,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 18x LCd,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP cassettes Base-12e
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Permanent links with LISA MTP transition Base-12e

MTP to LCd, Base-12e, OM4 L R

LL-OSN-1F-45-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSN-1F-45-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

LL-OSN-1F-45-63-81-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSN-1F-45-63-81-88-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-12e, SM APC L R

BS-OSN-1F-90-42-21-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-1F-90-42-21-98-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

BS-OSN-1F-90-63-81-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-1F-90-63-81-98-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-12e, SM UPC L R

BS-OSN-1F-90-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-1F-90-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

BS-OSN-1F-90-63-81-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSN-1F-90-63-81-88-HM-R-CL

1 2

A LISA cassette to LISA cassette link
· Supports 2 or 3 Base-12e circuits

B LISA cassette to IANOS module link
· Supports 2 or 3 Base-12e circuits
· Two IANOS single modules can be replaced

with one double module

Single Base-12e circuit link diagram

The duplex permanent link in Base-12e method has A-B/B-A polarity

LISA MTP cassettes Base-12e
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85156993

85156994

85156990

85156992

85163202

85163203

85163200

85163201

on request

on request

on request

on request

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-18-36-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-18-36-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-12-24-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-12-24-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-18-36-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-18-36-09-F1-NSO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-54-F1-NSO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-54-F1-NSO-LL

LC-L-MH-88-18-36-54-F1-NSO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-18-36-54-F1-NSO-LL

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 18x LCd UPC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 18x LCd UPC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 18x LCd APC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 18x LCd APC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 2x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12e, 18x LCd,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12e, 18x LCd,
36 fibers, 3x MTP female, polarity NS, multimode OM4
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MTP to LCd, Base-12, SM APC L R

BS-OSA-1M-90-42-21-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSA-1M-90-42-21-98-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

BS-OSA-1M-90-63-81-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSA-1M-90-63-81-98-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-12, OM4 L R

LL-OSA-1M-45-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSA-1M-45-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

LL-OSA-1M-45-63-81-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSA-1M-45-63-81-88-HM-R-CL

5 6

MTP to LCd, Base-12, SM UPC L R

BS-OSA-1M-90-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSA-1M-90-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

BS-OSA-1M-90-63-81-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSA-1M-90-63-81-88-HM-R-CL

1 2

MTP to E2000, Base-12, SM APC L R

BB-SSA-1M-90-42-21-89-HM-L-CL

BB-SSA-1M-90-42-21-89-HM-R-CL

12x E2000 duplex, 24x fiber

7

LISA MTP cassettes Base-12
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

85116041

85116040

85092876

85111133

85088660

85148688

85088080

85146150

85088662

85154351

85117583

on request

85109257

on request

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-18-36-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-18-36-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-12-24-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-12-24-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-18-36-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-18-36-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-54-M1-ASO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-54-M1-ASO-LL

LC-L-MH-88-18-36-54-M1-ASO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-18-36-54-M1-ASO-LL

LC-L-MH-98-12-24-09-M1-ASS-BB

LC-R-MH-98-12-24-09-M1-ASS-BB

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 18x LCd UPC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 18x LCd UPC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 18x LCd APC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 18x LCd APC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 18x LCd,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 18x LCd,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12
12x E2000d APC, 24f, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12
12x E2000d APC, 24f, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP cassettes Base-12
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes
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MTP to LCd, Base-12, SM APC L R

BS-OSA-1M-90-42-21-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSA-1M-90-42-21-98-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

BS-OSA-1M-90-63-81-98-HM-L-CL

BS-OSA-1M-90-63-81-98-HM-R-CL

3 4

MTP to LCd, Base-12, OM4 L R

LL-OSA-1M-45-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSA-1M-45-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

LL-OSA-1M-45-63-81-88-HM-L-CL

LL-OSA-1M-45-63-81-88-HM-R-CL

5 6

MTP to LCd, Base-12, SM UPC L R

BS-OSA-1M-90-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSA-1M-90-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber 18x LCd, 36x fiber

BS-OSA-1M-90-63-81-88-HM-L-CL

BS-OSA-1M-90-63-81-88-HM-R-CL

1 2

MTP to E2000, Base-12, SM APC L R

BB-SSA-1M-90-42-21-89-HM-L-CL

BB-SSA-1M-90-42-21-89-HM-R-CL

12x E2000 duplex, 24x fiber

7

LISA MTP cassettes Base-12
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

85116041

85116040

85092876

85111133

85088660

85148688

85088080

85146150

85088662

85154351

85117583

on request

85109257

on request

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-18-36-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-R-MH-88-18-36-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-12-24-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-12-24-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-L-MH-89-18-36-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-R-MH-89-18-36-09-M1-ASO-SB

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-54-M1-ASO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-54-M1-ASO-LL

LC-L-MH-88-18-36-54-M1-ASO-LL

LC-R-MH-88-18-36-54-M1-ASO-LL

LC-L-MH-98-12-24-09-M1-ASS-BB

LC-R-MH-98-12-24-09-M1-ASS-BB

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 18x LCd UPC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 18x LCd UPC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 18x LCd APC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 18x LCd APC,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12, 18x LCd,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12, 18x LCd,
36 fibers, 3x MTP male, polarity AS, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-12
12x E2000d APC, 24f, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-12
12x E2000d APC, 24f, 2x MTP male, polarity AS, singlemode

Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes



178

MTP to LCd, Base-24, SM APC L R

BS-O1R-2F-90-42-21-98-HM-L-CL

BS-O1R-2F-90-42-21-98-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber

2

MTP to LCd, Base-24, OM4 L R

LL-O1R-2F-45-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

LL-O1R-2F-45-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber

3

MTP to LCd, Base-24, SM UPC L R

BS-O1R-2F-90-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

BS-O1R-2F-90-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber

1

Permanent links with LISA MTP transition Base-12

Permanent links with LISA MTP transition Base-24

A LISA cassette to LISA cassette B LISA cassette to IANOS module
· Supports 2 or 3 Base-12 circuits
· Two IANOS single modules can be replaced

with one double module

A LISA cassette to LISA cassette link B LISA cassette to IANOS double module link

Single Base-24 circuit link diagram The duplex permanent link in
Base-24 method has A-B/B-A
polarity

Single Base-12 circuit link diagram

The duplex permanent link in Base-12 method has A-A/B-B polarity

LISA MTP cassettes Base-24
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85094161

on request

85088663

on request

85088671

on request

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-09-F2-R1O-SB

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-09-F2-R1O-SB

LC-L-MH-89-12-24-09-F2-R1O-SB

LC-R-MH-89-12-24-09-F2-R1O-SB

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-54-F2-R1O-LL

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-54-F2-R1O-LL

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-24, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-24, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-24, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-24, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-24, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-24, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, multimode OM4

LISA MTP cassettes Base-12
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LISA MTP cassettes Base-24
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

MTP to LCd, Base-24, SM APC L R

BS-O1R-2F-90-42-21-98-HM-L-CL

BS-O1R-2F-90-42-21-98-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber

2

MTP to LCd, Base-24, OM4 L R

LL-O1R-2F-45-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

LL-O1R-2F-45-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber

3

MTP to LCd, Base-24, SM UPC L R

BS-O1R-2F-90-42-21-88-HM-L-CL

BS-O1R-2F-90-42-21-88-HM-R-CL

12x LCd, 24x fiber

1

Permanent links with LISA MTP transition Base-12

Permanent links with LISA MTP transition Base-24

A LISA cassette to LISA cassette B LISA cassette to IANOS module
· Supports 2 or 3 Base-12 circuits
· Two IANOS single modules can be replaced

with one double module

A LISA cassette to LISA cassette link B LISA cassette to IANOS double module link

Single Base-24 circuit link diagram The duplex permanent link in
Base-24 method has A-B/B-A
polarity

Single Base-12 circuit link diagram

The duplex permanent link in Base-12 method has A-A/B-B polarity

LISA MTP cassettes Base-24
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85094161

on request

85088663

on request

85088671

on request

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-09-F2-R1O-SB

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-09-F2-R1O-SB

LC-L-MH-89-12-24-09-F2-R1O-SB

LC-R-MH-89-12-24-09-F2-R1O-SB

LC-L-MH-88-12-24-54-F2-R1O-LL

LC-R-MH-88-12-24-54-F2-R1O-LL

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-24, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-24, 12x LCd UPC,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-24, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-24, 12x LCd APC,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, singlemode

LISA MTP transition cassette LEFT, Base-24, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, multimode OM4

LISA MTP transition cassette RIGHT, Base-24, 12x LCd,
24 fibers, 1x MTP female, polarity  R1, multimode OM4

Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes | LISA MTP cassettes
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TAP full duplex transmitting fiber connecting diagram

Cross-connecting two switches via LISA TAP

A Cabling from switch A to the ODF

B Cabling from switch B to the ODF

C Cabling from monitoring to the ODF

D In-rack cabling monitoring rack

E ODF LISA

F Connecting switches via LISA TAP

A

B

C

D

E
F

With signal tapping

A

B

AààB

BààA

No signal tapping

A

B

A
B

AààB

BààA

A Transceiver A

B Transceiver B

AààB Tapped signal from A to B

BààA Tapped signal from B to A

LISA TAP cassettes L

NNO10-90-xxxxF80-8888-HC-L-CL

LC connectivity SC connectivity

NNO10-90-xxxxF40-0707-HC-L-CL

1 2

LISA TAP fiber allocation

Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 2LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 3LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 4LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 5LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 6LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 7LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 8LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Po
rt

11

22

33

44

55

66

77

88

99

1100

1111

1122

Pos.B Pos.A

Tx 2Tx 1

Tx 4Tx 3

Tx 6Tx 5

Tx 8Tx 7

TAP 1LIVE 1

TAP 2LIVE 2

TAP 3LIVE 3

TAP 4LIVE 4

TAP 5LIVE 5

TAP 6LIVE 6

TAP 7LIVE 7

TAP 8LIVE 8

LC connectivity (8 splitters)
Signal

I/O

IINN
PP

UU
TT

OO
UU

TTPP
UU

TT

Adapter plate towards user

Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 2LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 3LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 4LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Po
rt

11

22

33

44

55

66

77

88

99

1100

1111

1122

Tx 1

Tx 2

Tx 3

Tx 4

TAP 1

LIVE 1

TAP 2

LIVE 2

TAP 3

LIVE 3

TAP 4

LIVE 4

SC connectivity (4 splitters) SignalI/
O

IINN
PPUU

TT
OO

UUTT
PPUU

TT

Adapter plate towards user

LISA TAP
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85106062

85106063

85072956

85106064

85106061

85099260

85099259

LC-L-CH-8888-08F5050-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-8888-08F7030-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-8888-08F8020-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-8888-08F9010-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-7070-04F5050-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-7070-04F7030-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-7070-04F9010-09-01ONN

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 8 x 50:50 FBT splitters, 12 x LCD
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 8 x 70:30 FBT splitters, 12 x LCD
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 8 x 80:20 FBT splitters, 12 x LCD
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 8 x 90:10 FBT splitters, 12 x LCD
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 50:50 FBT splitters, 12 x SC
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 70:30 FBT splitters, 12 x SC
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 90:10 FBT splitters, 12 x SC
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA TAP
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TAP full duplex transmitting fiber connecting diagram

Cross-connecting two switches via LISA TAP

A Cabling from switch A to the ODF

B Cabling from switch B to the ODF

C Cabling from monitoring to the ODF

D In-rack cabling monitoring rack

E ODF LISA

F Connecting switches via LISA TAP

A

B

C

D

E
F

With signal tapping

A

B

AààB

BààA

No signal tapping

A

B

A
B

AààB

BààA

A Transceiver A

B Transceiver B

AààB Tapped signal from A to B

BààA Tapped signal from B to A

LISA TAP cassettes L

NNO10-90-xxxxF80-8888-HC-L-CL

LC connectivity SC connectivity

NNO10-90-xxxxF40-0707-HC-L-CL

1 2

LISA TAP fiber allocation

Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 2LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 3LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 4LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 5LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 6LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 7LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 8LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Po
rt

11

22

33

44

55

66

77

88

99

1100

1111

1122

Pos.B Pos.A

Tx 2Tx 1

Tx 4Tx 3

Tx 6Tx 5

Tx 8Tx 7

TAP 1LIVE 1

TAP 2LIVE 2

TAP 3LIVE 3

TAP 4LIVE 4

TAP 5LIVE 5

TAP 6LIVE 6

TAP 7LIVE 7

TAP 8LIVE 8

LC connectivity (8 splitters)
Signal

I/O

IINN
PP

UU
TT

OO
UU

TTPP
UU

TT

Adapter plate towards user

Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 2LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 3LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Splitter 4LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

Po
rt

11

22

33

44

55

66

77

88

99

1100

1111

1122

Tx 1

Tx 2

Tx 3

Tx 4

TAP 1

LIVE 1

TAP 2

LIVE 2

TAP 3

LIVE 3

TAP 4

LIVE 4

SC connectivity (4 splitters) SignalI/
O

IINN
PPUU

TT
OO

UUTT
PPUU

TT

Adapter plate towards user

LISA TAP
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85106062

85106063

85072956

85106064

85106061

85099260

85099259

LC-L-CH-8888-08F5050-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-8888-08F7030-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-8888-08F8020-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-8888-08F9010-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-7070-04F5050-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-7070-04F7030-09-01ONN

LC-L-CH-7070-04F9010-09-01ONN

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 8 x 50:50 FBT splitters, 12 x LCD
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 8 x 70:30 FBT splitters, 12 x LCD
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 8 x 80:20 FBT splitters, 12 x LCD
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 8 x 90:10 FBT splitters, 12 x LCD
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 50:50 FBT splitters, 12 x SC
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 70:30 FBT splitters, 12 x SC
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 90:10 FBT splitters, 12 x SC
adaptor blue, OS2, UPC

Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes
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Example of LISA splitter cassette connecting diagram

PON fiber infrastructure in telecom data center

NNO10-90-0307F80-8888-HC-L-CL

1 LLIISSAA  ccaasssseettttee

2 AAddaapptteerr

3 SSpplliitttteerr

5 PPoollaarriittyy  aanndd
ppeerrffoorrmmaannccee

4 FFiibbeerr  ((SSMM))

Order code LISA TAP cassette

3 Splitter

0307F80

TAP configuration

FBT splitter (F)
Number of splitters
40 Maximum number of SC splitters

21 Maximum number of LCd splitters

2 Adapter type

8888

Output adapter
Input adapter

07 SC UPC singlemode

37 SC APC singlemode

88 LCd UPC singlemode

98 LCd APC singlemode

1 LISA TAP type

HC-L-CL

Orientation
L
R

LISA cassette type

L-CL LISA cassette LEFT

R-CL LISA cassette RIGHT

HC LISA TAP/splitter cassette

0307 Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

0208 Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 20%

LIVE 80%
20:80

Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 10%

LIVE 90%
10:900109

0406 Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 40%

LIVE 60%
40:60

0505 Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 50%

LIVE 50%
50:50

A Optical Line Terminal (OLT)

B Cabling to the distributor rack

C LISA splitter cassettes

D LISA cassettes dedicated to
connections to remote optical
network terminals (ONT)

E ODF LISA patching

F External cabling to ONT

A

B

C

D

E

F

LISA splitter
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes

LISA TAP
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes
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LISA splitter
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes

Example of LISA splitter cassette connecting diagram

PON fiber infrastructure in telecom data center

NNO10-90-0307F80-8888-HC-L-CL

1 LLIISSAA  ccaasssseettttee

2 AAddaapptteerr

3 SSpplliitttteerr

5 PPoollaarriittyy  aanndd
ppeerrffoorrmmaannccee

4 FFiibbeerr  ((SSMM))

Order code LISA TAP cassette

3 Splitter

0307F80

TAP configuration

FBT splitter (F)
Number of splitters
40 Maximum number of SC splitters

21 Maximum number of LCd splitters

2 Adapter type

8888

Output adapter
Input adapter

07 SC UPC singlemode

37 SC APC singlemode

88 LCd UPC singlemode

98 LCd APC singlemode

1 LISA TAP type

HC-L-CL

Orientation
L
R

LISA cassette type

L-CL LISA cassette LEFT

R-CL LISA cassette RIGHT

HC LISA TAP/splitter cassette

0307 Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 30%

LIVE 70%
30:70

0208 Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 20%

LIVE 80%
20:80

Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 10%

LIVE 90%
10:900109

0406 Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 40%

LIVE 60%
40:60

0505 Splitter 1LIVE
IN TAP 50%

LIVE 50%
50:50

A Optical Line Terminal (OLT)

B Cabling to the distributor rack

C LISA splitter cassettes

D LISA cassettes dedicated to
connections to remote optical
network terminals (ONT)

E ODF LISA patching

F External cabling to ONT

A

B

C

D

E

F

LISA splitter
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettesFiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes
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0AO40-90-40x2P40-9898-HC-L-CL

1 LLIISSAA  ccaasssseettttee

2 AAddaapptteerr

3 SSpplliitttteerr

5 PPoollaarriittyy  aanndd
ppeerrffoorrmmaannccee

4 FFiibbeerr  ((SSMM))

Order code LISA splitter cassette

3 Splitter

40x2P40

Splitter design

PLC splitter (P)
Number of splitters

2 Adapter type

8888

Output adapter
Input adapter

07 SC UPC singlemode

37 SC APC singlemode

88 LCd UPC singlemode

98 LCd APC singlemode

1 LISA splitter type

HC-L-CL

Orientation
L
R

LISA cassette type

L-CL LISA cassette LEFT

R-CL LISA cassette RIGHT

HC LISA TAP/splitter cassette

LISA splitter cassettes L

0AO40-90-40x2P40-9898-HC-L-CL

4 splitters 2x4 2 splitters 1x8

0AO40-90-80x1P20-9898-HC-L-CL

1 2

0AO40-90-80x1P40-9898-HC-L-CL

4 splitters 1x8 2 splitters 1x16

0AO40-90-61x1P20-9898-HC-L-CL

3 4

0AO40-90-23x1P10-9898-HC-L-CL

1 splitter 1x32

5

Maximum number of splitters vs splitter design

23x1P 61x1P23x2P 61x2P 80x1P 40x1P 20x1P80x2P 40x2P 20x2P

LCd

SC

10 10 20 20 40 30 70 60 21 90

10 10 20 20 40 30Not available

Connector

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85109593

85088498

85088500

85109592

85088499

LC-L-CH-8989-04P2x04-09-04OA0

LC-L-CH-8989-02P1x08-09-04OA0

LC-L-CH-8989-04P1x08-09-04OA0

LC-L-CH-8989-02P1x16-09-04OA0

LC-L-CH-8989-01P1x32-09-04OA0

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 2:4 PLC splitter, 12 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 2 x 1:8 PLC splitter, 9 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 1:8 PLC splitter, 18 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 2 x 1:16 PLC splitter, 18 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 1 x 1:32 PLC splitter, 17 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

Ordering information

LISA splitter
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | LISA cassettes
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0AO40-90-40x2P40-9898-HC-L-CL

1 LLIISSAA  ccaasssseettttee

2 AAddaapptteerr

3 SSpplliitttteerr

5 PPoollaarriittyy  aanndd
ppeerrffoorrmmaannccee

4 FFiibbeerr  ((SSMM))

Order code LISA splitter cassette

3 Splitter

40x2P40

Splitter design

PLC splitter (P)
Number of splitters

2 Adapter type

8888

Output adapter
Input adapter

07 SC UPC singlemode

37 SC APC singlemode

88 LCd UPC singlemode

98 LCd APC singlemode

1 LISA splitter type

HC-L-CL

Orientation
L
R

LISA cassette type

L-CL LISA cassette LEFT

R-CL LISA cassette RIGHT

HC LISA TAP/splitter cassette

LISA splitter cassettes L

0AO40-90-40x2P40-9898-HC-L-CL

4 splitters 2x4 2 splitters 1x8

0AO40-90-80x1P20-9898-HC-L-CL

1 2

0AO40-90-80x1P40-9898-HC-L-CL

4 splitters 1x8 2 splitters 1x16

0AO40-90-61x1P20-9898-HC-L-CL

3 4

0AO40-90-23x1P10-9898-HC-L-CL

1 splitter 1x32

5

Maximum number of splitters vs splitter design

23x1P 61x1P23x2P 61x2P 80x1P 40x1P 20x1P80x2P 40x2P 20x2P

LCd

SC

10 10 20 20 40 30 70 60 21 90

10 10 20 20 40 30Not available

Connector

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85109593

85088498

85088500

85109592

85088499

LC-L-CH-8989-04P2x04-09-04OA0

LC-L-CH-8989-02P1x08-09-04OA0

LC-L-CH-8989-04P1x08-09-04OA0

LC-L-CH-8989-02P1x16-09-04OA0

LC-L-CH-8989-01P1x32-09-04OA0

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 2:4 PLC splitter, 12 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 2 x 1:8 PLC splitter, 9 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 4 x 1:8 PLC splitter, 18 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 2 x 1:16 PLC splitter, 18 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

LISA splitter cassette LEFT, 1 x 1:32 PLC splitter, 17 x LCD
adaptor green, OS2, APC

Ordering information
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Recommended fanout for IANOS patch module

IANOS SC patch modules

IANOS LCd patch modules

0000-00-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SPI 0000-00-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SPI 0000-00-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SPI

1 2 3

0000-00-MS-0000-00-PUCL-60-SPI 0000-00-MS-0000-00-PACL-60-SPI 0000-00-4O-0000-00-PMCL-60-SPI

4 5 6

Non-shuttered adapter

Shuttered adapter

0000-00-00-0000-00-SMCS-60-SPI 0000-00-MS-0000-00-SACS-60-SPI

7 8

A

A Recommended equal 80 cm length,
fanout pattern – type 5

IANOS LCd and SC patch module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85072924

85073353

85073355

85103086

on request

on request

85083805

85111145

IPS-06-LCUD-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IPS-06-LCAD-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IPS-06-LCMD-00-0000-O4-00-0000

IPS-06-LCUP-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IPS-06-LCAP-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IPS-06-LCMP-00-0000-O4-00-0000

IPS-06-SCMS-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-SCAS-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC UPC duplex, SM

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC APC duplex, SM

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC duplex, OM4

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC UPC shuttered
duplex, SM

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC APC shuttered
duplex, SM

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC shuttered duplex,
OM4

IANOS patching single module, 6 x SC, SM or OM4

IANOS patching single module, 6 x SC APC, SM

IANOS LCd and SC patch module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules
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Recommended fanout for IANOS patch module

IANOS SC patch modules

IANOS LCd patch modules

0000-00-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SPI 0000-00-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SPI 0000-00-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SPI

1 2 3

0000-00-MS-0000-00-PUCL-60-SPI 0000-00-MS-0000-00-PACL-60-SPI 0000-00-4O-0000-00-PMCL-60-SPI

4 5 6

Non-shuttered adapter

Shuttered adapter

0000-00-00-0000-00-SMCS-60-SPI 0000-00-MS-0000-00-SACS-60-SPI

7 8

A

A Recommended equal 80 cm length,
fanout pattern – type 5

IANOS LCd and SC patch module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

85072924

85073353

85073355

85103086

on request

on request

85083805

85111145

IPS-06-LCUD-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IPS-06-LCAD-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IPS-06-LCMD-00-0000-O4-00-0000

IPS-06-LCUP-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IPS-06-LCAP-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IPS-06-LCMP-00-0000-O4-00-0000

IPS-06-SCMS-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-SCAS-00-0000-SM-00-0000

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC UPC duplex, SM

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC APC duplex, SM

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC duplex, OM4

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC UPC shuttered
duplex, SM

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC APC shuttered
duplex, SM

IANOS patching single module, 6 x LC shuttered duplex,
OM4

IANOS patching single module, 6 x SC, SM or OM4

IANOS patching single module, 6 x SC APC, SM
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IANOS MTP patch module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

IANOS MTP patch modules

0000-00-00-0000-00-FA80-60-SPI 0000-00-00-0000-00-FA21-60-SPI 0000-00-00-0000-00-FA42-60-SPI

1 2 3

0000-00-00-0000-00-FC80-60-SPI 0000-00-00-0000-00-FC21-60-SPI 0000-00-00-0000-00-FC42-60-SPI

4 5 6

MTP adapter polarity change type Aà type B, type Bà type A

A

A Type A MTP adapter – Key up/ key down

B Type B MTP adapter – Key up/ key up

Reversal of polarity of IANOS MTP patch module is required in exceptional
cases.

B

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85120991

85116941

85072931

85120992

85120993

on request

IPS-06-08AF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-12AF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-24AF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-08CF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-12CF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-24CF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
grey shroud and black body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
black shroud and black body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
red shroud and black body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
grey shroud and green body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
black shroud and green body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
red shroud and green body

IANOS MTP patch module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules
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IANOS MTP patch module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

IANOS MTP patch modules

0000-00-00-0000-00-FA80-60-SPI 0000-00-00-0000-00-FA21-60-SPI 0000-00-00-0000-00-FA42-60-SPI

1 2 3

0000-00-00-0000-00-FC80-60-SPI 0000-00-00-0000-00-FC21-60-SPI 0000-00-00-0000-00-FC42-60-SPI

4 5 6

MTP adapter polarity change type Aà type B, type Bà type A

A

A Type A MTP adapter – Key up/ key down

B Type B MTP adapter – Key up/ key up

Reversal of polarity of IANOS MTP patch module is required in exceptional
cases.

B

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85120991

85116941

85072931

85120992

85120993

on request

IPS-06-08AF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-12AF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-24AF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-08CF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-12CF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IPS-06-24CF-00-0000-00-00-0000

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
grey shroud and black body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
black shroud and black body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
red shroud and black body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
grey shroud and green body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
black shroud and green body

IANOS patching single module, 6 x MTP type A adapters,
red shroud and green body
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IANOS single splice module schemeIANOS single splice modules LCd

IANOS single splice module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

0S1H-40-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SSI 0S1H-40-MS-0000-00-DACL-60-SSI 0L1H-40-4O-0000-00-DMCL-60-SSI

1 2 3

0S1S-20-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SSI 0S1S-20-MS-0000-00-DACL-60-SSI 0L1S-20-4O-0000-00-DMCL-60-SSI

4 5 6

Coloured individual pigtails – according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

Coloured individual pigtails – according to DIN colour code – sandwich only

IANOS single splice modules LCd available with shuttered adapters

A Cable entry variants:
1x Ø5mm (protective tube)
1x Ø3.6mm Optipack
1x Ø3mm Optipack
1x Ø2mm  Optipack
1x up to Ø5mm (free choice)

A

B C

B Pigtail routing

C Cable routing

Cassette types

A B

A Maximum 12x heatshrink Ø1.5mm

B Maximum 12x sandwich

IANOS double splice module scheme

Recommended fanout pattern

A Cable entry variants:
2x Ø5mm (protective tube)
1x Ø3.6mm  - Optipack
2x Ø3mm  - Optipack
2x Ø2mm  - Optipack

B Pigtail routing

C Cable routing

A
B

C

D Maximum 24x heatshrink Ø1.5mm

E Maximum 6x heatshrink 3.75x5.75mm
(ribbon)

F Maximum 24x sandwich

Jump to another page

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85115852

85115854

85115850

on request

85141995

85141997

ISS-06-LCUD-00-0000-SM-04-H1S0

ISS-06-LCAD-00-0000-SM-04-H1S0

ISS-06-LCMD-00-0000-O4-04-H1L0

ISS-06-LCUD-00-0000-SM-02-S1S0

ISS-06-LCAD-00-0000-SM-02-S1S0

ISS-06-LCMD-00-0000-O4-02-S1L0

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd APC SM, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd OM4, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM, 12 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd APC SM, 12 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd OM4, 12 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS single splice module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules
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IANOS single splice module schemeIANOS single splice modules LCd

IANOS single splice module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

0S1H-40-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SSI 0S1H-40-MS-0000-00-DACL-60-SSI 0L1H-40-4O-0000-00-DMCL-60-SSI

1 2 3

0S1S-20-MS-0000-00-DUCL-60-SSI 0S1S-20-MS-0000-00-DACL-60-SSI 0L1S-20-4O-0000-00-DMCL-60-SSI

4 5 6

Coloured individual pigtails – according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

Coloured individual pigtails – according to DIN colour code – sandwich only

IANOS single splice modules LCd available with shuttered adapters

A Cable entry variants:
1x Ø5mm (protective tube)
1x Ø3.6mm Optipack
1x Ø3mm Optipack
1x Ø2mm  Optipack
1x up to Ø5mm (free choice)

A

B C

B Pigtail routing

C Cable routing

Cassette types

A B

A Maximum 12x heatshrink Ø1.5mm

B Maximum 12x sandwich

IANOS double splice module scheme

Recommended fanout pattern

A Cable entry variants:
2x Ø5mm (protective tube)
1x Ø3.6mm  - Optipack
2x Ø3mm  - Optipack
2x Ø2mm  - Optipack

B Pigtail routing

C Cable routing

A
B

C

D Maximum 24x heatshrink Ø1.5mm

E Maximum 6x heatshrink 3.75x5.75mm
(ribbon)

F Maximum 24x sandwich

Jump to another page

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85115852

85115854

85115850

on request

85141995

85141997

ISS-06-LCUD-00-0000-SM-04-H1S0

ISS-06-LCAD-00-0000-SM-04-H1S0

ISS-06-LCMD-00-0000-O4-04-H1L0

ISS-06-LCUD-00-0000-SM-02-S1S0

ISS-06-LCAD-00-0000-SM-02-S1S0

ISS-06-LCMD-00-0000-O4-02-S1L0

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd APC SM, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd OM4, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM, 12 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd APC SM, 12 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing single module, 6 x LCd OM4, 12 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code
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IANOS double splice modules LCd

IANOS double splice module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

0S1H-40-MS-0000-00-DUCL-21-DSI 0S1H-40-MS-0000-00-DACL-21-DSI 0L1H-40-4O-0000-00-DMCL-21-DSI

1 2 3

0S1R-40-RS-0000-00-DUCL-21-DRI 0S1R-40-RS-0000-00-DACL-21-DRI 0U1R-40-RM-0000-00-DMCL-21-DRI

0S0S-20-MS-0000-00-DUCL-21-DSI 0S0S-20-MS-0000-00-DACL-21-DSI 0L0S-20-4O-0000-00-DMCL-21-DSI

4 5 6

Coloured pigtails – according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

Coloured pigtails – according to DIN colour code – sandwich only

IANOS double splice modules LCd available with shuttered adapters

Individual pigtails Individual pigtails Individual pigtails

Ribbon pigtails Ribbon pigtails Ribbon pigtails

Individual pigtails Individual pigtails Individual pigtails

IANOS double splice modules SC

0S00-40-MS-0000-00-SUCS-21-DSI 0S00-40-MS-0000-00-SACS-21-DSI 0L00-40-4O-0000-00-SMCS-21-DSI

7 8 9

Coloured pigtails – according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

Individual pigtails Individual pigtails Individual pigtails

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

85072934

85127554

85072935

85127555

85072937

85154283

85140268

85140239

85140240

85083806

85083807

85083803

ISD-12-LCUD-00-0000-SM-04-H1S0

IRD-12-LCUD-00-0000-SR-04-R1S0

ISD-12-LCAD-00-0000-SM-04-H1S0

IRD-12-LCAD-00-0000-SR-04-R1S0

ISD-12-LCMD-00-0000-O4-04-H1L0

IRD-12-LCMD-00-0000-MR-04-R1U0

ISD-12-LCUD-00-0000-SM-02-S0S0

ISD-12-LCAD-00-0000-SM-02-S0S0

ISD-12-LCMD-00-0000-O4-02-S0L0

ISD-12-SCUS-00-0000-SM-04-00S0

ISD-12-SCAS-00-0000-SM-04-00S0

ISD-12-SCMS-00-0000-O4-04-00L0

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM, 24 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM, 24f ribbon
pigtail, ribbon heatshrink splice protectors, TIA colour
code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd APC SM, 24 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd APC SM, 24f ribbon
pigtail, ribbon heatshrink splice protectors, TIA colour
code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd OM4, 24 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd OM4, 24f ribbon
pigtail, ribbon heatshrink splice protectors, TIA colour
code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM, 24 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd APC SM, 24 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd OM4, 24 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x SC UPC SM, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x SC APC SM, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x SC OM4, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS double splice module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules
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IANOS double splice modules LCd

IANOS double splice module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

0S1H-40-MS-0000-00-DUCL-21-DSI 0S1H-40-MS-0000-00-DACL-21-DSI 0L1H-40-4O-0000-00-DMCL-21-DSI

1 2 3

0S1R-40-RS-0000-00-DUCL-21-DRI 0S1R-40-RS-0000-00-DACL-21-DRI 0U1R-40-RM-0000-00-DMCL-21-DRI

0S0S-20-MS-0000-00-DUCL-21-DSI 0S0S-20-MS-0000-00-DACL-21-DSI 0L0S-20-4O-0000-00-DMCL-21-DSI

4 5 6

Coloured pigtails – according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

Coloured pigtails – according to DIN colour code – sandwich only

IANOS double splice modules LCd available with shuttered adapters

Individual pigtails Individual pigtails Individual pigtails

Ribbon pigtails Ribbon pigtails Ribbon pigtails

Individual pigtails Individual pigtails Individual pigtails

IANOS double splice modules SC

0S00-40-MS-0000-00-SUCS-21-DSI 0S00-40-MS-0000-00-SACS-21-DSI 0L00-40-4O-0000-00-SMCS-21-DSI

7 8 9

Coloured pigtails – according to TIA colour code – heatshrink only

Individual pigtails Individual pigtails Individual pigtails

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

85072934

85127554

85072935

85127555

85072937

85154283

85140268

85140239

85140240

85083806

85083807

85083803

ISD-12-LCUD-00-0000-SM-04-H1S0

IRD-12-LCUD-00-0000-SR-04-R1S0

ISD-12-LCAD-00-0000-SM-04-H1S0

IRD-12-LCAD-00-0000-SR-04-R1S0

ISD-12-LCMD-00-0000-O4-04-H1L0

IRD-12-LCMD-00-0000-MR-04-R1U0

ISD-12-LCUD-00-0000-SM-02-S0S0

ISD-12-LCAD-00-0000-SM-02-S0S0

ISD-12-LCMD-00-0000-O4-02-S0L0

ISD-12-SCUS-00-0000-SM-04-00S0

ISD-12-SCAS-00-0000-SM-04-00S0

ISD-12-SCMS-00-0000-O4-04-00L0

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM, 24 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM, 24f ribbon
pigtail, ribbon heatshrink splice protectors, TIA colour
code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd APC SM, 24 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd APC SM, 24f ribbon
pigtail, ribbon heatshrink splice protectors, TIA colour
code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd OM4, 24 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd OM4, 24f ribbon
pigtail, ribbon heatshrink splice protectors, TIA colour
code
IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM, 24 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd APC SM, 24 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x LCd OM4, 24 pigtails,
sandwich splice protectors, DIN colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x SC UPC SM, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x SC APC SM, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code

IANOS splicing double module, 12 x SC OM4, 12 pigtails,
heatshrink splice protectors ø1.5mm, TIA colour code
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IANOS single transition module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

IANOS single transition module, LCd, Base-12

WW00-SA-MS-MC21-10-DUCL-60-STI WW00-SA-MS-MC21-10-DACL-60-STI UU00-SA-4O-MA21-10-DMCL-60-STI

8 97

WW00-PA-MS-MC21-10-DUCL-60-STI WW00-PA-MS-MC21-10-DACL-60-STI UU00-PA-4O-MA21-10-DMCL-60-STI

Polarity AS Polarity AS Polarity AS

Polarity AP Polarity AP Polarity AP

IANOS single transition module, LCd, Base-12e, polarity NS

WW00-SN-MS-FC21-10-DUCL-60-STI WW00-SN-MS-FC21-10-DACL-60-STI WW00-SN-4O-FA21-10-DMCL-60-STI

5 64

IANOS single transition module LCd, Base-8, polarity NS

WW00-SN-MS-FC80-10-DUCL-40-STI WW00-SN-MS-FC80-10-DACL-40-STI UU00-SN-4O-FA80-10-DMCL-40-STI

2 31

Transition AS and AP in Base-12

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

85072940

85147544

85072939

85072946

85099763

85154284

85125715

85073356

85073357

85072947

85072944

85072945

ITS-04-LCUD-01-08CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITS-04-LCAD-01-08CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITS-04-LCMD-01-08AF-O4-NS-00UU

ITS-06-LCUD-01-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITS-06-LCUD-01-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITS-06-LCMD-01-12AF-O4-NS-00WW

ITS-06-LCUD-01-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITS-06-LCUD-01-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITS-06-LCAD-01-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITS-06-LCAD-01-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITS-06-LCMD-01-12AM-O4-AS-00UU

ITS-06-LCMD-01-12AM-O4-AP-00UU

IANOS transition single module, 4 x LCd UPC SM to MTP-8
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 4 x LCd APC SM to MTP-8
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 4 x LCd OM4 to MTP-8
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM to MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd APC SM to MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd OM4 to MTP-12
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd APC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd APC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd OM4 to MTP-12
male, polarity AS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd OM4 to MTP-12
male, polarity AP

Ordering information

Base-12 link with two transition modules polarity AS and polarity A trunk is equivalent to
permanent link A-A

Base-12 link with two transition modules polarity AS and AP, and polarity A trunk is equivalent
to permanent link A-B

IANOS single transition module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules
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IANOS single transition module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

IANOS single transition module, LCd, Base-12

WW00-SA-MS-MC21-10-DUCL-60-STI WW00-SA-MS-MC21-10-DACL-60-STI UU00-SA-4O-MA21-10-DMCL-60-STI

8 97

WW00-PA-MS-MC21-10-DUCL-60-STI WW00-PA-MS-MC21-10-DACL-60-STI UU00-PA-4O-MA21-10-DMCL-60-STI

Polarity AS Polarity AS Polarity AS

Polarity AP Polarity AP Polarity AP

IANOS single transition module, LCd, Base-12e, polarity NS

WW00-SN-MS-FC21-10-DUCL-60-STI WW00-SN-MS-FC21-10-DACL-60-STI WW00-SN-4O-FA21-10-DMCL-60-STI

5 64

IANOS single transition module LCd, Base-8, polarity NS

WW00-SN-MS-FC80-10-DUCL-40-STI WW00-SN-MS-FC80-10-DACL-40-STI UU00-SN-4O-FA80-10-DMCL-40-STI

2 31

Transition AS and AP in Base-12

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

85072940

85147544

85072939

85072946

85099763

85154284

85125715

85073356

85073357

85072947

85072944

85072945

ITS-04-LCUD-01-08CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITS-04-LCAD-01-08CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITS-04-LCMD-01-08AF-O4-NS-00UU

ITS-06-LCUD-01-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITS-06-LCUD-01-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITS-06-LCMD-01-12AF-O4-NS-00WW

ITS-06-LCUD-01-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITS-06-LCUD-01-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITS-06-LCAD-01-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITS-06-LCAD-01-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITS-06-LCMD-01-12AM-O4-AS-00UU

ITS-06-LCMD-01-12AM-O4-AP-00UU

IANOS transition single module, 4 x LCd UPC SM to MTP-8
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 4 x LCd APC SM to MTP-8
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 4 x LCd OM4 to MTP-8
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM to MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd APC SM to MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd OM4 to MTP-12
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd UPC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd APC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd APC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd OM4 to MTP-12
male, polarity AS

IANOS transition single module, 6 x LCd OM4 to MTP-12
male, polarity AP

Ordering information

Base-12 link with two transition modules polarity AS and polarity A trunk is equivalent to
permanent link A-A

Base-12 link with two transition modules polarity AS and AP, and polarity A trunk is equivalent
to permanent link A-B
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IANOS double transition module LCd, Base-24, polarity R1

IANOS double transition module LCd, Base-12e, polarity NS

IANOS double transition module LCd, Base-8, polarity NS

IANOS double transition module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

WW00-SN-MS-FC80-30-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-SN-MS-FC80-30-DACL-21-DTI UU00-SN-4O-FA80-30-DMCL-21-DTI WW00-1R-MS-FC42-10-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-1R-MS-FC42-10-DACL-21-DTI UU00-1R-4O-FA42-10-DMCL-21-DTI

IANOS double transition module LCd, Base-12

WW00-SA-MS-MC21-20-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-SA-MS-MC21-20-DACL-21-DTI UU00-SA-4O-MA21-20-DMCL-21-DTI

WW00-PA-MS-MC21-20-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-PA-MS-MC21-20-DACL-21-DTI UU00-PA-4O-MA21-20-DMCL-21-DTI

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

2 31

WW00-SN-MS-FC21-20-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-SN-MS-FC21-20-DACL-21-DTI UU00-SN-4O-FA21-20-DMCL-21-DTI

4 5 6

7 8 9

1 2 3

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

85072956

85081608

85072955

85115154

85072962

85115173

85072961

85073364

85073365

85072962

85072959

85072960

85085388

85124799

85072964

ITD-12-LCUD-03-08CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-03-08CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-LCMD-03-08AF-O4-NS-00UU

ITD-12-LCUD-02-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-02-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-LCMD-02-12AF-O4-NS-00UU

ITD-12-LCUD-02-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITD-12-LCUD-02-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-02-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-02-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITD-12-LCMD-02-12AM-O4-AS-00UU

ITD-12-LCMD-02-12AM-O4-AP-00UU

ITD-12-LCUD-01-24CF-SM-R1-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-01-24CF-SM-R1-00WW

ITD-12-LCMD-01-24AF-O4-R1-00UU

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 3 x
MTP-8 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd APC SM to 3 x
MTP-8 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to 3 x MTP-
8 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd APC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to 2 x MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 3 x
MTP-8 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd  APC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to 2 x MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to 2 x MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to
MTP-24 female, polarity R1

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd APC SM to MTP-
24 female, polarity R1

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to MTP-24
female, polarity R1

Ordering information

IANOS double transition module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules
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IANOS double transition module LCd, Base-24, polarity R1

IANOS double transition module LCd, Base-12e, polarity NS

IANOS double transition module LCd, Base-8, polarity NS

IANOS double transition module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

WW00-SN-MS-FC80-30-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-SN-MS-FC80-30-DACL-21-DTI UU00-SN-4O-FA80-30-DMCL-21-DTI WW00-1R-MS-FC42-10-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-1R-MS-FC42-10-DACL-21-DTI UU00-1R-4O-FA42-10-DMCL-21-DTI

IANOS double transition module LCd, Base-12

WW00-SA-MS-MC21-20-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-SA-MS-MC21-20-DACL-21-DTI UU00-SA-4O-MA21-20-DMCL-21-DTI

WW00-PA-MS-MC21-20-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-PA-MS-MC21-20-DACL-21-DTI UU00-PA-4O-MA21-20-DMCL-21-DTI

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

2 31

WW00-SN-MS-FC21-20-DUCL-21-DTI WW00-SN-MS-FC21-20-DACL-21-DTI UU00-SN-4O-FA21-20-DMCL-21-DTI

4 5 6

7 8 9

1 2 3

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

85072956

85081608

85072955

85115154

85072962

85115173

85072961

85073364

85073365

85072962

85072959

85072960

85085388

85124799

85072964

ITD-12-LCUD-03-08CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-03-08CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-LCMD-03-08AF-O4-NS-00UU

ITD-12-LCUD-02-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-02-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-LCMD-02-12AF-O4-NS-00UU

ITD-12-LCUD-02-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITD-12-LCUD-02-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-02-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-02-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITD-12-LCMD-02-12AM-O4-AS-00UU

ITD-12-LCMD-02-12AM-O4-AP-00UU

ITD-12-LCUD-01-24CF-SM-R1-00WW

ITD-12-LCAD-01-24CF-SM-R1-00WW

ITD-12-LCMD-01-24AF-O4-R1-00UU

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 3 x
MTP-8 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd APC SM to 3 x
MTP-8 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to 3 x MTP-
8 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd APC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to 2 x MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to 3 x
MTP-8 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd  APC SM to 2 x
MTP-12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to 2 x MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to 2 x MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd UPC SM to
MTP-24 female, polarity R1

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd APC SM to MTP-
24 female, polarity R1

IANOS transition double module, 12 x LCd OM4 to MTP-24
female, polarity R1

Ordering information
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IANOS double transition module SC, Base-12e, polarity NS

4 5 6

WW00-SN-MS-FC21-10-SUCS-21-DTI WW00-SN-MS-FC21-10-SACS-21-DTI UU00-SN-4O-FA21-10-SMCS-21-DTI

IANOS conversion module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

1 2 3

IANOS double transition module SC, Base-12

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

Polarity AS

Polarity AP
WW00-SA-MS-MC21-10-SUCS-21-DTI WW00-SA-MS-MC21-10-SACS-21-DTI UU00-SA-4O-MA21-10-SMCS-21-DTI

WW00-PA-MS-MC21-10-SUCS-21-DTI WW00-PA-MS-MC21-10-SACS-21-DTI UU00-PA-4O-MA21-10-SMCS-21-DTI

IANOS conversion module options

à

TT00-0S-4O-FA80-30-MA42-10-SCI TT00-1S-4O-MA21-40-MA42-20-SCI TT00-2S-4O-MA21-40-MA80-60-SCI

2 31

TT00-4S-4O-FA42-20-MA80-60-SCI TT00-5S-4O-FA21-40-MA42-20-SCI TT00-6S-4O-FA21-40-MA80-60-SCI

5 64

S0à à àS1à S2à

à S4à S5à S6àà à

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85154286

85154287

85154288

85099188

85154285

85083804

85085506

85083808

85085505

ITD-12-SCUS-01-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-SCAS-01-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-SCMS-01-12AF-O4-NS-00UU

ITD-12-SCUS-01-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITD-12-SCUS-01-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITD-12-SCAS-01-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITD-12-SCAS-01-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITD-12-SCMS-01-12AM-O4-AS-00UU

ITD-12-SCMS-01-12AM-O4-AP-00UU

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC UPC SM to MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC APC SM to MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC OM4 to MTP-12
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC UPC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC UPC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC APC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC APC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC OM4 to MTP-12
male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC OM4 to MTP-12
male, polarity AP

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85073361

85072953

85072949

85072951

85154289

85154290

ICS-01-24AM-03-08AF-O4-S0-00TT

ICS-06-08AM-02-24AF-O4-S4-00TT

ICS-02-24AM-04-12AM-O4-S1-00TT

ICS-06-08AM-04-12AM-O4-S2-00TT

ICS-02-24AM-04-12AF-O4-S5-00TT

ICS-06-08AM-04-12AF-O4-S6-00TT

IANOS conversion single module, 3 x MTP-8 female to MTP-
24 male OM4, polarity S0

IANOS conversion single module, 2 x MTP-24 female to 6 x
MTP-8 male OM4, polarity S4

IANOS conversion single module, 4 x MTP-12 male to 2 x
MTP-24 male OM4, polarity S1

IANOS conversion single module, 4 x MTP-12 male to 6 x
MTP-8 male OM4, polarity S2

IANOS conversion single module, 4 x MTP-12 female to 2 x
MTP-24 male OM4, polarity S5

IANOS conversion single module, 4 x MTP-12 female to 6 x
MTP-8 male OM4, polarity S6

Ordering information

IANOS double transition module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules
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IANOS conversion module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

IANOS double transition module SC, Base-12e, polarity NS

4 5 6

WW00-SN-MS-FC21-10-SUCS-21-DTI WW00-SN-MS-FC21-10-SACS-21-DTI UU00-SN-4O-FA21-10-SMCS-21-DTI

IANOS conversion module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

1 2 3

IANOS double transition module SC, Base-12

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

Polarity AS

Polarity AP

Polarity AS

Polarity AP
WW00-SA-MS-MC21-10-SUCS-21-DTI WW00-SA-MS-MC21-10-SACS-21-DTI UU00-SA-4O-MA21-10-SMCS-21-DTI

WW00-PA-MS-MC21-10-SUCS-21-DTI WW00-PA-MS-MC21-10-SACS-21-DTI UU00-PA-4O-MA21-10-SMCS-21-DTI

IANOS conversion module options

à

TT00-0S-4O-FA80-30-MA42-10-SCI TT00-1S-4O-MA21-40-MA42-20-SCI TT00-2S-4O-MA21-40-MA80-60-SCI

2 31

TT00-4S-4O-FA42-20-MA80-60-SCI TT00-5S-4O-FA21-40-MA42-20-SCI TT00-6S-4O-FA21-40-MA80-60-SCI

5 64

S0à à àS1à S2à

à S4à S5à S6àà à

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85154286

85154287

85154288

85099188

85154285

85083804

85085506

85083808

85085505

ITD-12-SCUS-01-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-SCAS-01-12CF-SM-NS-00WW

ITD-12-SCMS-01-12AF-O4-NS-00UU

ITD-12-SCUS-01-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITD-12-SCUS-01-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITD-12-SCAS-01-12CM-SM-AS-00WW

ITD-12-SCAS-01-12CM-SM-AP-00WW

ITD-12-SCMS-01-12AM-O4-AS-00UU

ITD-12-SCMS-01-12AM-O4-AP-00UU

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC UPC SM to MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC APC SM to MTP-
12 female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC OM4 to MTP-12
female, polarity NS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC UPC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC UPC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC APC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC APC SM to MTP-
12 male, polarity AP

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC OM4 to MTP-12
male, polarity AS

IANOS transition double module, 12 x SC OM4 to MTP-12
male, polarity AP

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85073361

85072953

85072949

85072951

85154289

85154290

ICS-01-24AM-03-08AF-O4-S0-00TT

ICS-06-08AM-02-24AF-O4-S4-00TT

ICS-02-24AM-04-12AM-O4-S1-00TT

ICS-06-08AM-04-12AM-O4-S2-00TT

ICS-02-24AM-04-12AF-O4-S5-00TT

ICS-06-08AM-04-12AF-O4-S6-00TT

IANOS conversion single module, 3 x MTP-8 female to MTP-
24 male OM4, polarity S0

IANOS conversion single module, 2 x MTP-24 female to 6 x
MTP-8 male OM4, polarity S4

IANOS conversion single module, 4 x MTP-12 male to 2 x
MTP-24 male OM4, polarity S1

IANOS conversion single module, 4 x MTP-12 male to 6 x
MTP-8 male OM4, polarity S2

IANOS conversion single module, 4 x MTP-12 female to 2 x
MTP-24 male OM4, polarity S5

IANOS conversion single module, 4 x MTP-12 female to 6 x
MTP-8 male OM4, polarity S6

Ordering information
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IANOS TAP module options

IANOS TAP module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

S0SCD220-788888-0307-MS-XX-SAI

1 IIAANNOOSS  TTAAPP

2 FFiibbeerr  ttyyppee

3 SSpplliitt  rraattiioo

4 LLiivvee  AA  aaddaapptteerr
5 LLiivvee  BB  aaddaapptteerr
6 TTAAPP  aaddaapptteerr
7 ##  cciirrccuuiittss

3 Splitting ratio

88 LC PC/UPC

45 MTP Base-8 female

55 MTP Base-8 male

2 Fiber type

MS Singlemode G.652.D

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

8 PPoollaarriittyy

9 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee  MMTTPP

10 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee  LLCC

0109 Live 90%, TAP 10%

0208 Live 80%, TAP 20%

0307 Live 70%, TAP 30%

0406 Live 60%, TAP 40%

0505 Live 50%, TAP 50%

5 Live adapter A or B4

98 LC APC

6 TAP adapter

78 LC PC/UPC

36 MTP Base-8 male

26 MTP Base-8 female

7 Number of circuits

10 1 circuit

20 2 circuits

8 Polarity
CD2 Base-2, direct-connect

CD8 Base-8, direct-connect

TB8 Base-8, breakout in the TAP path

9 Performance MTP

0 No MTP connectivity

B Singlemode MTP elite performance

L Multimode MTP elite performance

10 Performance LC duplex
0 No LC duplex connectivity

S Singlemode standard performance

L Multimode low-loss performance

S0SCD220-788888-0307-MS-XX-SAI L0SCD220-788888-0505-4O-XX-SAI

1

S0SCD220-788888-0208-MS-XX-SAI L0SCD220-788888-0307-4O-XX-SAI

0BSCD810-365555-0109-MS-XX-SAI

4

0LSCD810-365555-0505-4O-XX-SAI

SBSTB810-785555-0109-MS-XX-SAI

3

à

LLSTB810-785555-0505-4O-XX-SAI

2

Optical performance

Insertion loss, max., in dB

Return loss, min., in dB

SM  >50dB

OM4  >30dB

SM OM4 SM OM4 SM OM4

LIVE 4.30 4.60 4.40 4.70 4.35 4.65

TAP 4.30 4.60 4.40 4.70 4.35 4.65

LIVE 3.30 3.60 3.40 3.70 3.35 3.65

TAP 5.30 5.60 5.40 5.70 5.35 5.65

LIVE 2.50 3.00 2.60 3.10 2.55 3.05

TAP 6.60 6.90 6.70 7.00 6.65 6.95

LIVE 1.80 2.30 1.90 2.40 1.85 2.35

TAP 8.50 8.70 8.60 8.80 8.55 8.75

LIVE 1.30 1.80 1.40 1.90 1.35 1.85

TAP 11.90 12.20 12.00 12.30 11.95 12.25

80:20

90:10

Polarity 2DC 8DC 8BT

50:50

60:40

70:30

Order code IANOS TAP modules

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

85107794

85107793

85153711

85116020

85096466

85096468

85096467

85096469

IAS-XX-SM-7030-888887-022DCS0S

IAS-XX-SM-8020-888887-022DCS0S

IAS-XX-O4-5050-888887-022DCS0L

IAS-XX-O4-7030-888887-022DCS0L

IAS-XX-SM-9010-555587-018BTSBS

IAS-XX-O4-5050-555587-018BTSLL

IAS-XX-SM-9010-555563-018DCSB0

IAS-XX-O4-5050-555563-018DCSL0

IANOS TAP single module, LC UPC to LC UPC, 70:30,
2 circuits, singlemode

IANOS TAP single module, LC UPC to LC UPC, 80:20,
2 circuits, singlemode

IANOS TAP single module, LC to LC, 50:50,
2 circuits, multimode OM4

IANOS TAP single module, LC to LC, 70:30,
2 circuits, multimode OM4

IANOS TAP single module, MTP-8 to LC, 90:10,
4 circuits, singlemode

IANOS TAP single module, MTP-8 to LC, 50:50,
4 circuits, multimode OM4

IANOS TAP single module, MTP-8 to MTP-8, 90:10,
4 circuits, singlemode

IANOS TAP single module, MTP-8 to MTP-8, 50:50,
4 circuits, multimode OM4

IANOS TAP module
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules
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IANOS TAP module options

IANOS TAP module
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | IANOS modules

S0SCD220-788888-0307-MS-XX-SAI

1 IIAANNOOSS  TTAAPP

2 FFiibbeerr  ttyyppee

3 SSpplliitt  rraattiioo

4 LLiivvee  AA  aaddaapptteerr
5 LLiivvee  BB  aaddaapptteerr
6 TTAAPP  aaddaapptteerr
7 ##  cciirrccuuiittss

3 Splitting ratio

88 LC PC/UPC

45 MTP Base-8 female

55 MTP Base-8 male

2 Fiber type

MS Singlemode G.652.D

4O Multimode 50/125  fiber OM4

8 PPoollaarriittyy

9 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee  MMTTPP

10 PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee  LLCC

0109 Live 90%, TAP 10%

0208 Live 80%, TAP 20%

0307 Live 70%, TAP 30%

0406 Live 60%, TAP 40%

0505 Live 50%, TAP 50%

5 Live adapter A or B4

98 LC APC

6 TAP adapter

78 LC PC/UPC

36 MTP Base-8 male

26 MTP Base-8 female

7 Number of circuits

10 1 circuit

20 2 circuits

8 Polarity
CD2 Base-2, direct-connect

CD8 Base-8, direct-connect

TB8 Base-8, breakout in the TAP path

9 Performance MTP

0 No MTP connectivity

B Singlemode MTP elite performance

L Multimode MTP elite performance

10 Performance LC duplex
0 No LC duplex connectivity

S Singlemode standard performance

L Multimode low-loss performance

S0SCD220-788888-0307-MS-XX-SAI L0SCD220-788888-0505-4O-XX-SAI

1

S0SCD220-788888-0208-MS-XX-SAI L0SCD220-788888-0307-4O-XX-SAI

0BSCD810-365555-0109-MS-XX-SAI

4

0LSCD810-365555-0505-4O-XX-SAI

SBSTB810-785555-0109-MS-XX-SAI

3

à

LLSTB810-785555-0505-4O-XX-SAI

2

Optical performance

Insertion loss, max., in dB

Return loss, min., in dB

SM  >50dB

OM4  >30dB

SM OM4 SM OM4 SM OM4

LIVE 4.30 4.60 4.40 4.70 4.35 4.65

TAP 4.30 4.60 4.40 4.70 4.35 4.65

LIVE 3.30 3.60 3.40 3.70 3.35 3.65

TAP 5.30 5.60 5.40 5.70 5.35 5.65

LIVE 2.50 3.00 2.60 3.10 2.55 3.05

TAP 6.60 6.90 6.70 7.00 6.65 6.95

LIVE 1.80 2.30 1.90 2.40 1.85 2.35

TAP 8.50 8.70 8.60 8.80 8.55 8.75

LIVE 1.30 1.80 1.40 1.90 1.35 1.85

TAP 11.90 12.20 12.00 12.30 11.95 12.25

80:20

90:10

Polarity 2DC 8DC 8BT

50:50

60:40

70:30

Order code IANOS TAP modules

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

85107794

85107793

85153711

85116020

85096466

85096468

85096467

85096469

IAS-XX-SM-7030-888887-022DCS0S

IAS-XX-SM-8020-888887-022DCS0S

IAS-XX-O4-5050-888887-022DCS0L

IAS-XX-O4-7030-888887-022DCS0L

IAS-XX-SM-9010-555587-018BTSBS

IAS-XX-O4-5050-555587-018BTSLL

IAS-XX-SM-9010-555563-018DCSB0

IAS-XX-O4-5050-555563-018DCSL0

IANOS TAP single module, LC UPC to LC UPC, 70:30,
2 circuits, singlemode

IANOS TAP single module, LC UPC to LC UPC, 80:20,
2 circuits, singlemode

IANOS TAP single module, LC to LC, 50:50,
2 circuits, multimode OM4

IANOS TAP single module, LC to LC, 70:30,
2 circuits, multimode OM4

IANOS TAP single module, MTP-8 to LC, 90:10,
4 circuits, singlemode

IANOS TAP single module, MTP-8 to LC, 50:50,
4 circuits, multimode OM4

IANOS TAP single module, MTP-8 to MTP-8, 90:10,
4 circuits, singlemode

IANOS TAP single module, MTP-8 to MTP-8, 50:50,
4 circuits, multimode OM4
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18x portà LC-XD only

18x LCd port module or adapter plate supports LC-XD connectivity only

ZDPHD adapter plates
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | ZDPHD modules

ZDPHD universal adapter plates, 18x MTP

7 8

ZDPHD universal adapter plates, 12x MTP

5 6

ZDPHD universal adapter plates, 18x LCd

3 4

ZDPHD universal adapter plates, 12x LCd

1 2

KB-1-M-YTPME-21-JK-PAUDH

9

KB-TLP-DNILB-DHPDZ

10

ZDPHD RJ45 plate ZDPHD blind plate

Important

1-M-MS-21-88-KB-PAUDH 1-M-4MO-21-88-KB-PAUDH

1-M-MS-81-88-KB-PAUDH 1-M-4MO-81-88-KB-PAUDH

1-M-MS-21-TM-KB-PAUDH 1-M-KLB-21-TM-KB-PAUDH

1-M-MS-81-TM-KB-PAUDH 1-M-KLB-81-TM-KB-PAUDH

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85024884

on request

85009702

85014433

on request

85026842

85018176

85014434

85029057

84148846

HDUAP-BK-88-12-SM-M-1

HDUAP-BK-88-12-OM4-M-1

HDUAP-BK-88-18-SM-M-1

HDUAP-BK-88-18-OM4-M-1

HDUAP-BK-MT-12-SM-M-1

HDUAP-BK-MT-12-BLK-M-1

HDUAP-BK-MT-18-SM-M-1

HDUAP-BK-MT-18-BLK-M-1

HDUAP-KJ-12-EMPTY-M-1-BK

ZDPHD-BLIND-PLT-BK

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x LCd UPC, singlemode

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x LCd , multimode OM4

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x LCd UPC, singlemode

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
18x LCd , multimode OM4

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x MTP (green), singlemode

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x MTP (black), multimode OM4

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
18x MTP (green), singlemode

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
18x MTP (black), multimode OM4

Plate for ZDPHD, black, 12x keystone cut-outs
(for copper keystones)

Blind plate for ZDPHD, black

ZDPHD adapter plates
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | ZDPHD modules
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18x portà LC-XD only

18x LCd port module or adapter plate supports LC-XD connectivity only

ZDPHD adapter plates
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | ZDPHD modules

ZDPHD universal adapter plates, 18x MTP

7 8

ZDPHD universal adapter plates, 12x MTP

5 6

ZDPHD universal adapter plates, 18x LCd

3 4

ZDPHD universal adapter plates, 12x LCd

1 2

KB-1-M-YTPME-21-JK-PAUDH

9

KB-TLP-DNILB-DHPDZ

10

ZDPHD RJ45 plate ZDPHD blind plate

Important

1-M-MS-21-88-KB-PAUDH 1-M-4MO-21-88-KB-PAUDH

1-M-MS-81-88-KB-PAUDH 1-M-4MO-81-88-KB-PAUDH

1-M-MS-21-TM-KB-PAUDH 1-M-KLB-21-TM-KB-PAUDH

1-M-MS-81-TM-KB-PAUDH 1-M-KLB-81-TM-KB-PAUDH

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

85024884

on request

85009702

85014433

on request

85026842

85018176

85014434

85029057

84148846

HDUAP-BK-88-12-SM-M-1

HDUAP-BK-88-12-OM4-M-1

HDUAP-BK-88-18-SM-M-1

HDUAP-BK-88-18-OM4-M-1

HDUAP-BK-MT-12-SM-M-1

HDUAP-BK-MT-12-BLK-M-1

HDUAP-BK-MT-18-SM-M-1

HDUAP-BK-MT-18-BLK-M-1

HDUAP-KJ-12-EMPTY-M-1-BK

ZDPHD-BLIND-PLT-BK

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x LCd UPC, singlemode

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x LCd , multimode OM4

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x LCd UPC, singlemode

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
18x LCd , multimode OM4

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x MTP (green), singlemode

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
12x MTP (black), multimode OM4

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
18x MTP (green), singlemode

Adaptor plate for ZDPHD, black
18x MTP (black), multimode OM4

Plate for ZDPHD, black, 12x keystone cut-outs
(for copper keystones)

Blind plate for ZDPHD, black
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Example ZDPHD patch panel:
48x LC ports (96 fibers)

Example ZDPHD patch panel:
72x LC ports (144 fibers)

Example ZDPHD hybrid patch panel:
12x LC OM4 multimode ports
18x LC UPC singlemode ports

12x RJ45 keystone jacks

A

B

C

ZDPHD MTP transition modules, 12xLCd

ZDPHD modules
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | ZDPHD modules

1 2

ZDPHD MTP transition modules, 18xLCd

3 4

ZDPHD application examples

ASB-R4-2A4221-8835-KB-MDHTM AUU-R4-4O4221-8835-KB-MDHTM

ASB-R4-2A6381-8835-KB-MDHTM AUU-R4-4O6381-8835-KB-MDHTM

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

84150020

84150025

84148469

84148468

MTHDM-BK-5388-1224A2-4R-BSA

MTHDM-BK-5388-1224O4-4R-UUA

MTHDM-BK-5388-1836A2-4R-BSA

MTHDM-BK-5388-1836O4-4R-UUA

Transition module for ZDPHD, polarity AS
MTP male, 24 fibers; 12x LCd UPC duplex, singlemode

Transition module for ZDPHD, polarity AS
MTP male, 24 fibers; 12x LCd  duplex, multimode OM4

Transition module for ZDPHD, polarity AS
MTP male, 36 fibers; 18x LCd UPC duplex, singlemode

Transition module for ZDPHD, polarity AS
MTP male, 36 fibers; 18x LCd  duplex, multimode OM4

Ordering information

ZDPHD modules
Fiber management systems  |  Cassettes and modules | ZDPHD modules
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Example ZDPHD patch panel:
48x LC ports (96 fibers)

Example ZDPHD patch panel:
72x LC ports (144 fibers)

Example ZDPHD hybrid patch panel:
12x LC OM4 multimode ports
18x LC UPC singlemode ports

12x RJ45 keystone jacks

A

B

C

ZDPHD MTP transition modules, 12xLCd

ZDPHD modules
Fiber management systems | Cassettes and modules | ZDPHD modules

1 2

ZDPHD MTP transition modules, 18xLCd

3 4

ZDPHD application examples

ASB-R4-2A4221-8835-KB-MDHTM AUU-R4-4O4221-8835-KB-MDHTM

ASB-R4-2A6381-8835-KB-MDHTM AUU-R4-4O6381-8835-KB-MDHTM

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

84150020

84150025

84148469

84148468

MTHDM-BK-5388-1224A2-4R-BSA

MTHDM-BK-5388-1224O4-4R-UUA

MTHDM-BK-5388-1836A2-4R-BSA

MTHDM-BK-5388-1836O4-4R-UUA

Transition module for ZDPHD, polarity AS
MTP male, 24 fibers; 12x LCd UPC duplex, singlemode

Transition module for ZDPHD, polarity AS
MTP male, 24 fibers; 12x LCd  duplex, multimode OM4

Transition module for ZDPHD, polarity AS
MTP male, 36 fibers; 18x LCd UPC duplex, singlemode

Transition module for ZDPHD, polarity AS
MTP male, 36 fibers; 18x LCd  duplex, multimode OM4

Ordering information
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Order code optical attenuator

100-20-S-XXX-U-CLF-AFO

1 Attenuator

2 CCoonnnneeccttoorr

3 PPoolliisshhiinngg

4 AAtttteennuuaattiioonn

5 WWaavveelleennggtthh

2 Connector type

10 1310nm / 1550nm

CSF SC connector

HSLF E2000 connector

3 APC/UPC polishing shape
A

U

4 Attenuation
XXX

Use 3 characters to describe, e.g.:

010 1 dB

550 5.5 dB

002 20 dB

5 Operating wavelength

20 1260-1625 nm

CLF LC connector

Attenuator type 0 dB 5 dB 10 dB 15 dB 20 dB

100-20-S-XXX-U-CLF-AFO

1 2 3 4 5

Attenuators
Fiber management systems |  Accessories

Optical attenuators Cable accessories

1 P-84_KB-PARTSPAR

KB_Rx61_partsorcleV

P-001_KB_002x7_partsorcleV 2

Cable accessories
Fiber management systems |  Accessories

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85085439

84125370

84123863

84125383

84125388

OFA-FLC-U-000-S-02-001

OFA-FLC-U-050-S-02-001

OFA-FLC-U-100-S-02-001

OFA-FLC-U-150-S-02-001

OFA-FLC-U-200-S-02-001

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 0dB

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 5dB

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 10dB

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 15dB

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 20dB

Ordering information

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85004339

84005451

84005803

RAPSTRAP-BK_48-P

Velcrostrap_16xR_BK

Velcrostrap_7x200_BK_100-P

Rapstrap, 48 pcs, black

Velcrostrap, 16mm width, 25 m, black colour

Velcrostrap, 7x200 mm, black colour, 100 pcs

Attenuators
Fiber management systems  |  Accessories
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Order code optical attenuator

100-20-S-XXX-U-CLF-AFO

1 Attenuator

2 CCoonnnneeccttoorr

3 PPoolliisshhiinngg

4 AAtttteennuuaattiioonn

5 WWaavveelleennggtthh

2 Connector type

10 1310nm / 1550nm

CSF SC connector

HSLF E2000 connector

3 APC/UPC polishing shape
A

U

4 Attenuation
XXX

Use 3 characters to describe, e.g.:

010 1 dB

550 5.5 dB

002 20 dB

5 Operating wavelength

20 1260-1625 nm

CLF LC connector

Attenuator type 0 dB 5 dB 10 dB 15 dB 20 dB

100-20-S-XXX-U-CLF-AFO

1 2 3 4 5

Attenuators
Fiber management systems |  Accessories

Optical attenuators Cable accessories

1 P-84_KB-PARTSPAR

KB_Rx61_partsorcleV

P-001_KB_002x7_partsorcleV 2

Cable accessories
Fiber management systems |  Accessories

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

85085439

84125370

84123863

84125383

84125388

OFA-FLC-U-000-S-02-001

OFA-FLC-U-050-S-02-001

OFA-FLC-U-100-S-02-001

OFA-FLC-U-150-S-02-001

OFA-FLC-U-200-S-02-001

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 0dB

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 5dB

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 10dB

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 15dB

Attenuator, LC UPC simplex, SM, 20dB

Ordering information

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85004339

84005451

84005803

RAPSTRAP-BK_48-P

Velcrostrap_16xR_BK

Velcrostrap_7x200_BK_100-P

Rapstrap, 48 pcs, black

Velcrostrap, 16mm width, 25 m, black colour

Velcrostrap, 7x200 mm, black colour, 100 pcs

Cable accessories
Fiber management systems  |  Accessories
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Protection tubes
Fiber management systems |  Accessories

OFPT selector guidance

C Ø5mm tube à Loose tubes Ø2.2-Ø2.8 mm
D Ø4mm tube à Loose tubes Ø2.2mm

B Ø4mm tube à Optipack Ø2.0

A Ø5mm tube à Optipack Ø2.0-Ø3.0 mm

C

D

B

A

m001-KB-0V-TBP-3.3-0.5-TPFO m001-KB-0V-TBP-3.3-0.5-S-TPFO

m001-HW-0V-TBP-3.3-0.5-TPFO m001-HW-0V-TBP-3.3-0.5-S-TPFO

m001-KB-0V-TBP-6.2-0.4-S-TPFO

1 2

3 4

5

Ø5mm Ø5mm

Ø5mm Ø5mm

Ø4mm

A Solid

B

B

B Slitted

A

A

B

)36271X(VLS-YLA-R-0.5-PIZ 6

ZIP tool for slitted tubes

EY-9-0-TES-PILC-REBMUN-TLBF 7

10

20

30

0-9 numbering for Ø5mm tube

E Optional tube numbering

E

Optical fiber protection tube (OFPT) Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

84014502

85017566

84147024

85017565

84088286

84025983

84088287

OFPT-5.0-3.3-PBT-V0-BK-100m

OFPT-S-5.0-3.3-PBT-V0-BK-100m

OFPT-5.0-3.3-PBT-V0-WH-100m

OFPT-S-5.0-3.3-PBT-V0-WH-100m

OFPT-S-4.0-2.6-PBT-V0-BK-100m

ZIP-5.0-R-ALY-SLV(X17263)

FBLT-NUMBER-CLIP-SET-0-9-YE

Optical fiber protection tube 5mm, 100m, black

Optical fiber protection tube 5mm, 100m, black, slitted

Optical fiber protection tube 5mm, 100m, white

Optical fiber protection tube 5mm, 100m, white, slitted

Optical fiber protection tube 4mm, 100m, black, slitted
for mini loose tubes

Conduit ZIP tool

Numper clip set 0-9,  yellow
for optical fiber protection tubes

Protection tubes
Fiber management systems  |  Accessories
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Protection tubes
Fiber management systems |  Accessories

OFPT selector guidance

C Ø5mm tube à Loose tubes Ø2.2-Ø2.8 mm
D Ø4mm tube à Loose tubes Ø2.2mm

B Ø4mm tube à Optipack Ø2.0

A Ø5mm tube à Optipack Ø2.0-Ø3.0 mm

C

D

B

A

m001-KB-0V-TBP-3.3-0.5-TPFO m001-KB-0V-TBP-3.3-0.5-S-TPFO

m001-HW-0V-TBP-3.3-0.5-TPFO m001-HW-0V-TBP-3.3-0.5-S-TPFO

m001-KB-0V-TBP-6.2-0.4-S-TPFO

1 2

3 4

5

Ø5mm Ø5mm

Ø5mm Ø5mm

Ø4mm

A Solid

B

B

B Slitted

A

A

B

)36271X(VLS-YLA-R-0.5-PIZ 6

ZIP tool for slitted tubes

EY-9-0-TES-PILC-REBMUN-TLBF 7

10

20

30

0-9 numbering for Ø5mm tube

E Optional tube numbering

E

Optical fiber protection tube (OFPT) Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

84014502

85017566

84147024

85017565

84088286

84025983

84088287

OFPT-5.0-3.3-PBT-V0-BK-100m

OFPT-S-5.0-3.3-PBT-V0-BK-100m

OFPT-5.0-3.3-PBT-V0-WH-100m

OFPT-S-5.0-3.3-PBT-V0-WH-100m

OFPT-S-4.0-2.6-PBT-V0-BK-100m

ZIP-5.0-R-ALY-SLV(X17263)

FBLT-NUMBER-CLIP-SET-0-9-YE

Optical fiber protection tube 5mm, 100m, black

Optical fiber protection tube 5mm, 100m, black, slitted

Optical fiber protection tube 5mm, 100m, white

Optical fiber protection tube 5mm, 100m, white, slitted

Optical fiber protection tube 4mm, 100m, black, slitted
for mini loose tubes

Conduit ZIP tool

Numper clip set 0-9,  yellow
for optical fiber protection tubes
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Simplex or duplex connector

Cleaning
Fiber management systems |  Accessories

8336-F-PTM-RPOPITPO

9336-M-PTM-RPOPITPO

P6-2326-LLIFER-RPOPITPO

BA

A

B

1

Female Male

4017-CBI-PTM 2

3 4 5

mm52.1,CDO,CBI,renaelC

mm5.2,CBI,renaelC

6

A Ø1.25 mm ferrule

B Ø2.5 mm ferrule

A

B

B

B

metsysgninaelcOFEbQ

7

General procedure for inspection and cleaning

Inspect

Clean? Clean

Connect

Yes

No

MTP connector cleaning

MTP connector and adapter

Brush/swap for MTP pins and pin holes, tissues for wet cleaning

Simplex or duplex connector and adapter

P5-701SPC-HSURB-NLC-LOOT P005-04183-BAWS-NLC-LOOT P0021-4x4-SEUSSIT-NLC-LOOT

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

84097538

84097539

84097551

84097537

85066833

85099339

84139207

84118177

84108852

84095170

84041085

OPTIPOPR-MTP-F-6338

OPTIPOPR-MTP-M-6339

OPTIPOPR-REFILL-6232-6P

MTP-IBC-7104

TOOL-CLN-BRUSH-CPS107-5P

TOOL-CLN-BRUSH-CPS07-25P

TOOL-CLN-SWAB-38140-500P

TOOL-CLN-TISSUES-4x4-1200P

Cleaner, IBC, ODC, 1.25mm

Cleaner, IBC, 2.5mm

QbE FO cleaning system

OPTIPOP - cassette for MTP Male connectors

OPTIPOP - cassette for MTP Female connectors

Replacement ribbon for MTP end face cleaner

MTP end face cleaner

Brushes with handle, 5 pcs

Brushes with handle, 25 pcs

Swab for pins cleaning, 500 pcs per pack

Cleaning tissues 4 x 4'', 1200P

IBC cleaner SFF

IBC cleaner BFF

QbE cube cleaning system

Ordering information

MTP cleaning

LC cleaning

FO cleaning

Cleaning
Fiber management systems  |  Accessories
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Simplex or duplex connector

Cleaning
Fiber management systems |  Accessories

8336-F-PTM-RPOPITPO

9336-M-PTM-RPOPITPO

P6-2326-LLIFER-RPOPITPO

BA

A

B

1

Female Male

4017-CBI-PTM 2

3 4 5

mm52.1,CDO,CBI,renaelC

mm5.2,CBI,renaelC

6

A Ø1.25 mm ferrule

B Ø2.5 mm ferrule

A

B

B

B

metsysgninaelcOFEbQ

7

General procedure for inspection and cleaning

Inspect

Clean? Clean

Connect

Yes

No

MTP connector cleaning

MTP connector and adapter

Brush/swap for MTP pins and pin holes, tissues for wet cleaning

Simplex or duplex connector and adapter

P5-701SPC-HSURB-NLC-LOOT P005-04183-BAWS-NLC-LOOT P0021-4x4-SEUSSIT-NLC-LOOT

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

84097538

84097539

84097551

84097537

85066833

85099339

84139207

84118177

84108852

84095170

84041085

OPTIPOPR-MTP-F-6338

OPTIPOPR-MTP-M-6339

OPTIPOPR-REFILL-6232-6P

MTP-IBC-7104

TOOL-CLN-BRUSH-CPS107-5P

TOOL-CLN-BRUSH-CPS07-25P

TOOL-CLN-SWAB-38140-500P

TOOL-CLN-TISSUES-4x4-1200P

Cleaner, IBC, ODC, 1.25mm

Cleaner, IBC, 2.5mm

QbE FO cleaning system

OPTIPOP - cassette for MTP Male connectors

OPTIPOP - cassette for MTP Female connectors

Replacement ribbon for MTP end face cleaner

MTP end face cleaner

Brushes with handle, 5 pcs

Brushes with handle, 25 pcs

Swab for pins cleaning, 500 pcs per pack

Cleaning tissues 4 x 4'', 1200P

IBC cleaner SFF

IBC cleaner BFF

QbE cube cleaning system

Ordering information

MTP cleaning

LC cleaning

FO cleaning

https://youtu.be/_rvQvrj1h3U
https://youtu.be/JX7Fze225-U
https://literature.hubersuhner.com/Technologies/Fiberoptics/cleaning-of-fo-connectors-en/
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Splice accessories
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24-way sandwich

36-way sandwich

24-way heatshrink
Ø1.5 mm

36-way heatshrink
Ø1.5 mm

12-way heatshrink
Ø2.4 mm

LI
SA

6-way ribbon heatshrink
 3.75x5.75 mm

Protectors

IA
N

O
S

d
o

ub
le

C
TS

Fi
b

er
fr

a
m

e

x x x x

x

x x x x

x

x x x

x x x x

Holder

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

8

P051-03-WS-RP-LPS

P21-mm04x5.1-SH-RP-LPS

P-001-mm04x5.1-SH-RP-LPS

P001-mm54x4.2-SH-RP-LPS

P001-mm06x4.2-SH-RP-LPS

P21-mm54x4.2-SH-RP-LPS

P05-mm04x57.4x57.3-BR-RP-LPS

1 row x 24 splice

2 row x 18 splice

2 row x 12 splice

3 row x 12 splice

1 row x 12 splice

1 row x 6 splice

YAW-42-WS-SCA-PMOC-LPS

YAW-63-WS-IITF-PMOC-LPS

YAW-42-5.1SH-SCA-PMOC-LPS

YAW-63-5.1SH-IITF-PMOC-LPS

YAW-21-4.2SH-SCA-BMOC-LPS

KB-YAW-60-BR-IITF-PMOC-LPS

Splice holders positions

A Splice holder position

A

A

A

CTS
Fiberframe

LISA cassette IANOS double module

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

84103969

84103960

84123618

84142487

84127301

85069503

23218558

84004470

84059763

84004457

84005214

84005215

85134949

SPL-COMP-ACS-SW-24-WAY

SPL-COMP-FTII-SW-36-WAY

SPL-COMP-ACS-HS1.5-24-WAY

SPL-COMP-FTII-HS1.5-36-WAY

SPL-COMB-ACS-HS2.4-12-WAY

SPL-COMP-FTII-RB-06-WAY-BK

SPL-PR-SW-30-150P

SPL-PR-HS-1.5x40mm-12P

SPL-PR-HS-1.5x40mm-100-P

SPL-PR-HS-2.4x45mm-12P

SPL-PR-HS-2.4x45mm-100P

SPL-PR-HS-2.4x60mm-100P

SPL-PR-RB-3.75x4.75x40mm-50P

Splice holder, sandwich, 24-way

Splice holder, sandwich, 36-way

Splice holder, heatshrink, 24-way, Ø1.5mm

Splice holder, heatshrink, 36-way, Ø1.5mm

Splice holder, heatshrink, 12-way, Ø2.4mm

Splice holder, ribbon, 6-way

Splice protector, sandwich, 30mm, 150 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø1.5mm, 40mm, 12 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø1.5mm, 40mm, 100 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø2.4mm, 45mm, 12 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø2.4mm, 45mm, 100 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø2.4mm, 60mm, 100 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink ribbon 3.75x4.75, 40mm, 50 pcs

Splice accessories
Fiber management systems  |  Accessories
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Splice accessories
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24-way sandwich

36-way sandwich

24-way heatshrink
Ø1.5 mm

36-way heatshrink
Ø1.5 mm

12-way heatshrink
Ø2.4 mm

LI
SA

6-way ribbon heatshrink
 3.75x5.75 mm

Protectors

IA
N

O
S

d
o

ub
le

C
TS

Fi
b

er
fr

a
m

e

x x x x

x

x x x x

x

x x x

x x x x

Holder

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

8

P051-03-WS-RP-LPS

P21-mm04x5.1-SH-RP-LPS

P-001-mm04x5.1-SH-RP-LPS

P001-mm54x4.2-SH-RP-LPS

P001-mm06x4.2-SH-RP-LPS

P21-mm54x4.2-SH-RP-LPS

P05-mm04x57.4x57.3-BR-RP-LPS

1 row x 24 splice

2 row x 18 splice

2 row x 12 splice

3 row x 12 splice

1 row x 12 splice

1 row x 6 splice

YAW-42-WS-SCA-PMOC-LPS

YAW-63-WS-IITF-PMOC-LPS

YAW-42-5.1SH-SCA-PMOC-LPS

YAW-63-5.1SH-IITF-PMOC-LPS

YAW-21-4.2SH-SCA-BMOC-LPS

KB-YAW-60-BR-IITF-PMOC-LPS

Splice holders positions

A Splice holder position

A

A

A

CTS
Fiberframe

LISA cassette IANOS double module

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

84103969

84103960

84123618

84142487

84127301

85069503

23218558

84004470

84059763

84004457

84005214

84005215

85134949

SPL-COMP-ACS-SW-24-WAY

SPL-COMP-FTII-SW-36-WAY

SPL-COMP-ACS-HS1.5-24-WAY

SPL-COMP-FTII-HS1.5-36-WAY

SPL-COMB-ACS-HS2.4-12-WAY

SPL-COMP-FTII-RB-06-WAY-BK

SPL-PR-SW-30-150P

SPL-PR-HS-1.5x40mm-12P

SPL-PR-HS-1.5x40mm-100-P

SPL-PR-HS-2.4x45mm-12P

SPL-PR-HS-2.4x45mm-100P

SPL-PR-HS-2.4x60mm-100P

SPL-PR-RB-3.75x4.75x40mm-50P

Splice holder, sandwich, 24-way

Splice holder, sandwich, 36-way

Splice holder, heatshrink, 24-way, Ø1.5mm

Splice holder, heatshrink, 36-way, Ø1.5mm

Splice holder, heatshrink, 12-way, Ø2.4mm

Splice holder, ribbon, 6-way

Splice protector, sandwich, 30mm, 150 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø1.5mm, 40mm, 12 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø1.5mm, 40mm, 100 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø2.4mm, 45mm, 12 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø2.4mm, 45mm, 100 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink Ø2.4mm, 60mm, 100 pcs

Splice protector, heatshrink ribbon 3.75x4.75, 40mm, 50 pcs
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Optical switches
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Direct light technology

POLATIS optical switches enable data center operators to
make and change single or multiple cross-connects on the fly
securely, remotely and from anywhere as part of an SDN-
enabled network. The patented DirectLight® beam-steering
technology at the core of POLATIS optical switches makes
connections between opposing arrays of input and output
fibers with minimal loss, distortion or interference between
paths and switching occurs completely independently of the
power level, colour or direction of light on the path. POLATIS
optical switches are agnostic with regard to data rates and
protocols and can hold dark fiber connections.

Go to external
document/link

Optical power monitoring

A Optical power monitoring

B Small amount of the light is
tapped off to sent to an
optical detector

C Opticalà electrical
conversion

D Amplified signal

E Signal read by A/D converter

A

B

F Further processed for various
calibration factors

C D E F

POLATIS optical switches for data centers come with an option to include optical power
monitoring on the input fibers. Optical power monitoring is used where the data center
operator wants to monitor either an absolute loss of signal or a relative degradation of
signal over time, which might indicate an optical component is beginning to fail. The user
can set alarm conditions for either application in the switch software. Optical power
monitors are also deployed when the optical switch is being used as a qualified optical
demarcation point between  different carriers’ liabilities.

POLATIS – cross-connect automation

B Cabling from service
provider B to the cross-
connect

C Cabling from customer
C to the cross-connect

D Cabling from customer D to
the cross-connect

E SDN-enabled optical switch
for remote cross-connects

A Cabling from service
provider A to the cross-
connect

A

B

C

D

E

Optical switch selection guide

1 Decide if you want single
fiber (LCd) or array
connectors (12-fiber MTP).

2 Select OPMs if you want
either to do optical
demarcation or to monitor
degradation or loss of
signal on the input fibers.

POLATIS
Optical switches

POLATIS
Optical switches

https://www.polatis.com/polatis-all-optical-switch-technology-lowest-loss-highest-performance-directlight-beam-steering.asp
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Direct light technology

POLATIS optical switches enable data center operators to
make and change single or multiple cross-connects on the fly
securely, remotely and from anywhere as part of an SDN-
enabled network. The patented DirectLight® beam-steering
technology at the core of POLATIS optical switches makes
connections between opposing arrays of input and output
fibers with minimal loss, distortion or interference between
paths and switching occurs completely independently of the
power level, colour or direction of light on the path. POLATIS
optical switches are agnostic with regard to data rates and
protocols and can hold dark fiber connections.

Go to external
document/link

Optical power monitoring

A Optical power monitoring

B Small amount of the light is
tapped off to sent to an
optical detector

C Opticalà electrical
conversion

D Amplified signal

E Signal read by A/D converter

A

B

F Further processed for various
calibration factors

C D E F

POLATIS optical switches for data centers come with an option to include optical power
monitoring on the input fibers. Optical power monitoring is used where the data center
operator wants to monitor either an absolute loss of signal or a relative degradation of
signal over time, which might indicate an optical component is beginning to fail. The user
can set alarm conditions for either application in the switch software. Optical power
monitors are also deployed when the optical switch is being used as a qualified optical
demarcation point between  different carriers’ liabilities.

POLATIS – cross-connect automation

B Cabling from service
provider B to the cross-
connect

C Cabling from customer
C to the cross-connect

D Cabling from customer D to
the cross-connect

E SDN-enabled optical switch
for remote cross-connects

A Cabling from service
provider A to the cross-
connect

A

B

C

D

E

Optical switch selection guide

1 Decide if you want single
fiber (LCd) or array
connectors (12-fiber MTP).

2 Select OPMs if you want
either to do optical
demarcation or to monitor
degradation or loss of
signal on the input fibers.

POLATIS
Optical switches
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Remote fiber monitoring with POLATIS – lawful intercepts POLATIS switch as qualified optical demarcation point

A Cabling between switch A
and switch B without
interception

B Cabling from switch A to
traffic inspection

C Cabling from switch B to
traffic inspection

D Asymmetric MxN optical switch (M
customer links, N monitor ports),
contact POLATIS

E Legally authorised inspection
of traffic

A

B

C

E

D

Remote fiber monitoring with POLATIS – fault detection

A Cabling from switch A to the
ODF

A

B

C

D

E
F

Cabling from switch B to the
ODF

B

Cabling from monitoring rack
to the ODF

C

Asymmetric MxN optical
switch (M customer links, N
monitored ports), contact
POLATIS

D

QoS provision and fault
detection monitoring device

E

Patching between customer
switches via external TAP
splitter inside ODF*

F

* TAP can also be integrated into switch

Protection switching – fiber link or line card

A Carrier external cabling

Cabling from carrier rack to
service provider

B

Wavelength/power/
frequency monitoring (carrier
liability)*

C

Optical switch with OPM (as
qualified demarcation point)

D

Patch cord to service
provider patch panel

E

Patch cord from carrier
equipment to demarcation
point

F

* monitoring test device can also be
integrated in the optical switch

D

A

B

C

F

E

A Patch cord to Optical switch
- Route 1
Patch cord to Optical switch
- Route 2

B

Patch cord to Optical switch
- Route N

C

Optical switch (protection)D

Patch cord to network device
– Route Live

E

D

A

B

C

E

POLATIS
Optical switches
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Remote fiber monitoring with POLATIS – lawful intercepts POLATIS switch as qualified optical demarcation point

A Cabling between switch A
and switch B without
interception

B Cabling from switch A to
traffic inspection

C Cabling from switch B to
traffic inspection

D Asymmetric MxN optical switch (M
customer links, N monitor ports),
contact POLATIS

E Legally authorised inspection
of traffic

A

B

C

E

D

Remote fiber monitoring with POLATIS – fault detection

A Cabling from switch A to the
ODF

A

B

C

D

E
F

Cabling from switch B to the
ODF

B

Cabling from monitoring rack
to the ODF

C

Asymmetric MxN optical
switch (M customer links, N
monitored ports), contact
POLATIS

D

QoS provision and fault
detection monitoring device

E

Patching between customer
switches via external TAP
splitter inside ODF*

F

* TAP can also be integrated into switch

Protection switching – fiber link or line card

A Carrier external cabling

Cabling from carrier rack to
service provider

B

Wavelength/power/
frequency monitoring (carrier
liability)*

C

Optical switch with OPM (as
qualified demarcation point)

D

Patch cord to service
provider patch panel

E

Patch cord from carrier
equipment to demarcation
point

F

* monitoring test device can also be
integrated in the optical switch

D

A

B

C

F

E

A Patch cord to Optical switch
- Route 1
Patch cord to Optical switch
- Route 2

B

Patch cord to Optical switch
- Route N

C

Optical switch (protection)D

Patch cord to network device
– Route Live

E

D

A

B

C

E
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SNWMH1UL063x063TSO-N

ADV switch 360x360 matrix

004SNWMH1UL063x063TSV-N

SNWMH1AN063x063TSO-N

004SNWMH1AN063x063TSV-N

1 2

Protection switch 6500

Protection switch 6500 front view

Block 1

Block 2

E

F

G H

A Input fiber 1
B Input fiber 2
C Output fiber 1
D Output fiber 2

E Ethernet A
F Ethernet B
G Power supply A
H Power supply B

A

B

C D

For automatic protection switching, contact
POLATIS team as these applications may require
special configuration options.Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

on request

on request

on request

on request

N-OST 360x360 LU1 HMWNS

N-VST 360x360 LU1 HMWNS 400

N-OST 360x360 NA1 HMWNS

N-VST 360x360 NA1 HMWNS 400

POLATIS ADV360 optical matrix switch, LC connectors

POLATIS ADV360 optical matrix switch with integrated
OPMs, LC connectors

POLATIS ADV360 optical matrix switch, MTP connectors

POLATIS ADV360 optical matrix switch with integrated
OPMs, MTP connectors

Contact button

POLATIS
Optical switches

SNWMH1UL063x063TSO-N

ADV switch 360x360 matrix

004SNWMH1UL063x063TSV-N

SNWMH1AN063x063TSO-N

004SNWMH1AN063x063TSV-N

1 2

Protection switch 6500

Protection switch 6500 front view

Block 1

Block 2

E

F

G H

A Input fiber 1
B Input fiber 2
C Output fiber 1
D Output fiber 2

E Ethernet A
F Ethernet B
G Power supply A
H Power supply B

A

B

C D

For automatic protection switching, contact
POLATIS team as these applications may require
special configuration options.Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

on request

on request

on request

on request

N-OST 360x360 LU1 HMWNS

N-VST 360x360 LU1 HMWNS 400

N-OST 360x360 NA1 HMWNS

N-VST 360x360 NA1 HMWNS 400

POLATIS ADV360 optical matrix switch, LC connectors

POLATIS ADV360 optical matrix switch with integrated
OPMs, LC connectors

POLATIS ADV360 optical matrix switch, MTP connectors

POLATIS ADV360 optical matrix switch with integrated
OPMs, MTP connectors

Contact button

https://www.polatis.com/contact-polatis-the-world-leader-in-all-optical-switch-technology.asp
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CUBO mini applications
Bandwidth expansion  |  CUBO mini

CUBO mini  - Power class extender

A Equipment interface SR4 with
short reach

B CUBO mini as media
converter based on QSFP28

C Converted signal to LR4 with
10km reach

A

C

A Equipment supporting power
class 4

B CUBO mini with QSFP28
exceeding MSA power class
specifications (up to 8 watt)

C Media with extended reach,
see supported distances with
QSFP28

A

C

B

B

QSFP28 type AOC SR4 LR4 eLR4 ER4 lite ZR4

Max distance 3, 5, 7, 10m 100m 10km 25km 30km 80km

QSFP28 supported distances

A Fiber length is just beyond of
what can be achieved

B CUBO mini as repeater
based on QSFP28

A

C

C Regenerated signal

B

CUBO mini  - Demarcation

A Carrier core network

C CUBO mini as demarcation
point

A

B Carrier access fiber

B

C

D

D Customer fiber
E Customer core network

E

CUBO mini applications
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO mini

CUBO mini  - Media converter CUBO mini  - Repeater

Go to external document/link
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CUBO mini  - Power class extender

A Equipment interface SR4 with
short reach

B CUBO mini as media
converter based on QSFP28

C Converted signal to LR4 with
10km reach

A

C

A Equipment supporting power
class 4

B CUBO mini with QSFP28
exceeding MSA power class
specifications (up to 8 watt)

C Media with extended reach,
see supported distances with
QSFP28

A

C

B

B

QSFP28 type AOC SR4 LR4 eLR4 ER4 lite ZR4

Max distance 3, 5, 7, 10m 100m 10km 25km 30km 80km

QSFP28 supported distances

A Fiber length is just beyond of
what can be achieved

B CUBO mini as repeater
based on QSFP28

A

C

C Regenerated signal

B

CUBO mini  - Demarcation

A Carrier core network

C CUBO mini as demarcation
point

A

B Carrier access fiber

B

C

D

D Customer fiber
E Customer core network

E

CUBO mini applications
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO mini

CUBO mini  - Media converter CUBO mini  - Repeater

Go to external document/link

https://www.cubeoptics.com/award-winning-cubo-mini-100g-optical-multi-purpose-tool
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Bandwidth expansion  |  CUBO mini

CUBO mini
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO mini

CUBO mini 100G ODD interfaces

A QSFP28 interface line

B QSFP28 interface client

C RJ45 service port

D SFP (management port)

G001-DDO-VED-INIM 1 BP-06CA-USP-INIM 2

A B DC

CUBO mini 100G ODD

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85110287

85115809

MINI-DEV-ODD-100G

MINI-PSU-AC60-PB

CUBO mini 100G optical demarcation device (ODD)

Power Brick Power Supply (not included with CUBO mini
100G ODD)

Ordering information

Transceivers
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CUBO mini
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO mini

CUBO mini 100G ODD interfaces

A QSFP28 interface line

B QSFP28 interface client

C RJ45 service port

D SFP (management port)

G001-DDO-VED-INIM 1 BP-06CA-USP-INIM 2

A B DC

CUBO mini 100G ODD

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85110287

85115809

MINI-DEV-ODD-100G

MINI-PSU-AC60-PB

CUBO mini 100G optical demarcation device (ODD)

Power Brick Power Supply (not included with CUBO mini
100G ODD)

Ordering information

Transceivers
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CUBO system applications
Bandwidth expansion  |  CUBO system

B Network Cube shell 1U with 2
OADM modules

A Coloured C/DWDM
transceivers in switch / router

C Network Cube shell 1U with 2
Mux modules

A

C

B

A

A

A

D

D CUBO system 1U chassis with EDFA
module

E CUBO system 3U chassis with
EDFA module and 1 OPS module

C

C

E

E

A CUBO system with 3U chassis
– EDFA, OPS modules and
network cubes

D

B

E

C

A

E Street lamp pedestal with
CUBO system outdoor
chassis

D Street cabinet with CUBO
system 1U – EDFA module and
network cubes

B Coloured C/DWDM
transceivers in switch / router

C CUBO system 3U chassis with
OPS module and network
cubes

CUBO system – Modular system

CUBO system applications
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO system

CUBO system – Data center DWDM inter-connects with EDFA and OPS CUBO system – Edge data center inter-connects

Contact button

https://www.cubeoptics.com/company
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B Network Cube shell 1U with 2
OADM modules

A Coloured C/DWDM
transceivers in switch / router

C Network Cube shell 1U with 2
Mux modules

A

C

B

A

A

A

D

D CUBO system 1U chassis with EDFA
module

E CUBO system 3U chassis with
EDFA module and 1 OPS module

C

C

E

E

A CUBO system with 3U chassis
– EDFA, OPS modules and
network cubes

D

B

E

C

A

E Street lamp pedestal with
CUBO system outdoor
chassis

D Street cabinet with CUBO
system 1U – EDFA module and
network cubes

B Coloured C/DWDM
transceivers in switch / router

C CUBO system 3U chassis with
OPS module and network
cubes

CUBO system – Modular system

CUBO system applications
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO system

CUBO system – Data center DWDM inter-connects with EDFA and OPS CUBO system – Edge data center inter-connects

Contact button

https://literature.hubersuhner.com/Marketsegments/Communication/network-densification-en/
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CUBO system chassis
Bandwidth expansion  |  CUBO system

CUBO system chassis
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO system

CUBO system  - Modular platform

0-U3HC-SR

1-U3HC-SR

0-U1HC-SR

1

5

CUBO system chassis 1U

1-053CA-SR

1-053CD-SR

4

1-09CA-SR

U1NAF-SR

CUBO system management module

1-OM-SR 6

F Dispersion compensation

E Amplifying

D  10G/25G transponding
multiplexer

C Universal 10G/25G
transponder

B Management

A Power supply

G Optical protection switch
modules

Better picture?
Or vector?

2

3-U3HC-SR 3

A A C D E F GDC

B

BDD

CUBO system chassis 3U Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85095578

85149106

on request

85109107

85115711

85096329

85124083

85124084

85048481

85095577

RS-CH3U-0

RS-CH3U-1

RS-CH3U-3

RS-AC350-1

RS-DC350-1

RS-FAN

RS-CH1U-0

RS-AC90-1

RS-FAN1U

RS-MO-1

3U chassis including fan units

3U chassis including fan units and management card

3U chassis including fan units and 2 redundant AC power
supplies

AC power supply for 3U chassis

DC power supply for 3U chassis

Fan unit for 3U chassis (spare part)

1U chassis including fan units

AC power supply for 1U chassis

Fan unit for 1U chassis (spare part)

Management  module for 3U or 1U chassis
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CUBO system chassis
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO system

CUBO system  - Modular platform

0-U3HC-SR

1-U3HC-SR

0-U1HC-SR

1

5

CUBO system chassis 1U

1-053CA-SR

1-053CD-SR

4

1-09CA-SR

U1NAF-SR

CUBO system management module

1-OM-SR 6

F Dispersion compensation

E Amplifying

D  10G/25G transponding
multiplexer

C Universal 10G/25G
transponder

B Management

A Power supply

G Optical protection switch
modules

Better picture?
Or vector?

2

3-U3HC-SR 3

A A C D E F GDC

B

BDD

CUBO system chassis 3U Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

4

5

6

85095578

85149106

on request

85109107

85115711

85096329

85124083

85124084

85048481

85095577

RS-CH3U-0

RS-CH3U-1

RS-CH3U-3

RS-AC350-1

RS-DC350-1

RS-FAN

RS-CH1U-0

RS-AC90-1

RS-FAN1U

RS-MO-1

3U chassis including fan units

3U chassis including fan units and management card

3U chassis including fan units and 2 redundant AC power
supplies

AC power supply for 3U chassis

DC power supply for 3U chassis

Fan unit for 3U chassis (spare part)

1U chassis including fan units

AC power supply for 1U chassis

Fan unit for 1U chassis (spare part)

Management  module for 3U or 1U chassis
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DWDM transceivers

CUBO system modules
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO system

201M-R1X02DD-01RMS6-SR

1 CCoonnvveerrtteerr  ttyyppee

2 WWDDMM

3 WWaavveelleennggtthh

4 WWDDMM  uuppggrraaddee

5 FFiibbeerr  lliinnee

6 LLooccaattiioonn

7 AAcccceessssoorryy

1 Converter module
01RMS6-SR Transponder module 6 services 10G

52RMS6-SR Transponder module 6 services 25G

2 WDM

C CWDM (20nm)

D DWDM 100GHz

E DWDM 50GHz

4 WDM upgrade option
X Without upgrade option

U Upgrade option 1

5 Fiber line
1 Single fiber

12 wavelengths for 6 services

2 Dual fiber
6 wavelengths for 6 services

7 Accessory features

xx
Please contact HUBER+SUHNER for a multitude of
options.

3 Wavelength

Not all channel sets are available with single fiber
transmission (fiber code 1)
Some modules with DWDM configuration may require a
terminal multiplexer module. Please consult data sheet
C-2974_Rev.A

6 Node/location

H Hub

R Remote

A hub module (H) must be paired with a remote module
(R). Each at one end of the link

10G/25G transponding multiplexer modules

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85149107

on request

RS-6SMR10-U-0

RS-6SMR25-U-0

Universal Transporder module, multi protocol 1-10Gbps, 6
client + 6 line ports (no integrated mux)

Universal Transporder module, multi protocol 10-25Gbps, 6
client + 6 line ports (no integrated mux)

Placeholder for Excel integration
Excel: CUBO_modules_T
Rows: 2,  height: 24MM.

0-U-01RMS6-SR

0-U-52RMS6-SR

1

2

x-xxxxxxx-01RMS6-SR

x-xxxxxxx-52RMS6-SR

1

2

DWDM transceivers

02A
Distance in km
C/DWDM channel set from A to L

Universal 10G/25G transponder modules Order code CUBO system 10G/25G transponding modules

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

on request

on request

RS-6SMR10-xxxxxxx-x

RS-6SMR25-xxxxxxx-x

Transporder module, multi protocol 1-10Gbps, 6 services,
with integrated mux, use order code to define parameters

Transporder module, multi protocol 10-25Gbps, 6 services,
with integrated mux, use order code to define parameters

Ordering information

CUBO system modules
Bandwidth expansion  |  CUBO system
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DWDM transceivers

CUBO system modules
Bandwidth expansion | CUBO system

201M-R1X02DD-01RMS6-SR

1 CCoonnvveerrtteerr  ttyyppee

2 WWDDMM

3 WWaavveelleennggtthh

4 WWDDMM  uuppggrraaddee

5 FFiibbeerr  lliinnee

6 LLooccaattiioonn

7 AAcccceessssoorryy

1 Converter module
01RMS6-SR Transponder module 6 services 10G

52RMS6-SR Transponder module 6 services 25G

2 WDM

C CWDM (20nm)

D DWDM 100GHz

E DWDM 50GHz

4 WDM upgrade option
X Without upgrade option

U Upgrade option 1

5 Fiber line
1 Single fiber

12 wavelengths for 6 services

2 Dual fiber
6 wavelengths for 6 services

7 Accessory features

xx
Please contact HUBER+SUHNER for a multitude of
options.

3 Wavelength

Not all channel sets are available with single fiber
transmission (fiber code 1)
Some modules with DWDM configuration may require a
terminal multiplexer module. Please consult data sheet
C-2974_Rev.A

6 Node/location

H Hub

R Remote

A hub module (H) must be paired with a remote module
(R). Each at one end of the link

10G/25G transponding multiplexer modules

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

85149107

on request

RS-6SMR10-U-0

RS-6SMR25-U-0

Universal Transporder module, multi protocol 1-10Gbps, 6
client + 6 line ports (no integrated mux)

Universal Transporder module, multi protocol 10-25Gbps, 6
client + 6 line ports (no integrated mux)

Placeholder for Excel integration
Excel: CUBO_modules_T
Rows: 2,  height: 24MM.

0-U-01RMS6-SR

0-U-52RMS6-SR

1

2

x-xxxxxxx-01RMS6-SR

x-xxxxxxx-52RMS6-SR

1

2

DWDM transceivers

02A
Distance in km
C/DWDM channel set from A to L

Universal 10G/25G transponder modules Order code CUBO system 10G/25G transponding modules

Ordering information

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

on request

on request

RS-6SMR10-xxxxxxx-x

RS-6SMR25-xxxxxxx-x

Transporder module, multi protocol 1-10Gbps, 6 services,
with integrated mux, use order code to define parameters

Transporder module, multi protocol 10-25Gbps, 6 services,
with integrated mux, use order code to define parameters

Ordering information
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1

00-1-G-7191-AFDE-SR 1M-1-8031-AOS-SR
2-SF-SPO-SR

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85152256

on request

85152255

85157246

85157429

on request

85034602

RS-EDFA-1917-G-1-00

RS-EDFA-1517-G-1-00

RS-EDFA-0920-G-1-00

RS-SOA-1308-1-M1

RS-SOA-1308-2-M1

RS-DCU-xxx

RS-OPS-FS-2

EDFA Amplifier module, 19dB Gain, 17dB Output, 1 fiber

EDFA Amplifier module, 15dB Gain, 17dB Output, 1 fiber

EDFA Amplifier module, 9dB Gain, 20dB Output, 1 fiber

SOA Amplifier module, 13dB Gain, 8dB output, 1 Fiber (one
SOA chip)

SOA Amplifier module, 13dB Gain, 8dB output, 2 fibers (two
SOA chips)

Dispersion Compensation module, 1 fiber, different
distance classes

OPS Protection Switching module, for 1 fiber bidi
transmission (asymmetrical mode), double lines

3

B GGaaiinn

C OOuuttppuutt

B GGaaiinnA EErrbbiiuumm  ddooppeedd
ffiibbeerr  aammpplliiffiieerr  ffoorr
11555500nnmm

A SSeemmiiccoonndduuccttoorr  ooppttiiccaall
aammpplliiffiieerr  ffoorr  11330000nnmm

C OOuuttppuutt

D LLiinnee  ((dduuaall//ssiinnggllee))

UCD-SR

Amplifying modules Optical protection switch modules

Ordering informationDispersion compensation modules

2

CUBO system modules
Bandwidth expansion  |  CUBO system
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1

00-1-G-7191-AFDE-SR 1M-1-8031-AOS-SR
2-SF-SPO-SR

# Item number Descriptive code Item text LT

1

2

3

85152256

on request

85152255

85157246

85157429

on request

85034602

RS-EDFA-1917-G-1-00

RS-EDFA-1517-G-1-00

RS-EDFA-0920-G-1-00

RS-SOA-1308-1-M1

RS-SOA-1308-2-M1

RS-DCU-xxx

RS-OPS-FS-2

EDFA Amplifier module, 19dB Gain, 17dB Output, 1 fiber

EDFA Amplifier module, 15dB Gain, 17dB Output, 1 fiber

EDFA Amplifier module, 9dB Gain, 20dB Output, 1 fiber

SOA Amplifier module, 13dB Gain, 8dB output, 1 Fiber (one
SOA chip)

SOA Amplifier module, 13dB Gain, 8dB output, 2 fibers (two
SOA chips)

Dispersion Compensation module, 1 fiber, different
distance classes

OPS Protection Switching module, for 1 fiber bidi
transmission (asymmetrical mode), double lines

3

B GGaaiinn

C OOuuttppuutt

B GGaaiinnA EErrbbiiuumm  ddooppeedd
ffiibbeerr  aammpplliiffiieerr  ffoorr
11555500nnmm

A SSeemmiiccoonndduuccttoorr  ooppttiiccaall
aammpplliiffiieerr  ffoorr  11330000nnmm

C OOuuttppuutt

D LLiinnee  ((dduuaall//ssiinnggllee))

UCD-SR

Amplifying modules Optical protection switch modules

Ordering informationDispersion compensation modules

2
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Consultancy services  
and global support 

Services and support

Find peace of mind by working with a global partner 
with deep expertise and high attention to detail.  
Our consultancy services are complimentary and  
provide a wide range of customisation options to make 
sure that our solutions fit perfectly with your specific 
needs. 

Expert support 
We strive to offer you outstanding support throughout the entire  
life cycle of your project – from design to installation and measurement. 
We are a partner that you can depend on, and we offer numerous  
tools aimed at making it easier and faster for you to get support,  
including app notes, a design library, an e-shop with order tracking  
and much more. 
 
Up-to-date training
In order to ensure the efficiency and durability of your equipment,  
we offer training on the latest techniques and technologies and are 
always on hand to support you and your team. 
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About HUBER+SUHNER

We are a leading global supplier of components 
and systems solutions. With our broad range  
of products and deep know-how, we serve the 
industry, communications and transportation 
markets with applications from the three tech- 
nologies of radio frequency, fiber optics and  
low frequency. And as a global company with a 
presence in over 80 countries, we stay close  
to our customers. Always.

HUBER+SUHNER AG
Degersheimerstrasse 14 
9100 Herisau
Switzerland
Phone +41 71 353 41 11
hubersuhner.com

Connecting –  
today and  

beyond

Waiver
Fact and figures herein are for information only and do not represent any warranty of any kind.

HUBER+SUHNER is certified according to ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001, 
EN(AS) 9100, IATF 16949 and ISO/TS 22163 – IRIS.
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